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FORD TRACTOR MODEL IDENTIFICATION

YEAR MODEL ' TYPE
1939 thru 1942 9N Gasoline
1939 thru 1942 ONAN | Kerosene B
1943 thry 1947 2N Gasoline
1943 thru 1947 2NAN Kerosene
1948-1949 8N | Gasoline
1948-1949 8NAN Kerosene

GENERAL INFORMATION

This Ford Tractor Parts Catalogue has been prepared for ease in identifying and ordering of Ford
Tractor Parts,

A complete alphabetical index has been listed at rear of catalogue which lists parts by noun and descrip-
tive names and refers to their exact basic part number,

® Indicates part is also supplied in a kit. Kit components and their respective kits are listed numerically

on page 66A,

¢ Designates a part is no longer supplied.

All parts have been catalogued numerically in accordance with the Ford basic grouping of part numbers
with the exception of attaching parts, such as bolts, clips, screws, etc.

Attaching parts such as bolts, nuts, etc. are indented and follow the parts with which they are used. In
addition all bolts, nuts, etc, are listed numerically on page 6 1A and by size on page 64.

All special bolts, nuts, etc, which are other than standard are listed numerically on page 63.

llustrations throughout this catalogue have basic part numbers only (excluding prefix and suffix). Fre-
quently, a particular illustration may be adaptable to either a previous or later model tractor. For example
—should you require a steering wheel for a 1940 tractor, the illustration on Page 19A of the 1939-194/7
steering gear shows the basic number of the steering wheel to be 3600, by referring to the 3600 listings
(Page 22) you will find 2N-3600 to be the correct steering wheel for all tractors from 1939 through 1947

Do not order parts by the basic part numbers shown on illustrations, always consult the list of parts for
full number.

When ordering parts always give full part number and name of each part, also specify whether ship-
ments are to be made by freight, express or parcel post.

*
ABBREVIATIONS
adj . . . . . . . . . . . . adjusting lD.. . . . . . . . . . inside diameter
assy .+ o« + 4+ o+« 4« + « « . . .oassembly hd . . . . . . . . . . . . . . head
brkt . . . . . . . . . . . . . bracket hsg . . . . . . . . . . . . . housing
brg . . . . . . . . . . . . . bearing LH. . . . . . . . . . . . . left hand
carb . . . . . . . . . . . .carburefor mach . . . . . . . . . . . . machine
COvY . . . . . . : . . . . . . COver mag . . . . . . . . . . N . mugnefﬂ
cyl . . . . . . . . . . . . . cylinder obD. . . . . . . . . . outside diameter
dia . . . . . . . . . . . . diameter o/s. . . . . . . . . . . . oversize
diff . . . . . . . . . . . .differential ©Z . +« +« 4+ + 4+ « 4« 4+ 4 W+ . . . Ounce
dist . . . . . . . . . . . . distributor red. . . . . . . . . . . . .radiator
dr . . . . . . . . . . . . . .drive reg . + +« « « « « « « « « . regulator
glec. . . . . . . . . . . . . electric reinf . . . . . . . . . . .reinforcement
eng . . . + + 4+ 4+ + 4+ + .+ . . engine repl . . . . . . . . . . . . replaced
ext . . . . . . . . . . . . .external reqgd . . . . . . . . . . . . required
a0 0 0 oo . oL L fillister ret . . . . .« . . « . .+ . . . retainer
fit . . . . . . . . . . . .+ . . front RH. . . . . . . . . . . . right hand
gal . . . . . . . . . . . . . gallon d. . . . . . . . « . . . . . round
T O « 11 | spl . . . . . . . . . . . . . special
BGeN. . & et v fe e e e« . generator str . . . . . .+« +« + « « .« . . steering
Y e R 2 e (ol e e e e e s QOVErNOr trans . . . . . . . . . . . transmission

hexEemelse e i . o0 oo 7w hexagon W/s . . . . . . . . . . . windshield




FORD BASIC PART NUMBERS

Ford basic numbers are grouped according to their function, for example all parts applying to the hydraulic hift

assembly are grouped from 486 to 698, magneto from 12500 to 12610, etc.

Page Page
SERIES GROUP No. SERIES GROUP No.
400-436 Driver's Seat. ... .. ..., l 10000-10599 Generator. . ........... 45A
486-698 Hydraulic Lift. ... .. . 3 10655-10748 Battery............... 48A
700-762 Power Take-Off 0 10850-10931 Heat & Ampere
o Indicators. . ......... 48A
802-804 Drawbar Clevis........ I 11001-11529 Starter & Drive........  49A
1012-1217 Wheels, Hubs & Rims. . 1TA 11652-11671 Lighting Switch. ... . .. 51
2007-2299 Brakes..... 13A 12000-12276 Distributor & Co1l . . . .. 51A
2304-2796 Brake Controls. . . 16 12278-12287 Ignition Wiring. .. ... .. 52A
3006-3290 Front Axle. ... ... .. ... 17A 12300-12426 Condenser & Spark Plug 52A
3304-3442 Steering Linkage. .. .. .. 19 12500-12610 Magneto. . ... ... 53
3503-3699 Steering Gear & 13005-14197 Lamps, less Implement
Instrument Panel . . . . 20A Lamp............... 53A
4010-4667 Rear Axle. ... ... .. ... . 22A 14300-14301 Battery Cables. . . ... .. 56
14305-14605 Wiring Assy., less
5230"'5293 MufHEI‘_ .............. 264‘51 Spark Ph_lg Wirﬂﬁ, 1 56
5370-5375 Drawbar Stays. .. ... .. 27 15500-15532 Implement Lamp. ... .. 56A
: 16312-16487 Running Boards &
6005-6?8] Englne 2?:’5& FE‘:HdCTE S?A
7000-7485 Transmission. .. .. ... .. 31A 16600-16948 Hood Top & Side Panels 58
7503-7609 Clutch................ 35A 17005-17130 Tools. . ... ... ... .. ... 59
8005'843{} Rﬂ.diatﬂ'f & GTIHE e e e 3? ]B] ?9_]8235 GD‘-’EI’DDI‘ _____________ 60
8501-8620 Water Pump, Fan & g
Fan Belt 37A 18649-18691 Oil Falter. . ... .. ... ... 61
YA A AT g G e S 38A 19546-7004610 Accessories. . .......... 61
9002-9292 Fuel Tank, Fuel Lines 20302-S-97013-S Standard Bolts, Screws,
& Sediment Bulb. . . .. 39A Nuts, Etc.. . ........ 61A
0425-9428 Manifold... ... ... ...... 40 350260-5-356083-5 Special Bolts, Washers,
9447-9972 Carburetor, Vaporizer ete... 04
& Air Cleaner. . . . ... 40A M2822-M 13243 Paints. ... ........ 65A

COPYRIGHT 1949 FORD MOTOR COMPANY

DEARBORN, MICHIGAN.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED



FINISH OF STANDARD PARTS

(BOLTS, SCREWS, NUTS, WASHERS, Etc.)

The "S” suffix on numbers covering Standard Parts repre-
sents the finish of the part as shown by the following list:

SUFFIX FINISH SUFFIX FINISH

S | Plain 15 | Oxidized

§2 | Raven finish | 816 | Lead coated '
§3 | Black Japan 518 | Case hardened

55 | Copper plate | S19 Brass plate
' 56 | Nickel plate 321 | Lacquer for idenﬁﬂcu’ricﬁ.

57 | Cadmium plate 323 | Rustless steel—head";{:“shed |
38 | Zinc plate ) 524 | Hot tin coated

S10 | Tinned §25 | Painted ]
' $12 | Lacquer to maich trim 528 | Enamel cmn’rmg

$13 | Chrome plated -

*

3/1

DECIMAL EQUIVALENTS OF

-IJ.-"II.64“. .

< T

015625

.....03125
.046875
0625
078125
....09375
.109375
125
.140625
15625
171875
1875
...203125
..21875
.234375
.25

265625

_.28125

296875

3125
.328125

——e

PARTS OF AN INCH

11/32____.34375 A3/64 671875
23/64_ ..359375 11/ 1% e .6B75
3/8 375 A5/64 . .703125
25/64.....390625 Ezfﬂzi%;ﬁ?g;"“';;iggs
13/32  .40625 , /0%
. 27/64..421875 3/ Ao ¥ D
7116 / 4375 ! 49/64 765625
- et 25/32 ... 78125
~29/64..453125 51/64. 796875
15/32 ..., 46875 13/16 ......8125
31/64...484375 53/64 .828125
/2 5 27/32 _____ .B4375
33/64._.515625 55/64.__.859375
17/32 . 53125 7/8 ... .B75
35/64 .546875 57/64 __.890625
9/16. ...5625 29/32. . ..___.90625
37/64._..578125 59/64._.921875
19/32 _  .59375 1516 9375
39/64 _.609375 61/64.._.953125
5/8 . 625 31/32........_. . .96875
41/64 __.640625 63/64 _..984375
21/32 65625 1.




CATALOGUE

61794-5
344205
436

352664-5

jg’; :

33792-S

351436-S 150476.S

—— 34806-S
33798-5

34806-S

33923.5

TP-20

1948-49 DRIVER’S SEAT AND RELATED PARTS

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

PART NUMBER PART MNAME nggdn MODEL :’:AH
. 3
Driver’s Seat

9u Loo-C Seal assy (driverfe) ON , ONAW, 2, ZNAN 3547

FB0617-57 Bolt (ariver's seat to spring)-| 1 ON, ONAT, 21V, 2NAN 39_L7
carriage-T/16"-20 x 1.09"

33792 -85 Wut =7 /18" -20
351L35-5 Lockwasher -7 /16"

AW Loo-A Seat assy (driver¥a) 1| 2N,5NAN 4 -4G
35266458 Pin (seat hinge)-3/8" % 7 1/av 1| 8N, ERAN Li-hg
356354 -89 Wasgher -Tlat -3/3"
T2017 -57 Cotter pin-1/8" x 3/4°
3LL20-82 Nut {seat pin)-3/8" -2k lock 1| HN,HNAN LE-L4G

CopyYRIGHT 1848 FORD MOTOR COMPAMY DEAREBORN,

MICHIGANM. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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PARTS |[EENYEEXNN CATALOGUE

N, YEAR

PART NUMBER PART NAME REaD MODEL
gN Lok Spring (driver's seat)-31.12" x 3" 1 | oN, SUAN, 2N, 2NAN 3947
AN LOL-A Spring (driver's seat)-29,18" x I 1| BN, BNAN TEs IR TV

RB3R3-B7 Stud (seat spring to hydranlic | ON,SHAN, 2N, FNAN AN, FNAN 30-4G
1lift cover)-T7/16"-14 &
T/16"-20 x 1 3/8"
33792-57 ~ Nut-7/16&" -20
351536-8 Lockwasher -7/ 16"
AN 433 Clip (driver¥s ssat to spring) 1| 8W,ENAN Lo _0G
' 61794 -8 Rivet (clip to seat)-3/16" x 2 | oN,ANAN LF LG
5/16" |
AN 434 -B Bumper {seat to spring)-rubber 1| &w,ENEN LE LG
AN L3s-A Hinge (driver'es seat spring) 1| A, ANAN _ Lo hG
350LT76-57 Bolt (hinge to spring)-5/16" - 2 | AN,RNAN A4S
2h x 7/8" carriage
3379557 Tut-5/16" -2k
350260-57 Bolt (hinge to spring)-5/16" - 2 | A, FiAN L5 LG
24 x 3/L" hex head
33923-57 ©  Nut-5/16 -24 thin

3ILA06 -85 Lockwagher -5/ 16"




&2

PARTS | TRACTOR | CATALOGUE

21447-S
7234
1238

353075-5
21464-5
21446-5
21449-5

88383-5
502

500 ASSY

__._'._.11&}9

A 60160-S
686

oy 5 W/ESHES-S

i N 712034.5
N @4;%_—:33955.5
e g?tﬁ 75-S

Y
]

351502-5

)
o
vl

- 515

T

. 351428S ==
SO 214435- =0
~
~
s
.
S

34748-5

599
351047-S
20304-S
20302-S

34745.5

355924-5
541

624
21441.5
525

720365 9

TP-1

1943-49 HYDRAULIC LIFT COVER AND RELATED PARTS

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

COPYRIGHT 1848 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORM. MICHIGAN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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PARTS [(EXYELXL CATALOGUE

72010-5

72010-5
352952-S 531

T

e
G

504

1939-1947

72005-5

74034-5

73939-5 72003-S 73924-5 ]

72003-5
352648-5
34745-5

20874-S
550
551

34420 -5

351502-5
&80

684

35&9{12-57 S 539

350801-5 ' 351385-5
\ "2 WI’_—_.' 33965-S

685 il

& 72034-5
691 @ :;}
692 /@

712010-5

352594.5
540

504
34746.5
34443.5

SRERESIRRRR

TP-19

(1]

1948-49 HYDRAULIC LIFT SHAFT AND RELATED PARTS

Basic numbers only uhnwn_ on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

-




PARTS [TRACTOR | CATALOGUE

|
;

72036-5
535

494
72036-

352625-5

.....
A b

rard it

376

1

Y ¥ ¥ Y
33794-S 3514985 666  355729-5

351498-S

33792-5

351498-5

Al ] A
e ] E Lty \'-. q‘f
N % X 3 \‘ ‘“ki‘-\‘l‘
:\ '% ¥ by 3 "
.,N :%* ] i A i
ol S Sy o g "-.:-9
P\: __:'- -:;‘"': o 356087-5
N fﬁ* A 351505-5
575 Joy ; -z-"{' f 1.~ i 363
_ AN g f
574 N QAVEY €
..=:.-.---===§!§i§;-: P ey ! "."‘ \
'9-:-.., _:1_53' . N\:E;%t ﬁ"‘-:l::‘ 1,';".:‘ R 'z'.'q,\. . j“' ? EDE& _S
5182 i A S 34761-S
"-'FF.-.'\‘ i 7 """. :'2?
e P 3 .-="“ 7 4 "':'-1:1 ;
. : 3 ¥ T
33860-S
351428-5
33794-5
A} 555
(%) 579
T 574
B 575
TP-3

1948-49 HYDRAULIC LIFT LINKS AND RELATED PARTS

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers sh::-w_n in list of parts.

CopPYRIGHT 19248 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN. MICHIGAN., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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PARTS CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER o FART NAME ;-EE"; MODEL YEAR
Hydraulic Lift
&N L86 Pin (yoke)-3/4" diameter x ¢ 7/8 1 [ &n,8nAN 48-Lg
on LBg Kit (hydraulic 1ift yoke and plunger) -Consists of 1| 9N, SWAN, 2N, 2NAN 39-47
the fellowing
1-9% 541-c  Plunger 1-9W 546-C  Yoke
8 Lol Chain & linch pIn assy (center housing to yoke pin) 1| 8N,SNAN L3-L4g
&N Lo7 Chain asay {center housing to yoke pin) _ 1| B8u,BNAN LB-Lg
g 500 Lift asey (hydraulic)-no longer serviced-order 1| 9N, INAN, 2N, 2NAN 3947
component parts
8 500 Lift asay (hydraulic) 1| 8n,5NAN L8-hg
OGN 501 Cover (hydraulic 1lift housing)-without drawbar 1| OW, ONAN, 2N, 2HAN 39_47
control lever
& 501 Cover (hydraulic Lift housing)-with drawbar control | 1| &N,8NAN E8Lg
laver ]
o1hhE a7 Bolt (hydraulic lift cover to 3| ON,SHAN,2N, ZNAN 39-L7
housing)-7/16"-14 x 2 1/om 2| 8n,8nAN L& -hg
21T 5T Bolt (hydranlic 1ift cover to T | ON,ONAN,2N,2NAN, 8w, BNAN 359-Lg
hous ing) -7/16" -1k x 1 1/2"
21LL9-S7 Bolt (hydraulle 1lift cover to 4| oN,9NAN,ZN,2NAN, A, SNAN 39-49
hous ing) -7/16" -1k x 3 5/8" |
21h6h 87 Bolt (hydraulic 1ift cover to 1| &u,&maAn L8-4g
senter housing)-T/16%-1L x
3 5/16"
79 723k Spring (drawbar control arm mesh) 1| 8n,8nAN 18-Lg
Th 7238 Retainer (drawbar control arm 1| Bu,8mAn 1.8-Lg
spring & ball) |
3230758 Ball (drawbar arm to hydraulic 1| &u,E&NAn LE-Lg
11ft cover)-3/8" dlameter
- 9N 502 Gasket (hydraulic 1ift housing cover) 1| ON,9NAN,S2N,2NAN, 8N, 8NAN _39-hg
aN 504 -B Fork sssy (hand 1ift control) 1| SN, 9lAN, 2N, 2WAN 2947
35254 7-8 Pin (top fork to bottom fork)- | 2 | ON, 9NAN, 2N, 2HAN 2047
clevis-1/4" x 1" '
| 720038 Cotter pin-1,/16" x 1/2¢
o 50L Lever assy (hand 1ift control) 1| 2u,8HAN L8-hg
T3339-518 Pin (hydraulic 11ft hand 1| B8N,8VAN L8-kg
control lever assy)-dowel
GN 505 Chain & eye assy {upper link pin)-fronmt 1|  oN,SNAN, o, 2NAN, 8N, BNAN 39-40
9N 508-B Anchor (upper link % linch pin chain) ~ 2| oN,SNAN, 2, SNAN, BN, BNAN 39-hg
o 510-A Cylinder (hydraulic 1ift)-use with ON-54T-A adjust- | 1| ON,ONAN,2N,NAN,8N,ENAN 39-49
ing epring |
350801-87 Bolt (hydraulic cylinder to 2| ow,omAN, 2w, ZHAN, S , SNAN 39-h9
cover) -Tflﬁ"-EG x 3 21/64"
2q. hd.
35080287 Bolt (hydraulic cylinder to 2| ON,9NAN, 2N, ZNAN, &N, SRAN 39-49
cav&r}-?flﬁ"nﬁﬂ x 5" pg. hd.
33794234 Nut-7/16" -20
o 512 Lever assy (hydraulic 1ift) 1| oN,oNAN,2N, ZHAN, 8N, BNAN 39-49
~ 2030L-ST Bolt (control lever to frictlon 2| ON,9NAN,2N,ZHAN,8N,ENAN 39-49
- plate) -hex head-1/4"-20 x |
7/16"
3480558 Lockwasher-1/4"
2N 51k Plate and control lever assy (friction) 1| &v,2AN, &, SNAN 43-49
O 515-A% Quadrant assy (hydraulile 1ift control)-9" outer 1| 9N, GNAN, 2N, 2NAN 39-L7
quadrant rim to tube end
o141 3-58 Bolt (quadrant to hydraulie L'l ON,CHNAN, 2N, 2NAN, 8Iv, BNAN 25-49
1ift housing cover)-hex head-
T/16"-14 x Ok
Washer-flat-7/16"

351428 87




PARTS CATALOGUE
. PART NUMBER PART NAME o MODEL YEAR
87 515 Quadrant assy {hydraulic 11ft control) 1| &, EmAm L[5-1g /'“
: 351502-5 Washer (hydraulic 1ift control | 1| 8N,2NAN ho-hg
phaft to friction plate)-1.0"
¥ .039" flat |
2N 515 Plate {h;rﬁra.uullﬂ 1ift control quadrant friction) 1| SN,9NAN, SN, AN, BN, BNAN 39-4g
oN 517 Sheft (hydraulic 1ift control lever)-10.62" long | 1| 9N,9NAN,2N,2HAN 39.47
7RI 757 [ut [lsver to shaft)-hex— 1| ON, GNAN, 2N, 2HAN 3047
slotted-7,/16" 20
T2026-8T Cotter pin-1/8" x 7/8"
aN 517 " Shaft (hydraulic 1ift econtrol lever)}-9.25" long 1| o, AN La-4g
3396557 Nut (hydranlie 1ift control 1| ON,SNAN L5-49
ghaft to hand control lever) -
3/8"-2h caatle
' . 35138587 Washer-3/8" flat )
720345 Cotter pin- 3732 x 1"
35104787 Wut (hydraulic 1ift control 1| oN,9NAN, 2N, 2HAN, 8N, ANAN 39-49
shaft to frictlon plate)-
T/16m-20" lock
34748-57 Washer-7/16" flat
Th1755 Key (control arm to shaft)- 1] 9N,oNAN, 2N, 2NAN,EN, ONAN 39-45
Woodruff-5/32" x 5 /8" |
9N 518 Diec (lever asay to guadrant)-friction 1| 9N,SNAN, 2N, ZNAN,EN, SHAN 39-Lg
9N 520 Retalner (coantrol lever) 1| SN,9NAN,ZN,2HAN,EN, BNAN 39-k90
2030287 Bolt (retainer to quadrant)- 2| oN,9NAN, 2N, ZNAN, 8N , SHAN 39-4g T
_ hex head-5/16"-18 x 3 /8"
O 521 Stop assy (lever retalnsr) 1| ON,9NAN,2N, SHAN, 8N, SNAN 39-h49
. 74588 Washer (control lever stop)- 1| 9N,9NAN,2N,2NAN, &N, &IAN 39-49
flat-1/4"
355924 57 Nub-wing-1/4" -28 1| SN,SNAN,ZN,2NAN, 8N, BNAN 39-49
au 522 Washer {lever to shaft)-spring 1| oN,ONAN,ZN,2NAN,EN, ENAN 39-49
ON 523-A - Gasket (lower link supwnort plate)-oval end 2| oN,INAN 39-L2
am 523-B Gasket (lower link support plate)-sguare end 2 | O, 9NAN, 21, 2NAN 30-47
9N 525-B Seat (hydraulic lift draft control spring aijusting)| 1| OW,9NAN,ZW,ZNAN, SN, SNAN 39-49
ON 526 Eod (ram arm to hydranlic 1ift piston connscting) 1| ON,CNAN,Z, ZNAN, HI, SNAN 3G=-4a
Tho3h -2 Pin [comnecting rod to ram 1 | OW,OWAIN, 2N, 2HAN, BN, AN 29-4g
arm) -clevis -5/16" x 2 1/8"
720055 Cotter pin-1/8" = 1 1/2"
oN 527 Plate (hand 1ift cover)-without pin riveted in place| 1 | 9N, INAW,2N,2NAN 39-47
8N 527 Plate assy {hand 1ift cover)-with »in riveted in 1| &m,8nan LE-49
place | '
. 9N 520 Felt (hydraulic 1ift draft control spring seat) . 1| 9N,oNAN, 2N, SNAN, SN, SNAN 39-4G
gl 530 Piston (hydraulic 1ift) 1| 9N,9NAN,ZN, 2NAN, 8N, BNAT 39-4o
ON 531 Bushing (hydraulic 1ift shaft)-2" I.D, x 2 3/8" 0.D.] 2| 9N,9NAN,ZN,ZAN,EN, ENAN 39-545
x 3" long
ON 532 Gasket (gquadrant to cover) 1| ON,SNAN,ZN,ZNAN, 8N, BNAN 39-49
ol 533 Ring (hydraulic 1ift piston)-not eerviced meparately] 3| OSN,SHAN,2N,2NAN BN, INAN 39-49
~order 9N 675
o 535 Focker [hydrsuliec 1ift}-with 49/64"7 snchor hole 1| 9N,9NAN,2N,2HAN 3947
84 535 Rocker (hydraulic 1ift)-with 1 1/64" anchor hole 1| 8o, 8wan 48-4g
352625-87 Pin (hydraullc 1ift rocker to 2| ON,9NAN, 2N, 2NAN, 81, 8NAN 39-49
yoke)-.705" x 2,9" clevie
TE03687 Cotter pin (rocker to GN-5h6-C 2| oN,9NAN, 2N, SNAX, 8, ENAN 39-LG
yoke) -5/32" x 1"
gN 539 Spring (hydraulle fork retraction)-4, 85" free lengthl 1 | ON,9NAN,2N,2NAN 2G0T
-.62" 0D,
. BN 539 Spring (draft control)-h.60" free length-.75"0.D. 1 B, AeAm LB-hg

CopyYRIGHT 1948 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN, MICHIGAM. ALL RISHTS RESERVED.
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PARTS | TRACTOR ! CATALOGUE
PART HUMBER o PART NAME - REGD ) “_miﬂulal._ YEAR
9N 540 Fork (aspring control) 1| 9N, 9AN, 2N, 2HAN 3oL
352592-8 Pin (epring control fork to 2 | 9N,ONAN 2N, SHAN 39-hT
hand control fork)-clevie-
/ /8" x 1 1A
) T3956-87 Fin (spring control fork to 1| 9W,90AN, 20, WA 30 -47
plunger) -¢levis-3 /8" x
1 7/16"
Te010-8T Cotter pin-1/8" x /8"
N 5ho-A2 Link assy (connectlng drafi contrnl) 1| &, BN LE-Lg
339675 Nut {draft control link aAsey)- 1| &N,HHAN L8 Lo
7/16" =20 castle l
72034 -3 Cotter pin 3/37" x 1" |
3L4L3 8 Locknut {draft ¢ mtrol Link 1| &N,ENAN LE-Lg
asay) -5/16"-24
375 Washer-5/16" flat
35250h 5 Pin (hydraulic 1lift plunger to 1| &, ENAN LE-hg
link) -clevia-3/8" x 144"
TEOL0-E7 Cotter pin-1/8" x 5787
& SN sb1-C Plunger (hydraulic Llift draft control spring)-not 1| ON,GNAN,ZN ZNAN 39-4L7
serviced separately-order kit SN 48g
b 541 Plunger (hydraulic Lift draft control spring) 1| Bu,B8NAN 4B-hg
g 543 Arm (hydraulic 1ift shaft) 2| oN,oNAN, 2N, SNAN, &I, SNAN 39-49
ON 5Ll Shaft (hydraulic 1ift) 1| 9N,9NAN,ZI, ZHAN, 81 , SNAN 39-49
9N 5h5 Ram arm (hydraulic 1ift shaft] 1| S, GNAN, 2N, 2TAN 30,47
Al ks Arm (hydraulic 1ift ram) 1| &u,Bnan 43-%9
Tho3h-5 Pin (connsecting rod to ram 1| 9HN,9NAN,ZN, ZNAN , 8, SNAN 29-L9
arm) -clevis-5/16" x 2-1/8"
720058 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1/2v
® 9N sha-C Yoke (control spring)-use with BN-541 or in oN L8g 1| 9N,ONAN, 2N, 2NAN, 8N, BNAN 39-49
kit
G sh7-B Spring (hydraulic lift draft control)-5.570" frese 1| SN, SNAN, 2, 2MAN, 8N, CNAN 39-4g
length x 1,125" I.D.
an 550 Lockwasher (hydraulic 1ift) 2| ON,SNAN, 2N, 2NAN, 8N, ENAN 39-h9
2057k 8T Bolt (hydraulic 1ift shaft end L | oN,SNAN, 2N, 2NAN, 81, SNAN 39-4g
plate) -7/16"-20 x ,68"-hex
head
aN 551 Washer (arm to shaft) 2| oN,SNAN, 2, ZHAN, &, SWAN 39-Lg
oN 552 Gasket (hydraulic cylinder to center housing cover)-| 2 | 9N,9NAN,2N,2NAN,EN,BNAN 39-kg
15 /32" I.D.-1" 0.D.
O 553 Gasket (hydraulic cylindsr to center housing cover){ 1| ON,SNAN,ZN,ZNAN,SN,SAN 39-49
4.12" 1n length
o 55b4 Bearing asey (leveling gear) 1| ON,SNAN, 2N, 2NAN , Bl , BAN 39-kg
0N 555 Link assy (hydraulic lower lift)-RH 1| SN,0NAN, 2N, ZNAN, 8N, SNAN 39-49
aN 556 Link aesy (hydraulic lower lift)-LH 1| oN,SNAN,ZM, ZHAN, 81, SAN 39-44
ON 5182 Drawbar 1| ON,SNAN, =W, 2NAN, BN, SNAR 39-4g
ON 560 Pin (upper link Lo rockar) 2| G, 9NAN, 2N, SNAN, 81 , SHAN 39-L9
N 562-B Plate (lower link support) 2 | 9, 9mAN, 2, 2NAN 39-47
357701-5T Stud-7,/16"-14 & 7/16"-20 x 2 | G, OHAN, 2, 2HAN 3047
13/4"
33792-88 Rut-hex -7,/ 16" -20
on 563 Shaft (lower link support)-b,70"long-used with 2 | 9, SHAN, 21, 2AN 2947
ON -562-B .
el 563 Shaft (lower link support)-b.87"long 2| £2n,8NAN , L&-hg
3356087 Nut {1link asay to apalt)-5,00- 2 | ON,ONAN, 2N, PRAT, 8, BHAN 39-49
18-caatle
37618 Washer-5/8" ~flat
_ TA026 8T Cotter pin-1/8" x 7/8"
i 356087 88 Nut (lower link shaft to rear | 2| ON,OQNAN,ZN,oNAN, AN, SiAN 39-19
oy axle center housing)-5/8"-15+
E» lock
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PARTS | TRACTOR | CATALOGUE

72035-5 293

295

72035-5

7203 5-5\3 741278
579

569
353043 -5

712010-5

73918-5

i

351963-S

.||.I|I|I

il

AR

385

34748-5

P e S

351090-5

i

34748-5 :
351090-S : :

193949 LEVELING BOX ASSEMBLY AND RELATED PARTS

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

PART NUMBER PART NAME H:;'h MODEL ;r:AH
gn seh Rod (hydraulle 1ift leveling)-IH 1| ON,ONAN,ZN,2WAN BN, BNAN 39-19
ON 565 Box (leveling gear) 1 | ON,SNAN,ZN,ZWAN AN, ANAN 300G

TH127-8 Flug-expanaion-1-3/ ¥ -pre&sed 1 | OR,CNAN,2NW,ZNAN, AN, FHAN 3640

into SN 565
SN 566 Knuckle (leveling box to hydraulic 1ift arm) 1 | ONW,GNAN,ZN,2WAN AN FNAN 3G-43
ON 566 Knuckle (rod to hydraulic 1ift arm) 1 | ON,ONAN, 20, 2NAN AN, FNAN 30-59
oN s67 Tube (center housing oil) 1 | 9N,9NANW,2N, AN, PN, RWAN 30 -40
ON 568 Gear (hydraulic lever leveling) 1 | 9N,9NAN,2N,ZNAN, BN, BNAN 35-L0




PARTS [ TRACTOR | CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART MAME REaD MODEL YEAR
. 9N 569 Box assy (hydraulic 1ift leveling) 1 | 9W,GNAN,2NW, 2NAN, AN, FANAN 3G5-1G
oN 572-C Clip {linch pin) 2 | BN,FNAN e B0 T
9N 573-B Chain (link pin and linch pin) 1| 9N,GNAN,2N,2HAN, BN, CHAN 39-49
2N 57L Fin (linch] T | SN, ONAN, 2N, ZWAN 39 -7
5 | AN,BNAN 4849
2N 575 Ring (linch pin locking) L | ON,9NAN,ZN,ZNAN 30 L7
5 | AN,80AN 45-hg
2N 576-B Tink assy (upper) 1| om,QNAN,2N,2NAN 8N, BNAN 39-49
355729 -ST Bolt (upper front half link to 3 W;ﬂ%m,ﬂ%ﬁ 39-59
rear link)-oval head-7/16"-
20 x 1-1/2"
33794 -834 Nut -hex-7/16" -20
351428 -57 Washer-T1lat [/1&"
oN 579 Shaft leveling gear) 1 | ON,ONAN,ZN,2RAN, 5N, ENAN 304G
gN 542 Clevise [lower link anchor) | ON,GNAN 2N ,2NAN AN, CHAN 3900
o 583-4 Clip and chain asey (lower link linch pin)-9 links- | 2 | 9N, 9NAN 39-41
chain not required-use SN 572-C only
9N 5893-B Clip and chain assy (lower limk linch pin)-8 links -| 2| SN,S9NAN,2N,2NAN,EN,SNAN Lo-L8
chain not required-use 9N 572-C only .
SN 585 Fork (hydraulic 11ft rod)-RE-10.36" long-straight 1 | ON,ONAN 2N, 2NAN BN, BNAN 3055
353043 -AST Fitting (gear box and fork)- Z | 9N ,9NAN,2N,ZWAN BN, CNAN 3013
lubriestor-1/4"-28
oN 587-B Bolt {chack chain)-sye-replaced by 8N 660 & | OW,GNAN,ZN, NANW,8N, 8NAN 39-48
On 578 Chain assy (upper link pin}-rear 1 | ON,SWAN,ZN,ZNAN 0N ,ENAN 39-59
on 59k Lever (gear and shaft operating) 1 | GN,ONAN,2N ,ZNAN,BN ,BNAN 30-19
351963 -5 Rivet (lever to box)-oval aisc-| 1 | OW,ONAN,2N,2NAN AN ,BNAN 354G
3/16" x , 94" |
oN 595 Pin (knuckle to leveling box)-13/16" x 3.37" overall] 2| ON,ONAN,2N,2NAN,ON,BNAN 39-hg
9N 595 Pin (knuckle to hydraulic 1ift)-13/16" x 3.37"over- 2| ON,9NAN, 2 , ZNAN , &0 , CHAN 39-49
all
T2035-S7 Cotter pIn-1/8" x 17 L[ GN,ONAN,EN,ZNAN BN, ONAN 30 40
ol 596 Anchor | lower link check chain]-RH 1 | ON,GNAN, 2N, ZNAW BN, BNAN 359-L5
9N 597 Anchor (lower link check chaln)-IH 1 | ON,GNAN,2N,ZNAN, AN, ANAN 39-49
21h59-87 Folt (anchor to center housing)| & | ON,onAN, 2N, ZNAN, BN, ONAN 30 -45
~hex head-T/16"-1k x 1-5/8" '
9N 598 Chain and clevis assy (lower link anchor)-10.75"long 2 gﬂ,gnm,m,m,&w,&mﬂ 39-kg
T3I918-37 FPin-clevis-5/16" x 1-1/8" L | ON,CNAN,2N,ZNAN, BN, BENAN 39-L0
72010-87 Cotter pin-L/8" x 5/8" — ——
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621 ASS'Y —RH
622 ASS'Y —LH TP-2

1943-49 HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLY

‘Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list-of parts.




& |
PARTS TRACTOR CATALOGUE
PART MUMBER FART NAME o HroD o o MO DEL B
oN 600 Pump eseey hydrsulic)-with verticel walve porte 1 O, 9WAN , 2, 2NAT 59,147'
AN 600-A2 Punp aesy (hydraullc]-with horizontal valve ports 1] AW,ENAN LE-LG
355693 -37 Folt (punp to center housing)- g oW, OWAN 2N, ZNAN AN, ANAN 39-40
7/16" -1h = 1-3/8"
351L2R-57 Wesher-7/16" plain
o 60l Base essy (hydraunlic pump)-used with 9W-604 1| 9N, 9WAN, 2, 2NAN 3,9,.1;7'
B 60L-A2 Base assy (hydraulic pump)-includes bushings 1] 50, 0NAN L8-L9
81 625 and 8N 695-Af-used with 8N-640-a2 |
GN-T010 Plug (hydreulic pump drain)-2 1/2" | 1| OWN,ONAN, 2N, SNAN, 8N, SHAN 39-49
BW-7011 Gasket (hydraulic pump drailn plug) 1| oN,QNAN, 2N, 2NAN, 8N, BNAN 20-4g
357233 -3 Fin (hyeraulic pump base)-dowel| 1 | ON,ANAN , e
72009 -37 Cotter pin (used in upper end 2 | EN,SNAN L5-5g
of 357233-5)-3/32" x 5/9"
Teohk3 -5 Cotter pin {used in lower end 1| &N,5NAN LE-LC
of 357233-8)-3/32" x 1 1/8" | ! |
355650 -8 Plug (nyaraulic pump)-1/0" -20 x| 1 | ON,9NAN,2N,ZNAN ;BN,ENAN 35-00
62" |
Ol 609 Clamp (hydraulic pump valve chamber)-top 2 QH}QH,&HJEH;?_HMUSTJ,&IAH 3040
21442 -8 Bolt (clamp to valve chamber)- 7 | OW,SNAN, 2N, ZHANW, AN  BHAN 351
hex head-T,/16"-14% x 1-3 /8"
o 611 Gasket (pump base Lo center housing)-asbestos 1 | OW,GNAN, 20, -NAN RN, ANAN 30 L0
oN A13 Gasket (valve chamber to base)-asbestos £ OGN, GNAN, W, 2NAN B, BNAN 30 -4
ON &1L Gagket |center housing drain plug)-steel 1| ON,GNAN,EW, ENAN, AN, ANAN 30 5%
ON £A15 Piston (hydrauwlic pump) 2 | ON,ONAN 2N, PNAN PN, FINAN 39 -1
oN AL Cam (hydraulic pump block]) 2 | O ,9NAN,EN,ZNAN BN, ENAN 3052
o £19 Cem (hydravlic pump) 1 | ON,CWAN,ZNW ,Z0AN AN, CNAN 35 -1
CH 621 Chamber assay (hydraulic pump valve ) RO 1 | GN,9nAW, 20, ZNAN, A1, BNAN 35 =L
ON A22 Chamber asay (nydraulic pump valve)-IH 1 | GN,ONAN,ZN ,2NAN AN, BNAN 30 -1
3530555 Plug (hydraullc pump valve 4| 9N ,9NAN,ZN , SNAN, 8N, SNAN 39-4
chamber) -pipe-1/4"-13
ZORAL =57 Bclt (velve chamber to body)- A GW,GNAN 2N, ZNAN 3G -0
hex head-T7/16"-20 x 1-9/16"-
use with aluminum base
351085 9] Bolt (velve chamber Lo body)- A | OW,ONAN,ZN,CNAN BN, SNAN =
hex head-7/16"-20 x 1 1/4"-
use with cest iron base SO
o0 A24 “Bupport (hydraulic 1ift draft control spring geat 1| ON,5HAN,ZN,ZNAN, AN, 2NAN 30-1
21441 57 Bolt [plate to cover)-hex head- 3 QI'JJ?NMI,‘E'H_,EI%?MI,SH,F&N;‘-H 304
T/16"-14 x 1-1/%"
oN 625-A Bushing (hydraulic pump exheust valve)-1,0215" 0.D.-| 1 | 9N, 9NAT,2N,2NAN 204
B8 T.D, x2.31" -
AN A25 Bushing (hydrsuwlic pump exhaust valwve)-1" 0., - 1| =N,5NAN LR-h
5925”10, x 2.56"
G 626 Guide (valve chamber assy valve) 5| oW, ORAR , 21, 2NAN , BN, FNAN —5T
an 2T Socket (hydraullc pump valve guide) L OW,SWAN, 20, 2WAW BN, AN AN 35-1
oN 625 Valve (hydraulic pump cutlet) I | ON,CWAN, =N, AN A PRAN 394
o A29 Valve (hydraulic punp inlet) L] oW ,ONAN, 2N, ZWAN AN BNAN 304
o £32 Spring (hydraulic pump exhaust valve) T | oW, GHAN,2N, 205N, BN, ANAN 30
aN 636 Tlug (hydraullic pump valve chamber) I | GN,GNAN , 2N, 20AN, B, Al AN .__|39-TJ
gN 637 Retainer (hydraulic pump valwvs) 1| ON,SNAN,ZN, SHAN, 8, BNAN 1 3g-1
o /3R Valve assy (nydraulic pump sefety) 1 | GN,ONAN, 7N, OWAN BN, BNAN 30 -4
Te0lT7 -5 Totter pin-1/8 x 3K 1| ON,ONAN, 2N, ZNAW, 5N BNAN 391
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PARTS TRACTOR CATALOGUE
PART MUMBER PART MNAME Rgg:n MODEL YTEAR
o BL0 Valve assy (hydraullc pump exheust)-has "T" shaped 1| ON,ONAN,2W,21AN 3547
construction-used with ON 504-B hydraulie 1ift
fork assy
AN ghn-A2 Valve assy (hydraulic pump exhaust) 1| BW,HNAN A LG
352269 -57 FPin |exhaust valve stem to 1| AW, ANEN LS I T
control lever)-clevis -1/8" %
| 153"
T2003-8 Cotter pIn-1/14" x 1/2"
BN 6Ll-4 Pin (hydraulic pump exhaust valve retainer) 1| BW,BNAN to Serial 67219 LB_L4g
AN &4l -m Pin (hydraulic pump exhaust valve retainer)-1/16" 1| 84,80AN beginning with Serial £7220 L8-Lo
thick x 5/32" wide x 31/64" long -used with
AN-6h0-42
BN gho Stem (hydraulic pump exhaust va.lve}-replaceﬂ.l'hy 1| 8w,8wWAN ) LE_Lg
BN -eh0-A2
BN 643 Lever (intake and exhaust valve control) 1| 8y,8nan L8-Lo
it Spring (hydranlic pump valve retainer) 1| oN,SHAW,2N,CNAN, AN, BNAN 301G
oN G5 Spring (hydraulic check valve)-1,0A" Iree length x I | 9N,ONAN,ZN, ZWAN, 4N, (AN 39-43
l}‘?" I-I'I-
N 646 Spring (hydraullic outlet valve)-1.[5" free length X L on,5NAN, 2N, ZNAN AN ANAN 30-L7
AL T, D,
oN EL7 Spring (hydrawlic inlet valve]-.70" free elngth x L'| oN,SWAN,2N,ZWAN, BN, BN 1040
.38" 1.D, B
oN &Lo Bushing (power take-off shaft]-in valve chamber 1 | ON,ONAN,2NW ,2NAN, RN, BHAN 30-LG
BN AED Eyelet asay (check chain) 2] oW,9NAN,ZN,ZNAN BN ,ENAN 3G-4G
351000 87 Nut (eyslet assy lock)-7/16" -20| 2 | OW,SNAN,ZN,ZNANW,ANW,ANAR T 39-49
347LA-8 Washer -7/16" flat
eN 666-B ‘Link assy (upper halves) 2| SN,9NAN,ZN ,ZNANW AN, FIAN 35 -45
o a75 Set (hydraulic 1ift piston ringf—c:}nsistﬂ of three 1 O, ONAIY 219, 2MAIN , BN, ANAN 39 -4o
9N -533 rings
AN 650 Arm agay (drawbar control) 1| AN,FRAN TA-L5
T32G5-518 Fin (drawbar control erm)- 1| BW,ENAR L5 LG
dowel-5/16" dia. x 7/8"
T33hL-8 Pin {(drawbar cocntrol arm)- 1| EBN,BNiN E2 )
dowel 3/16" x 1 3/8"
B 653 Rod [drawbar control) 1| BW,ENAW B LG
3LLE0-58 Locknut {drawbar control rod 1 | BW,ANAW [B-4G

to arm)-3/8" 24
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PARTS |[RALSNREE CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART MAME F:::Ig"n MODEL YEAR
. AN 65k Spring (drawbar control) 1| BN,H0AN TALG
AN 645 Cam (drawbar control) 1| BW,PNAN LE-LG
7362k -8 Fin (drawbar control cam o 1| BN,ENAN LE-Lg
link) -1/4" x 1 3/16"
T3930-3 Pin [drawbar control cam to 1| HN,H0AN LE-LQ
link) -1/4" = 1 5/16"
T2003-8 Cotter pin-1/16" x L/Z°
BN 686 T Handle (drawbar control) 1| EN,ENAN LA LG
6OLA0-S Rivet (drswbar control handle 1| B°N,FNAN LE-L9
to. shaft)-3/16" x 1"
A 687 Retainer (drawbar control arm epring and ball). 1| &N,A8NaN Le
replaced by T4-7238 :
352660 -5 Pin (drawbar arm to hydraulie 1| Aw,8NAN 48
lift cover)-not serviced-
replaced by T9 7234, Th 7238
and 353075-5
AN AAC Plate (drawbar control cam) 1| BN, NAN B3-h9
PN 600 Link {drawbar control) 1| FN,FNAN L5 -ho
8N 691 Bushing (draft control)-1.60" long x .630" 0.D, x 1| 8N,8NAN 48-L9
. 439" 1.D.
HN AQ2 Swivel [draft control) 1 BN , BIVAT RE 49
BN 653 Arm (drawbar control) T BN, ANAN T
352647 -8 Pin (arewbar control arm to 1| &N,ANAN LTE-LG
1ink)-1/¥" dia. x .58" long
hths-3 Washer-1/1" flat
T2003-8 Cotter pin-1/18" x 1/2°
AN 695-A2 Bushing (hydraulic punp Intake valive) g gt
. AN 697 Spring (hydraulic inteke valve) 1| °N,ANAN L4E-LG
3h7h5 88 Washer (hydraulic valve intake 1| EN,BHAN LE-LG
bushing spring retainer)-1/4"
T2052 -5 Cotter pin (hyaraulic valve in-| 1 | AN ,50AN0 L5-5G
take bushing spring retainer }
3/32" x 1 174"
BN 69B-E Valve (intake control hydraulle pump) 1| On,BvAN L8-Lg
L0770 -85 Mt (intake valve adjusting) 1| BN, AN 3|
350024 -5 Bolt (intake valve adjusting)- 1| BN,AWAN TS
not serviced-replaced by
AN -£58 -B

CopYRIGHT 1948 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBCRN. MICHIGAN.

AlLL RIGHTSE RESERVED.
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33800 -5 353075-5

34807-5
7234

723 79

121 3514092-S

20349-5

20389-S

M7

TP-5
1948-49 HYDRAULIC POWER TAKE-OFF SHIFTER LEVER, FORK AND RELATED PARTS
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. QOrder by Part Nu;n.l:ne:rs shown in list of parts.
4.—-—!—- —
PART NUMBER PART NAME ‘HEE'D MODEL YEAR
1%
Power Take-off
OGN 700-C " Power take-off asay 1| 9N,9NAN,ZN, 2NAN, 8N, BNAN 39-4g
gN 703 0il seal (power take-off) 1| 2N,2HAN,B8,88AN 43-4g
o T10-A Shaft and sleeve asay (power take-off)-used with 1| OW,oNAN, 2N, AN 39-43
OGN T33-A
739845 Tin (elesve to shaft)-1/4" x 1| 9N,GNAN, 2N, SNAN 3g-43
1 11/16" ~¢levia

72003-8 Cotter pin-1/16" x 1/2"

ON 710-B Ehaft and sleeve assy {povor baxe-off)-used with 1| on,onaN, 8N, 8NAN 53-19
9N 733-B .
gy Tlo Bearing assy (powsr take.-off).replaced by IN-TL5 1 | 9N ,ONAN 2N, 2NAN 39.473
N 713 Gear set (power take-off drive and driven)-matched 1| oN,9NAN,2N, 2NAN, &N, SNAN 30-hg
ON Tl Washer (bearing retainsr)-2" 0,D.-1.62" I.D,-.62" | 1| ON,9NAN,2N,2NAN 39-43
- thick

CopyYRIGHT 1948 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN. MICHIGAM, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,
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72003-5

21441-5

135

TP-21
1939-43 POWER TAKE-OFF ASSEMBLY
Basic numbers only shown on illustration, Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

PART MUMEBER | PART NAME Hgg_'ml MODEL :’:AH
9N 715 Eearing assy (powsr taks-off shifter lever and fork) 1 QH,EJHAII,EH,HMI'I,&'I,EAH 394{.9_'?
oN 715 Bearing assy (power take-off shaft) 1| ON,9NAN, 2N, ZWAN, O, NAN 39-Lg
9N T16 Hub {power take-off clutch) 1| ON,ONAN,ZN,ZNAN,HN, BNAN 39-Lg

. 203598 Bolt (eclutch hub to transmie- 1| ON,9NANW,ZW, AN, 8N, SHAN 39-4G
Blon)-hex head-3/8"-2k x 7/8"
3480758 Lockwasher-3/8"
3514028 Washer-13/32" I.D.-1 1/2" 0.D.
en TL7 Slesve (power take-off clutch) 1| SN,GHAN,2N,2NHAN, SN, BNAN 39-4g
By 718 Support msay (power take-off phaft bearing) 1| SN,SNAN,2N, 2NAN 8N, BNAN 39-4g
79 723k Spring (;[JGWE?I" take-off shiffer ralll 1| ON,SNAN,ZN,2MAN, 8N, &AN 39-49
megh)
353075-5 Ball (shifter rail mesh spring)| 1| ON,S9NAN,Z2N,ZNAN,SN,SNAN 39-Lgy
-gteel-3 /8"
ON 719 Rail (power take—off shifter) 1| 9N,9NAN,ZN,2NAN, 8N, GNAN 39-49
3350058 Nut (shifter stop)-hsex head- 1| 9N,50AN, 2N, AT, B, BNAN 35-19
5f5""21|-
3480758 Lozkwasher-3,/a"
9H T20 Fork {powsr itake-off shifter) 1| ON,GNAN, 2, 2NAN, BN, ENAN 39-45
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FART NUMBER

10

21441.S

726

TP-21 A

1943-49 POWER TAKE-OFF ASSEMBLY

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

PART HMAME

MODEL

* YEAR
19

N 721 Plate assy (power take-off shifter)-casting with 1| 9N,SNAN,2N,2NAN %947
external lever atop
8N 721 Plate asay (power take-off shifter)-stamplng withoutl 1| &N,CHAN LE-1Ig
axXternal lever atop .
oN 4131 Gasket (power take-off shifter 1| oW,oNAN,2N, AN, EN, BRAN 35 -40
plate to tranemiseien housing)
214ko 88 Bolt (shifter plate to housing)| & | ON,QNAN,ZW,ZHAN 39-L7
-hex head-T7/16"-1k4 x 3 /4" 2| 8N, 8NAN h8-49
214h3 38 Bolt (shifter plate to housing)| 2| BN,NAN 48 -Lg
aN 722 Stop (power take-off shifter rail) 1| OW,ONAN,ZN, ZNAN,EN, SNAN 39-49
oW 723 Lever (pover taeke-off ehifter) 1| ON,SNAN,2NW,2NAN, AN, ANAN 3543
60518 -8 Rivet (shifter lever to fork)- 1| ON,OWAN,ZN,ZNAN,AN,ENAN 39-LG
Lﬂ“1x l-lﬂ“1
an T2k Washer (pewer take-off seal case)-2.25" 0.D. x 1| ON,gNAN,2N, AN 39-143
1.376" I,D, x 1.25" thilek
OGN Te5-A Shaft (power take-off)-replaced by ON-710-4,9N-728-B 1| 9N,9NAN before Tractor No. 7453 39 -42
and 73984-8
°H 726 Cap {(power take-off cover) 1 | 9W,0NAN,CN ,2NWAN BN, FIAN 30 -LG
ol 727 Seal (power take-off bearing) 1| ON,SHAN,ZN,ZWAN 38-L3
o 728-B Case (power take-off sleeve bearing seal) 1| OGN, 9NAN, 2N, CAN 3943

COPYRIGHT 1049 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN, MICHIGAN, ALL RIGHTS HESERVED.
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PART NUMBER PART NAME E::‘g;u MODEL YEAR
oN 729 spring (power take-off bearing sesl) 1| SN, 9NAN 2N oNAN 39-43
9N T30 Guide (power take-off spring) 1| 9N, INAN, oW SWAN 39-43
9N T31 Ring (power teke-off hearing seal) 1| 9N, 9WAN,2N, ZNAN 3343
N 732 Snap ring (power take off)-1 1/47 1.D.-used with 1 G ,QNAN 30-42
ON-T25-A ashafti
o T334 Cover (power take-off shaft)-internal thread-2" deep| 1 | O, GNAN,2N,ZNAN 2003
replaced by 9N-T33-B
ON 733-B Cover (power take-off shaft)-internal thread-3/L" 1| ON,ONAN, 20, 20 AN , Al BV AN 39-L9
deep-used with SWN-710-B
21440 =87 Bolt (cover to center housing)-| L | ON,ONAN,2W ,ZNAN AN, AN AR 3G L5
hex head-7/16" -1k x 1 1/4"
]
E
o T3k Retainer [power take-off bearingh 1| 9N, SNAN 2N | 2NAN 39-43 :
O T35-A Sleeve |power take-off)-1.615" 0.D,-1.11A" 1,D, x 17| 1 | ON,ONAW,2N,CHNAN 3G-43
long-used with ON-710-4
gl 735-B Sleeve [power take-off}-1.62° 0.0,-1,118" I.D, x 1 | 2N,7NAN,°N ,SNAN h3-Lg
AR" long-used with SN-T710-B
9N 736 Belt pulley assy-leas pulley 1 | 9N,SWAN,2N,2NAN, 81, ONAN 39-49
ON ThO-Al Fulley (pover take-ofif )-5" diameter 1| ON,ONaN,ZN,7NAN BN, BHAN 30 -L0
N TLO-B Fulloy (pover take-off)-A" diameter 1 | ON,ONAN,ZN, AN, 4, AN 35-13
— ST Bolt (pulley to shaft)7/16"- L | OW,9NAN, 20, 2WAN, OK , AN AN 39-49
20 x . 88"
3514356-5 Lockwasher-7/16"
ON 743 Cone and roller assy (power take-off pulley shaft 1 Qﬁ;%‘w,?bl,ﬁﬂgwjﬁ_ T, BNAN 3G -40
to hovsing bearing)
oN Th3 Cone and roller aasy |power take-off driven gear in 1| oN,oNAN,2N,ZNWAN 8N, SNAN 39-49
housing bearing)
ON Th3 Cone and roller assy (power take-off drive gear 1| OW,9NAN,ZN , ZNAN I, BNAN 39 -49
bearing)
ON 7kl Cup {power take-off pulley shaft bearing) 1| 9N,9NAN,ZN, 2NAI SN, BNAN 3545
FTnn Cup (power take-off driven gezr bearing) 1| oW, SWAN 20, ZNAN AN, BNAN 3G -G
ON 7Lk Cup |power take-off drive gear bearing) 1| ON,ONAN, W, 2WAN, AV, A AN 30-49
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PARTS | TRACTOR | CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME A MODEL YEAR
T ON Thé Shaft [power take-off pulley) 9N, ONAN , 2, 2NAN , 5N , SNAN 39-49
33860-5 Mut (driven gear to pulley ON , SNAN , 20, 2NAN , Bl , ANAN 39-49
ahaft) -castle-5 /B"-18
351505 -57 Washer -flat -5/8"
T2062-5 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1 3/8"
ON TLT-A Gasket (powsr take-off housing cover)-.020/.023" As | 9N,GNAN,ZN,ZNAN 8N, ANAN 39-49
Reqd
oN TL4L7-B | Gaaket (power take-off housing cover)-,016/.015" As | ON,GNAN ,2N,ZNAN AN ,BNAN 39-hg
Reqdl '
GN ThT-C Gasket (power take-off housing cover)-.012/.015" Ag | ON,QNAN, 2N, 2NAN, 8V, BNAN 9-4g
Regdl
ON TLg 01l seal (power take-off drive gear bearing)- 1 | GN,ONAN,ZN,2NAN, 81, SHAN 39-kg
2.250" 0.D.-1.375" I.D.-.485" thinrk
ol 750 0il seal (power take-off pulley shaft bearing)- 1 | ON,SNAN,ZN,ENAN, AN, ANAN 39-kg
2.752" 0.D.-1.687" I.D.-.LBS" thick
ol 752 Cone and roller assy (power taks-off pilot bearing) 1 | 9N,ONAN,ZN,Z2NAN, 9N, SNAN 30 -49
gl 753 Cup (power take-off pilot bearing) 1 QE:QHAH’EH’EEAH,%ﬁ:ﬁﬁﬂﬁ 39-hg
O 75k Snap ring (power take-off shaft bearing)-2.53" 0.D,-| 2 | ON,ONAN,ZIV,ZNAN 8N, BINAN 39-49
2.26" I.D,-.0760" thiak
OGN 75k Bnap ring (pover take-off shifter lever and fark 2 QN,QNAH,EH,ENQN:ENJEHAH 39-Lg
bearing)-2.58" 0.,D.-2,26" I.D.-.0760" thick
SN T60-AL Belt pulley aassy (pover take-off) 1 | GN,ONAN,2N , FNAN,AN, BNAN 30 40
oN 761 Cover and bearing cup &8sy (power take-off) 1 | ON,QNAN 2N, ZNAN 6N, SNAN 39-1g
21443 -85 Bolt {(cover to housing)-hex L | oN,9NAN ,ZW, ZWAN BN, BN AN 39 -49
head-?flﬂ"-lh x L GL"
oN T&2 Houeing amd bearing cup asey (power take-off) 1| GN,SNAN 2N, 2HAN AN, AHAN 39-4g
353064 -85 Plug (housing drain)-1/2"-pipe 1| 9NW,SNAN,EN, EINAN 517, BIHAN 39-49
Drawbar Clevis
N 502 Clevis assy {draw bar) 1| AN, anaN 484G
352780-88 Stud (draw ber clevis to center| & | BN,5NAN h8-4o
axle heg,)-5/8"-11 & 5/8"-18
x 2.he"
33806-534 Mut -5/8" -18-hex
351500-58 Lockwasher -5/8"
AN Aok Pin azasy (drav bar clevis) 1| on,8maN L8 -49
ON -7 221 -A Pin (draw bar clevise pin)-1/4" dia,| 1 | BN, BNAN LA -kg

x11/2"

l

COPYRIGHT COMPAMNTY DEARBORM,

MICHIGAN., ALL RIGHTE RESERYED.
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PARTS TRACTOR CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME el MODEL YEAR
ON 110k-A3 Hub and bolt asay [front wheol) =11.25" bolt hole 2 | O, GNAN, 2N, 2TAN 30.47
radlius
8N 1104 Hub and bolt assy (front wheel)-6" bolt hole radius | 2 | A&N,ZNAN L8-Lg
78 1107 Bolt (wheel hub)-use only with cast hub-1/2"-20 x 10 | 9N, SWAN, 21T, 2NAK 3047
| 1.26"-with shoulder .52" leng x .56" dlamster- 12| BNW,8NAN L8-Lg
flat sided head I
oN 1108-C Rim assy (rear wheel)-32" x 7" 2| ON,9NAN, 2N, ZHAN 36-47
ON 1108-D Rim asey (rear wheel)-28" x g 2 | 9N,oNAN, 2N, ZNAR 8N, BNAN 39-4g
1ON 1108-F Rim assy (rear wheel)-less lugs-used with GN-1122-D 2 | ON,9WAN,2N, SNAN 39-47
gN 1108-¢ Rim assy (rear wheel)-steel-less lugs-used with 2 | G, SNAN, 2N, SNAN 3947
oN-1122-E
35071937 Bolt (rim to disc)-round head 12| 9N,CNAN, 2N, ZNAN, 8N, AN 39-4g
square shoulder-5/8"-18 x
2 11/16"
33806834 Nut (wheel to dimc)-5/8%-18 12 | SN, 9NAN,ZN, ZNAN, 8N, BNAN 39-Lg
338065 3% Nut (rear whesl to hub) -hex- 12| S9N, CNAN, 2, WA, Bn, AN 35-4g
5/8"-18
35150558 Washer-5/8"-Fflat
gN 1117 Bolt (wheel to flange)-5/8"-18 x 1,85" plain 12 | GN, ONAI, 2N, 2NAN 3947
shoulder~flat sided head
BN 1117 Bolt (wheel diec to brake drum)-rear-5/8-18 x 1,99 16 8N | ey 48 _Lg
full length with fluted shoulder
9N 1122-D - Diac (rear wheel)-32" x TM-uged with EJH-JJ_[}_E—F 2 QH,MJ 2N, CNAN 30-h7
ON 1122-E Dlsc (rear whesl)-20" x 9"-used with GN-110B-C 2| 9oN,JNAN, W, SNAN 3G-47
8y 1122 Dise (rear wheel) -used with 8 atud hub 2 | B, 5nan 48-4g
oN 1124 Drum (rear wheel brake)-11" dismeter 2| 9N,ONAN SN . ZWAN 39-k7
AN 1126 Drum (rear wheel brake)-11" diameter 2| EBN,ANAN 7 -4g
2667 -8 Screw (brake drum to rear axle 8N, VAN LE8-lg
shaft)-3/8"-16 x 3/L" flat
head
& 1132 Nut (rear wheel flange)-use with dual whesl 16 | &, ENAN 48-4g
Installation
& 113%4 Nut (rear wheel bolt) 16| 8n,8uAN L48-Lg
N 1139-B Cap (front hub) 2

ON , GNAN , 220, 2NAN, 8N, BVAN

39-Lg
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PARTS TRACTOR CATALOGUE

L}

—————— MO, YEAR
PART MUMBER PART MAME

REG'D MODEL
_ 1
an 1155 Bolt (lug to wheel)-T/16"20 x 1.09"-button head- 96 | 9N, ONAN, 2N, 2NAN 39-LT 1
flat sided-undercut shoulder '
3379288 Nub-7/ 16" -20
3 L8083 T Loclkwasher-T7 ‘.f 16"
&1 1156-A Spacer (rear wheel)-use with dwal wheel installati 2| o, AR LE-Lg
N 1158-4 Iug (wheel) -4" L8 | 9N, SNAN, 21, 2NAT 39-47
oy 1155-8 Lug (wheel) -3" L8 | om, 9HAN, 2N, 2AN 3947
&N 1163 Kit {(rear dusl whesl)-not supplied as a unit, 1| B, 8NAN T
order following parte for each klt required
2-oif 1108-D Rim 2.8 1156-A BSpacer
2-80 1122 Disc 12-33806-834% Nut
16-80 1132 Hut 12-350719-87 Bolt
12-351505-88 Washer
1ON 116k Extension asey |stesl whesl)-with straps-special 21 om,9NAN, N, ZNAN 39-47
equipnent
1oN 1169 Strep (extension to wheela) 12 | 9N,9WAN, 2N, ONAN 3947
2S5 TET-87 Bolt (gtrap to extensicn) - 2L | 9N, 9WAN, 217, 2NAN 3047
carriage-T,/16"-20 x 1-1/58"
33792-818 Hut-7/16"-20
3515368 Lockwasher -7 /16"
350764 -5 Bolt (strap to wheels) -special | 12 | 9N, SHAN, 2K, 2NAN 39-47
carriage-5 /8"-18 x 1, 38"
338068 3] Mut-5,/8"-15
35150058 Lockwasher-5/8"
A1 1171 Hub snd stud asay (rear whesl) 2 | BN, SAn ; 418-Lg
SN 1150-B Seal asay [front hub dust) 2| ON,SHAN,ZN, ZNAN, 3N, BNAN ' 39-49
o 1191 Spacer (fromt hub dust cap) 2 | 9, GHAI, 21, 2HAN 3947
oN 1195 Washer (front hub bearing retainer) 2| 9N,GNAN, SN, AT, 8N, BIAN 39-kg
B 1201 Cons and roller assy (front hub)-inner 2 GN,SNAR 2N, ZRAN , A, ANAT 39-ko
B 1202 Cup (front wheel immer bearing) 2| 9N, OWAT, 2, AN, B, HAN 35-59
B 1216 Cone and roller assy (front hub)-outer . 2| SN,GNAN,ZN,ZHAN ,ON , SNAN 39-49
B 1217 | Cup {front whesl outer bearing) 2 | ON,SNAN, 2N, SWAW , &N, SHAN 39-Lg

No Longer Supplied

CopYRIGHT 1848 FORD MOTOR COMPARMNY DEARBORM. MICHIGARN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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2019

2034

2049

2040

60449-5

2108

2041

2043

2104

2036

2071

2068

2021 351915-5
TP-37
1939-47 BRAKES
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
—_—
PART NUMBER | !l PART NAME ch?.n MODEL :’:AF{
Brakes
AN 2087 Kit (breke lining and rivets)-11" brake-consista of | 1 | AN,ANAN L5 49
the following
L- 8N 2021 -B Lining
L8~ 381915-S Rivet-g/al" x 9/32"
oN 2019 Shoe & lining assy (14" bralke) L | GN,gNAN, 2N, 2NAW TgLT
28 201% Shoe & lining assy (11" braks) L | AN, BmAN LA3-4G
oN 2021 -B Lining (brake shoe)-1L L | ON,ONAN, 2N, ZNAN 3907
3519785 Rivet (lining to shce)-flat 6O | 9N, ONAN, 2N, ENAN 39 L7
| head tubular-3/16" x 47
eS 2021 -B Lining (brake shoe)-11"-not serviced ssparately, L | An, BNAN LE-4g
order kit SN-p0OT .
351915-8 Rivet (1ining to shoe)-flat LA , CO[AT L8 4o
head tubular-3/64%" x 9/32"
o Also furnished in kir.




TRACTUH

CATALOGUE

PARTS

2209—R.H.
2210—L.H.

il
i
1

.'|I| it

1948-49 BRAKES

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

PART MUMEER PART NAME m:;_‘c?;n MODEL ::AR
AN 2027 Anchor (brake spring) ' L | BN,8HAN . : Lhg-hg
I 2030 Equalizer asay (bralke) 2 | 9N, SHAN, 2N, 2NAN 3047

3380038 Nut (equalirer to brake carrier 2| GN,QNAN,SN,2NAN 39-47
plate) -3/8"-2%
3480788 Locitwasher-3,/8"
an 2034 Spring {brakes shos return)-upper-b 56" long-psinted 2| 9N,SNAN,2N, ZIWAN 39-47
green
ON 2035 Spring (breke shoe return)-9° long-painted blue 2| GON,ONAN, 20, ENAN 39-47
o 2036 Spring (breke shoe return) -Lower -4 56" long-painted 2 | GN,9NAN,ZN, SIHAN 39 -4y
red
9N 2040 Brecket (shoe adjusting) 2| 9N, 9NAN, 2N, 2NAN 3947
E0LL2 5 Rivet (bracket to plate) -round L[ ouw, 9uAN, 27, 2HNAL FOLT
head-1/M4" x 7/8"
o 2041 Wedge (brake adjusting) 2 | ou, 9NAN, 2N, 2NAN 3947
H 2041 Screw (bralke adjusting) 2 | AN,8NAN 43 -Lg
81T 20L42 Link (brake shoe) 4 | SN, ONAN, 2N, 2HAN 3oL
o 2043 Cap (breke adjusting braclket) - 2 | GN, oNAN, 2, 2HAI 2oL T
8N 2048 Socket {broke adjusting screw) = AN, ANATT L -Lg

CopyrIGHT 1948 FORD MOTOR COMPANY. DEARBORM. MICHIGARN.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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PART NUMBER P A E“T MAME ;I‘:::‘E;.; MODEL YEAR
o 2050 Wedge (brake cperating shaft) 2 | 9N, 9WAN, 21, 21AN 3047
6H 2066 Cup (brake shoe hold-down spring) 16| ON,GNAN, 2N, Z1UAN “30-L7
T8 2067-C Cap (brake shoe hold-down epring).-replaced by 81 oW ,9NAN,5W, SNAN 3947
6H-2065
oN 2068 Spring (brale shoe hold-down) 8 | ow,omAm, 21, 2HAN 2047
oN 2069 Pin (brake shoe hold-down) 8] 9on, OWAI, 2N, 2WAN 3047
78 2071 Cup (brake shos hold-down spring)-centralizer- & | ON,9NAN,2N, PNAN 39-L7
replaced by SH-2086
H 2092 Cover {breke adjusting hole) o| &, Buan 13-hg
- BT 2104 Stud (brake shoe retracting spring) 2 | OGN, SNAT, 2N, 2NAN 3047
BIr 2108 Stem asey (brake adjusting) 2 | G, SWAN, 21, 2IAN 30-47
an 2209-B Breke assy-RE 1| 9N, 9WAN, 21, 2HAN 39-47
E 8N 2209 Brake assy-RH 1 | 5N,8HAN L L5 -ho
£ 9N 2210-B Brake asgy-LH 1| 9W, SWAN, 217, 2TAN 39-47
B an 2210 Brake assy -LH 1| 8w, AHa L5149
X &N 2212 -B Plate assy (brake support) = | BN, SNAN 1519
o 2213-B Tlate assy (brake carrier) 2 | 9N, SHAN, 21, 2WAN 39-47
7421157 FPlug {brake carrier plate) ON , SNAN , 2, 20AN 30 -7
ol 2217 Beal {brake dust)-felt-1h W&" I.D, 2 | ON,9NAN,2N, ZNAN 39 -4T
RN EN 2217 Seal (brake dust)-felt-11.525" 1.D, 2 | AN,AA Lg-Lg
819552 Cement (felt to steel)-rubber- As | QN ONAN,2N,oNAN BN, SHAN 48.49
: 5 1/2" oz, tube raad
, oN 2223 Hut {brake adjusting screv) o | 8N,RNAN LB-Lg
aN eo2l Cover (brake camshaft hole) 2| BN,BHAN g -Lg
gy 2227-4 Bushing (brake camshaft) 2 | 9N, SNAI, 2N, 2NAN 2047
aN 22L4 Camshaft (brake actuating)-RH 1| BW,ANAN 43 -Lg
an 2247 Camshaft (brake actuating) 2 | 9N, 9NAN, 2N, 2HAN 30-47
AN 2247 Camsheft (brake sctuating)-1H 1| BN,7HAN ) La. g
o 2248 Ooller (brake actuating ceamshaft) 2 | 9N, WAL, 2W, 2NAN 30-4T
35272 a7 Pin (shaft to collar)-,12" dia.| 2 | ON,9NAN,2W, 2NAN 30-47
x 1.38" long
ON 2252 Ring (brake dust seal) 2 | S, SHAI, 2N, 2MAN 70-47
257154 =57 Rivet (brake plate to szeal 16 | 9, SWAN, 21, 2NAN 3947
: ring) -2,/64" din, x .38" long
8 2255 Shield assy (brake dust) 2 | BN,ANAN 4510
ON 2279 Clip (wiring)-for tractors having ignltion awitch Refer to L4401
orr RH side of instrument psnel
AN 2206 Spring (brake adjusting)-3.63" free length x Nl £ | BN, ANAN L8-49
0.D.
BN 2207 Spring {brake shoe retracting)-5.83" free length x 2 | AN,BnAN LA -40
L6381 0,0,
BN 2200 Spring (brake shoe sscondary)-4.59" free length x 1| BN, ANAT La Lo
] .55" 0,D, -used in LE braoke assy only
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71520

2455
351436-5

20882-S

72026-S
740795\ F

20882-5

351436-5—
352472 .S

338815

74186-5
351436-5
33881-5
21441-S
2786
74186-5
TP-25
1939-47 CLUTCH AND BRAKE PEDALS
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
PART NUMBER : PART NAME ﬁg&n MODEL ;r::nn
Brake Controls
oI 230k Bracket (brake camshaft) 2 | oW, 9NAN, 21V, 2NAN %047
Gol1l -5 Rivet (camshaft bracket)-1/L" 8| ow,9NAN,SN, SHAN 30-47
dia. x 3/b" long
. Bu 2315 Lever (brake camshaft)-LH 1| &n,ENAN 48-hg
20804 58 Bolt (brake arm)-7,/16"-20 x 2| &, 88AN : L8-Lo
1-11/16" -hex head
3LE08-ST Lockwasher-7 /16"
TL186-88 Key (btrake arm to shaft)- 2 | B, BNAN LB-Lg
Woodruff-1/4" x 1-1/8"
7395158 Pin (brake arm to pawl)-clevia 2| Bn,BAn LE-Lg
-1/2" x 1-3/8"
7203587 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1"
8N 2322 Spring (brake camshaft hole cover) 2 | 4N,ENAN LB_h9
9N 2324 Arm (brake pawl) 1| Om, 9WAN, 2N, 2HAN - 39-L7T
T3936-S7 Pin (pawl to pawl arm) -clevie- 1| ON, SWAN, 2N, 2NAN 3547
1/2" x 1-1/4"
T2026-87 Cotter pin-1/8" x 7/8"
2&8@-57 Folt (pawl arm to brake shaft)-| 1 ON, SNAN, 217, 2NAI 3047
'-I",;l ”-El::l ¥ E-lflf”
3388157 Rut-hex-7,/16"-20
351h3687 Lockwasher-T/ 16"

CoPYRIGHT 1849 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORM., MICHIGAMN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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FART MUMBER FPART NMAME HE-EI-D MODEL - W EA
& 2321 Arm (brake pawl)-RH 1| &, AN 13-Lg
o 2455-4 Pedal (brake)-with cap-RH 1| 9w, SNAN, 2, 2NAN 3007
an 2hs55 Padal {brake)-RE L | &, 8N L8_Lg
o 2h56-4 Pedal (brake) —with eap-LH 1| om, Smaw,2m,2mAw 39-47

2088257 Bolt (cap to pedal)-7/16"-20 x 4| om,OmAN, 7T, ZHAN 39-47
2-1/4"_hex head
3388187 Nut-7/16"-20
514305 Lockwagher-7/ 16"
ThOTO-ST Pin (pedel to pawl) -clevie- 1 | GN, QNAW, 2N, 2TAN 3947
11’.2” ¢ Euﬁf’ﬂ"
7202657 Cotter pin-1/8" x 7/8"
an 2456 Pedal (brake)-IH 1| B, A 48-Lg
: P0BoL BT Bolw (brake pawl arm)-T/16%-20 21 HN, ENAn E-4g
x 1.68" hex head
ShE08-87 Lockwasher—| /16"
TL1BE-5 Key {brake psdal to sheft). 2 | 9N,9NAN , 2N, 2NAN 8N, SNA 3o.Lg

Woodruff-1/4" x 1 1/8"

BN 2h65 Fod assy (brake) 1| 8Ir,ENam LB.Lg
3362554 lut (brake rod asey)-3/8"-24 1 | A, ENAN . L 8-kg
-hex check
97013 -3 Clevie (brake rod aasy)- 1 Bw}aq,.u,r 4845
3/8" x 2-1/2"-ad justable
7331287 Pin (brake rod asay)-clevis- 2 | 8N, &uan L8-hg
.- | 3/8" x 1 1/16"
. 7200987 Cotter pin-1/8" x 5/8¢
.:_{'-'f . S— - - . )
?;‘1! T8 2477 Bushing (brake cross shaft) 2| ON,9NAN,Z2N, SNAN, SN, SNAN - | 39-Lg
78 2477 Buahi-né I:br&_{_e CTOB8 Ehift—}_ - Refer to 7005 o o
& 2516 Shaft (brake pedal cross) 1] B, CHAN LE-Lg
9N 2786 Pawl (brake)-2,68" long x ,39" thick 2 | oW, QAT 21, 2NAL 3047
!
o 2786 Pawl (brake)-2.68" long x .39" thick-RH only 1| 8N & LR-Lg
8 2786 Pawl (brake)-1.68" long x .39" thick-1H | 1| 8w, Awan 48-kg
oy 2796 Sector (brake pawl)-13 teeth 1| oM, oNAN, 2, 2TAN 3047
8 2796 Sector (brake pawl)-11 teeth 2| oo, naw - 48_lig
2184187 Boll (ssctor to power take-off | 2| ON,ONAN,ZN,ZNAN AN, ANAN [ 39-Lg
T shifter plate)-7/16"-14 x
]— l‘.ﬂ-l- LA |
F M 2822 | Enamel {vermillion)-air dry Refer to Painta Group

M 2888 Paint (tracter grey) ' Refer to Palnte CGroup
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PARTS | TRACTOR | CATALOGUE

——=r = e —— T e ——

. _ PART NuMBER | | PART NAME nﬁvg—'n MODEL
Front Axle
SN 3006-A | | Axle assy (fromt)-RE-with 2N-3100 bushing 1 | ON, ONAN, 2N, 21N
aM 3006 Axle =asy {(front)-RHE 1| Aw,AHAN
Ol 300 7-A Axle =By |front)-LE-yith 2N-3100 bushing 1 | 9N, 9NAN, 2N, 2HAN
2118587 Bolt [left front axle amay to L | on,ONAN,sN, 2NAN
to center axle)-5/8"-18 x
E.B’B"
oW 3007 bhxle asey (front)-LH L | EN,CNAN
353027 -AST Titting-lubricator-1/8"-short
350789-8 Bolt (left front axle assy to L[ 8w, 8NAn
) center axle)-5/8" -18 x 3.40"
. 33906-53L Tt 578" 19
351505 -54 Wagher-5/5" flat
O 30104 Axle assy (fromt)-center-without attaching hole for 1 | 9N, ONAN, 2N, 2IAN
drag links -
AN 3010 hxle asay (front)-center-contains holes for 1| o ,BNAN
attaching drag links |
AN 3024 ~Spacer (front exls)-front-1.78" 1.D. x 2.027 0.D.- 1| FW,ANAN
75" thick '
AN 3027 Spacer (front exle)-rear-L.77" 1.D. x 2,75 0.D.- 3| BN, AN
L0o" thick :
2N 3029-4 Support assy (front sxle)-use with 2N-3126-B 1| 2N,2NAN
. N 3029-B Support assy (iront axle)-use with 2N-3126-D 1| 2N,cHAN after Serial 167 ,LE8, 5N, FN
20832-37 Bolt (frons axle eupport to oll[ & | ONW,GNAN,SN,2NAN, 0N, 8NAN
pan) -7 /16"-20 x 1-1/8" :
LR Bolt (front axle support to oll & gﬁrgﬁﬂﬂ??ﬂ,Eﬂﬁﬂ,ﬂﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂ

pan) -7/16" -20 x 1.25" -use to
replace 20892-87 when oil
pan flanges 1s too thick

33792-58 Nut -7 /16" -20
351641 -58 Bolt (front axle support to £ | ON,9NAN,2N,ZNAN,SN,8NAN
' radiator bottom)-7/16" -14 x
"
351436~ Lockwasher -7/16"
SN 3039 Buehing (axle)-center-split-with oll holse 1| 9N, SHAN, 2N, 2IAN
. 2N 3039 Bushing (axle)-center-solid-without oil hole 1| 8u,A8HAN
oN 3105 Spindle assy (front axle)-not serviced-crder 2 | 9N, 9HAN, 2N, 2NAN before Serlal 105,

2W-3105 with 2§-3130 for RH or 2N-3106 with
2N-3131 for 1H

2N 3105 Spindle aesy (front exle)-RE ' 1| 2N,2NAN after Serisl 109,502
AN 3105 Spindle aasay (front axle)-RH 1| BN,BNAN
2N 3106 Spindle assy (fromt exle)-LH 1 | 2N,2NAN after Serial 105,502

ON -3528 Seal (spindle dust)-rubber-plain- 2 | oN,CNAN,2N,2NAN

flat :
BN 3106 Spindle asay (front axle)-I1E 1| £w,BNAN
351129 -8 Nut -castle-3/4" -16 2 | ON,GNAN,2N,2NAN AN, SNAN
. 720545 Gotter pin-5/32" x 1 /W
an -3528 ' Seal (spindle dust)-rubber-grooved- 2| ON,CNAN

with offaest
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PARTS TRACTOR CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER PART NAME H:gﬁ MODEL YEAR
2N 3109 Bushing (spindle) b | oW ,ONAN,CN,CNAN 8N, SNAN 35-L9
9N 3122 | | Pin (spindle)-use only with 9N-3105 2 | 9w, 9NAN, 2N, 2NAN 3943
oK 3123-A Bearing (front axle spindle} 2 | ON,ONAN,2N ,2NAN 8N SNAN 39-49
EM 3126-B Pin (front axle)-use only with ZN-3029-A-with 2 1| ENW,ZNAN L3 -hly

plece welded flange ‘
2N 3126-D Pin (front axle)-use only with 2N-3029-B-with 1| 2N,2NAN after Serlal 167,L88,8N,ANAN }3-k9
integral cast flange
20U13-57 Bolt (axle pin to axle support)| 1 2N, ZWAN BN, CNAN 39-4g
-1/2".20 x 1-1/8"
34809 -57 Lockwasher -1/2"
9N 3130 Arm (front exle spindle)-RH-use only with 9N-3105- 1| 9N, QNAN 3a-h3

replaced by 2W-3130 & 2N-3105

2N 3130 Arm (front axle epindle)-RH 1| 2N,2NAN 43 47
AW 3130 Adrm (front axle spindle) 2| &N,BNAN LA =49
Th181-5 Key (spindle arm to spindle)- 2| BW,8NAN 43 LG

1/ x 7/8" Hoodruf?

o 3131 Arm (front axle spindle)-LH-use only with SN-3105- 1| 9N, SNAN 3043
replaced by 2N-3131 & 2N-3106

2N 3131 Arm (front axle spindle)-LE 1| 2W,2NAN b3 L7
Th189 -8 Key (spindle arm to spindle)- 2 | ON,SNAN,ZN ,2NAN, AN, SNAN 39-49
Woodruff-5/16" x 1 1/4"
20R8% -ST Bolt (spindle arm to spindle)- |~ 2| ON,GNAN,2N,2NAN,AN SNAN 30-4g
T/16" -20 x 2.56". hex head
33792-53 Nut-7/16" -20-hex
351436-5 Lockwasher -7/16"
oN 3270 Eit (steering drag link end)-front-conelsts of the 2 | 9N,9NAN,ON, ONAN 3947
following
1-11A-3289-A End 1-78-3336 Retalner

1- 78-3332-A Cover 1- 33929-88 Nuat
1- 353043-AS8 Lubricator

8N 3270 Kit (steering drag link end)-front-conaists of the 2 | &w,8NAN L8 ho
following
1- 8I§-3290 End 1- 33929-88 Nut
1- BM-3332 Seal 1- 353043-A88 Lubricator
® 115 3289-A End assy (spindle erm to connecting rod) -not 2 | ON,ONAN 2N, SNAN 3047

Berviced separately, crder kit 9N-3270

® 8N 3200 End asey (eplndle arm to comnecting rod)-not 2| &i,80aN L8-hg
serviced separately, order kit BN-3270
33529 -85 Nut (end asey to epindle arm)- 2 | BN,8WaN Lg kg
1/2" 20

&) Alsoe furnished in kitv.
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PARTS 1 TRACTOR | CATALOGUE
. PART NUMBER PART NAME - o  MODEL YEAR
Steering Lmkage
aN 3304 Link aeay (steering drag)-RH-39 5/8" assembled ON , GNAN , 21, ZNAN 39-47
length
&n 3304 Link assy (eteering drag)-RH-40 1/2" assembled 1| “N,ENAN 43-hg
length
ON 3305 Link asey (steering drag)-LH-39 5/5" asacmbled 1| ON,GNAN,2N, ZNAN 39-47
length
2222857 Bolt (steering drag link clamp)| 2 | 9N, 9NAN,2N,2NAN 39-47
-5/16" 2k x 1-1 /4" -hex hd.- |
end drilled
3ho29-87 Nut-castle-5/16" -2k
72003-5 Cotter pin-1/16" x 1/2¢
N 3305 Link assy (steering drag)-LH-39" asaembled length 1| &n,HNAN L8-Lo
2343957 Bolt (steering drag link clamp)| L | 8N, GNAN 48-4o
i -5/16"2 x 1 14" —carriage
350947 57 Nut-5/16" -24-hex
34B06-58 Locikwasher-5/16"
3530L3-858 Fitting (lubricator)-1/hk" -28 b | GN,GNAN,ZN, 2NAN, 8N, BNAN 3u-Lg
33920 58 Wut (link nesy to steering gear| 2| ON,9NAN,2N,SNAN,S8N,8NAN 39-Lg
sector)-1/2" -20
an 3324 Cover (front axle dust) 2 | oN,CHAN,ZN, 2NAN, 8N, SNAN 39-Lg
® T80 3332-4 Seal (steering linkage ball stud)~1" 0,D, x 62" "2 | ON, ONAN, 2N, 2NAN 5947
I.D, x .25" thick
® 0 3532 Seal (pteering linkage pall stud)-1,50" 0,D, x 1.16"| 2 | B, 8nan 4B8-4g
I.D, x ,50" deep with .58" dia. hole
. % 18 3336 Retainer (steering linksge ball stud) 2 | 9N, 9NAN, 2N, 2NAN 2947
2N 3405 Rod assy (front radius) 2 | 9N, SNAN, 2N, 2NAN 39-LT
~ 21191-57 Bolt (radius rod to front axle)| 2 | 9N, 9NAN,2N,2NAN 2047
-5 /8"-18 x 5-5/16"
351505-88 Washer-5/8"-flat
33806-8 3L Nut-5/8"-18
8N 3405 Rod asey {frnnt_r&diua} 2| &n,dnAn L8-Lg
35762388 g&dluﬂ rod to froat axle)-| 2| &N,8HAN h8-Lg
"oy L,68"
T2035-87 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1"
SN 3LhLo Cap (radius rod ball)-step 2| oN,oNAN,2N, 2NAN 39-47
& 3LLo Cap (radiuws rod hall) 2| EN,ZnAN L3-L9
. ON 3442 Spacer (radivs rod ball)-on trans. cass o | oN,ONAN, SN, 2NAN, 8N, BNAN 39-4g
88528-37 Stud (radius rod ball spacer Y| om,owaw,2N, NAN 39-47
to transmission cass)-T/16"-
14 & 7/16"-20 x 3 3/16" :
BE308-57 Stud (radius rod ball spacer 2 | SN,ONAN,ZN, VAN 39-47
to transmission case)-T/16"-
14 & T/16"-20 x 1 9/16"
8354187 Stud (radius rod ball spacer td 4| ON,ENAN L18-Lg
trane, case to ruming board
prkt.)-7/16"-14 & T/16"-20
x 3 3fre'"
B8423-87 Stud (radius rod ball spacer 2| 8u,8uan 4W8-hg
to transmission)-7/16" -1k &
7/16"-20 x 1 7/8"
3379288 Nut-7/16"-20 hex
. 35163657 Lockwasher-7/ 16"

Alse furrished in kict.

CopYRIGHT 1948 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORM. MICHIGAM. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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1939.47 STEERING GEAR AND RELATED PARTS

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
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PARTS TRACTOR CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME H"E"g;n MODEL YEAR
Steering Gear and Instrument Panel
8N 2503 Gear assy (steering)-11.4 to 1 ratio 1| &N, 89N §8-49
&N 3505 Kit (steering gear bearing)-comsists of the 11 8, 8Nan L8-khg
following
2-87 3552 Cup 2-88 3571 Bearing
8 gy 3509 Cover & tube assy (stesring housing snd)-not 1| &N,80AN LB-4g
serviced separately, order kit BN 35L5
ON 35124 Panel assy (instrument)-use with SN-3551-D upper 1| 9N,2N after Serial 80,769 3947
steering housing with foot starter button :
oN 3512 -B Panel assy (instrument)-use with 9N-3551-A upper 1| SN, 9NAN 73942
stesring houaing with dash starter button
SRAN 3512-A Panel assy (instrument) 1| ONAN,ZNAN 39-47
) 2 3512 Panel agey (instrument)-magneto equipped tractors 1| GN,2M L2 L5
NAN 3512 Fanel apsy (instrument)-magneto equippsd tractors 1| ONAN,ZNAN La.l5
Th211-S7 Plug (light switch hole)-button| 1 | ON, ONAN, 2N, 2NAN 2047
_3}.’5*:1
35048387 Bolt (instrument panel to upper] 2| ON,QNAN,Z2N,NAN 39-b7
housing to battery support)-
5/16"-24 x 1"-carriage :
355471-87 Bolt (instrument panel to upper| 2 | 9N, 9NAN,2N,2HAN 39-47
housing)-5/16" -24 x 3/b"
20318-87 Bolt (instrument penel to upper| 2 | 9N, SWAN,2N,2NAN 39-L7
housing) -5 /16"-18 x 9 /16"
33796-58 Nut-5/16"-24
34B0h S8 Lockwasher-5/16"
8w 3512 Panel assy (instrument) 1| 8y 4849
GAN 3512 Panel asey (instrumsnt) 1| ONAN L8-Lg
214L0-88 Bolt (instrument panel support 2| BN,8NAN to Serial 1000 LA Lo
to upper steering gear heg.)-
T/16"-14 x 3/4"-hex head
21443-88 Bolt (instrument panel support | 2| &N,8NAN effective Serial 1001 L8-kg
to upper steering gear hsg.)-
7/16" -1k x 15/16"-hex head
2144338 Bolt (instrument penel supgort | 2| &W,8NAN 45-4g
to lower asteering gear hsg.)-
7/16"-14 x 15/16"-hex head
34808-57 Lockwasher-7/16"
35594 58 Screw (instrument panel to L | 8N, BNAN LA-Lg
hood )-3/8"-24 x .86"-hex head
34THT-S7 Washer-3/8" -flat
3380088 Nut (vertical support to 2| ANW,PNan L3 -Lg
instrument panel)-3/5" -2k hex
g 3517 Bearing (steering ssctor) L | oW, oNAN, 2N, 2NAT 3047
AN 3517 Bearing assy (steering rmlumn_} 1 H‘I,&mﬂ LB-4g
&N 3518 Seat (eteering columm bearing spring) 1| 2, AN ) L8-Lg
8N 3520 Spring [eteering column bearing) 1| BN, AN L8-49
ON 3525 Shaft and pinion (steering) 1| 9, 9NAN, 2N, 2NAN 39-4T
%51115-87 Wut (steering post)-13/16"-28. | 2 | oN, QNAN, 2N, 2NAN 3947
hex
35154487 Lockwasher -13/16"
oN 3526 Sector (steering gear)-RH 1| SN, SWAN, 2N, 2NAN 3947
® &y 3526 Shaft (steering gear sector)-FH-not serviced 1| 8u,8WAN 43-4g
peparately, order kit 8V 355L
& Alse furrnishec in kit.
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PART HUMEBER PART HNAME HrEig'lﬂ- MODEL _—W
. | on 3527 Sector (steering gesr)-LH 1| 9N, 9NAN, 2N, 2HAN 3947
® 0N 3527 Shaft (steering gear sector)-LH-not serviced 1| 5N,CHAN LE-kg
separately, order kit &V-3555
3516218 Washer (sids cover to sector 2 2,nAan L8-19
shaft)-1.14" I.D, x 1.75"0.D.
oN 3528 Seal (spindle dust)-rubber-plain-flat Refer to 3106 Group
8N 3528 Seal (epindle dust)-rubber-grocved-with offeet Refer to 31106 Group
8N 3532 Support assy (instrument panel to hood) 1| &N La hg
ENAN 3532 Support asey [ instrument pansl to hood) 1 | 8GN LB-Lg
ON 3540 Shaft (steering sector) 1| 9, 9NAN, 21, 2NAN z947
ON 35L3-A Washer (steering sector thrust)-outer-,122" thick 1| ON,GNAN,2N,2NAN 3947
9N 3543-B Washer |gteering sector thrust)-outer-,124" thick 1| 9N,SNAN,2N,2NAN 3947
on 3543-C Washer leteering gector thrust,-outer- 1267 thick 1| oW, oNAN, 2N, 2NAN 3047
8N 3545 Cover and shim kit (eteering gear top)-consiaste of 1| &n,8NAN L1849
the following
1- 89-3503 Cover 1- 8N-3595-B  Shim-.003"
1- 8M-3595-A  Shim-.002" 1- 8N-3595-C Shim-.010"
1- &4-3595-D Shim-,030" |
20400 -57 Bolt (cover to housing)-3/9"- L | BW,8NAN L3-4g
16 x 1 1/8" -hex head
34807 -85 Lockwasher -3/8"
aN 3548 Housing assy {steering gear) 1| 8w,8NAN | 48-4g
358030-8 Flug (housing filler elbow)- 1| BW,8NAN L3 -4g
3/8" -pipe
358061 -5 Flug (housing fillesr elbow)- 1| 8N,ENAN ' s e
_ 1/4" pipe
. Th121 -5 Plug (steering gear housing)- 1| &W,aHAN L8-Lo
1 1/4" -expansion
214415 7 Bolt (stesring gear housing to L | 8N ANAN ; 48-Lg
tranamizsion ease) -T,/16"-1L x
1.25"-hex head
am 3549 Shim set |steering gear cover)-consisis of the 1 | 8,580 LB8-ho
followling |
1_ 8§-3595-A Shim-.002" 1. &N-3595-C Shim-.010"
1_ A_3595-B Shim-.005" 1- 8N-3595-D Shim-.030"
gN 3550-A Housing {steering gear)-lower-use with 9N-3551-E 1| SN,9NAN 39-h2
and SN-T225-A
ON 3550-C Housing (eteering gear)-lower-use with 9W-3551-D and| 1 ON ,9NAN 2N, ZNAN after Serial 47,507 h2 -4
9N-T229-B
21457-57 Bolt (gear shifter housing to 6 | 9, IHAN, 2N, 2NAN 39-47
transnission housing) -T/16"
. 1 x 1-1/02"
TH106-8 Plug-5 /16" -expancsion 1 | SN, SHAN, 2N, 2NAN 39-4T
ON 3551-A Housing (etsering)-upper-replaced by ~ 1| on ,GNAN 39-43
GN-3551-E, 9N-3512-B & 2N-10732
21 hs9-57 Bolt-7/16" -1k x 1 5/8" 6 | 9N,SHAN 39-42
gl 3551-D Housing (stesring)-uppsr-with foot starter button 1 O ,ONAN , 2N ,2NAN after Serlal 30,769 L2 -47
O 3551-E Housing |steering) -upper-with instrument penel 1 | om,SHAN before Serial 80,770 30.42
starter button : _
2144 T7-87 Bolt (upper to lower housing)- 2 | oW, SWAN, 2N, 2NAN h2 4T
16"=1k x 1 1/2"
21hh1-57 Eﬂi‘i (upper to lfwer housing) - L1 9w, 9NA, 21, 2NAN ho b7
T/16"-1h x 1-1/4"

® Also furnished in kiu.
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PART NUMBER jores FPART MAME H’”E'S:D MODEL — B YEAR
B 3552 Cup (steering gear lower bearing)-1,750" 0.D. x 2 | 9N, GNAN, 2, 2MAN ha k7
lq§25" I,D. ¥ 5{(’8"
® 4N 3552 Cup {steering gear worm thrust bearing)-1.7520" 0.D.| 2 | BN,8NAN L8 Lo
¥ L3247 I,D, x 3807
Al 355k Kit {steering gear sector shaft)-RH-consists of the 1| SN,ANAN L5-4o
fellovwing
1- BN 3526 Shaft 1- 8N-3591 Retainer
1- BN-3585 FPacking 1- 33935-57  Hut
| 1- AN-3585 Seal 1- 34813-8 Washer
BN 3555 Kit (eteering gear sector sheft)-LH-consiste of the 1| ON,GHAN ' 45 -hg
Tfollowing
1- 8N-3527 Shaft 1- AN -3591 Retainer
1- BN-3585 Packing 1- 33935-S7 Nut
1- 8N-3586 Seal 1- 34B13-5 Waaher
33935-57 Nut (steering gear sector)- 2| EW,ANAN 45 -Lg
3/4" -16-check
3L813-8 Lockwagher -3,/ 4"
8N 3557 Kit {steering gear seal and retainer )-consists of 1| HN,8NAN Ls Lo
the following
2- BN -3585 Packing 2- 8N-3591 Eetainer
2- BN-3586 Seel 2- 33935-87  Nut
2- 34013-8 Washer
N 3559 Kit {steering gear saide cover gasket)-consiste of 2| 9u,B8NAN La Lo
the following :
1- 8N-3579 Washer 1- 8N-3581 Gasket
AN 3561 Kit (steering gear aide cover) -consists of the 2 | ON,CBNAN I L8 -Lg
following
1- BW-3579 Washer 1- BN-3581 Gasket
1- 2N-358L Cover
2oLLD ST Bolt (steering gear side cover A BN,BNAN _ LA Lo
to housing)-3/8"-16 x 1 3/8"
34807 -89 Lockwasher -3/2"
ON 356%-A Wagher lateering sector thruset]-inner-.255" thick 1| ON,SHAN, 2N, 2TAN 2a.47
o 3563-B Wesher (gteering sector thrust)-inmer-,250" thick 1| ON,ONAN,2N,2NAN | =9-h7
O 3563-C Wapher [(ateering sector thrmist)-inner-,245"7 thieck 1| ON,oNANW,2N,2HAN 2947
g8 3570 Seal (eteering gesr column) 1| AN,BNAN 44 kg
68 3571-A Bearing (steering gear worm thrust roller) 1| SN, 9NAN, 217, 2HAN 3047
® o1 3571 _ Bearing {steering gesr worm thrust roller) 2 | 8N,ANAN L8 -hg
ON 3573 Cone (shaft to housing bearing) 2 | oN, SNAN, 21, 2WAN 2947
8N 3575 Shaft & bell nut assy {(steering) 1| 8N,ENAN L8-hg
AN 3576 Bushing (steering gear secior shaft) 4 | BW,BNAN 48 -4g
AN 3578 Grommet [steering column) 1| AN,8WAN 45 -Lg
® ow 3579 Washer (steering geor housing)-side 2 | BN,8maN - 45 -Lg
e 8N 3581 Gasket (steering gear housing side cover) 2 | BN,8NAN L5-ug
® oN 3584 Cover and bushing assy (steering gear side)-not 2| 8W,BNAN LA -hg
serviced separately, corder kit HN-3561
& 2N 3585 Packing {steering gear gector shaft) 2 | BN,BNAN La-ho
® 8N 3586 8eal (gteering gear ssctor shaft)-dust 2 | 8N,3NAN L5 -ko

[ ] Alse furnished in kit.
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PART NUMBER PART NAME no MODEL YEAR
AN 3550 Arm (Bteering gear) 2| AW, ANAN 48 -Lg
o 3591 Retainer (steering gear sector shaft packing) 2 | BN,5NAN 48-kg
Qll 350% B Gasket (upper to lower steering gear housing) -rear 1| 9N, SHAI, 2N, 2HA 3947
an 359k Gaaket (upper to lower steering gear housing) -front 1| GN,9NAT, 2N, 2HAN 3047
AN 3595-4 Shim (ateering gear housing end cover)-thickness | As | AN,ANAN 48 -kg

0o Reqd| :
9N 3595-B Shim {steering gear housing end cover)-thickness As | AN, BNAN L8 -Lg
005" Reqd
an 3595-C Shim (stesring gear housing end cover)-thickness As | 8N,ANAN he kg
LoLg™ Reqd
4N 3555-D Shim (Bteering gesr housing end cover)-thickness As | BN ,ANAN 43 -hg
,030" Reqd |
ON 3595 Retainer (stesring column oil)-use with steering cap| 1| ON,JNAW 39-Lk2
lese lubricator fitting-replaced by SW-35669
aN 3600-B Whael assy (steering)-replaced by 2N-3600 _ 1| SN,SHAN 3942
21 3600 Wheel asey |steering) 1| SN, QuAN, 210, 2IAN 3947
351103-87 Tat (steering wheel to shaft)- | 1| 2N,2NAN wo L7
5/8" =18
89 3600 Jheel assy (steering) 1| &n,8NAN 48-49
351114 -80 Wut (eteering wheel to shaft)- 1| BN,8NAN L8 -hg
blind-11/16" -20
356515-87 Washer-flat-,70" I.D,- 1,500 1| 8w,8nAN 48-Lg
0.D.- .08" thick
B 3609 Koy (steering wheel to shaft) -Woodruff-special #9 1| O, GNAI, 21, 2LAN 39-L7
ON 3627 Cap (steering wheel)-center -used with 9N-3600-B 1| 9W,SHAN 39-42
O F6E0 Seal (steering gear dust) 1 | 9N, SWAN, 2N, 2HAL _ 39-47
aN 3661 | Retalner (steering gear dust seal) 1 | 9w, 9wAN, 21, 2HAN | 39-47
9N 3669 Cap (steering column) 1| 9N, 9NAN, 2N, 2NAN . 39-47
3530h3 A58 Fitting (steering column cap)- 1| 9N,ONAIT, 2N, HAN 3647
lubricator-1/4"-28
g 34670 Packing (steering sector) B L | on, SNAN, 2N, 2NAW 20-L7
oN 3673 Wesher (steering wheel nut) 1| SN,9NAN,2N,ZNAN 39 =47
20 3673 Lock, cylinder and wire assy (lgnitlon)-use with 1l | 2N,2NAN - ha k7
| ‘Api;&r stesring housing having round hole for loock- -
replaced by 8N-3679-C
Bl 3679-C Tock, cylinder & wire asey (lgnition]-with 2 keys 1 | BN,8NAN EB.Lg
356095-82 Nut (ignition lock to steering | 1 | 2N,ZNAN,E8N,SNAN | 43-49
gesr housing)
W 3685-A Key (ignition)-Wo.1050 to 1300-replaced by ON-11576 | &e | ON,ONAN,2N, WAN : 3940
Reqd :
ol 3685-B Key {ignition)-Universal Serise 1053 Ag | 2W,2NAN,BN after Serial T6,000,8NAN h2-hg
Regd
o -11576 Eey (ignition lock)-blank As | GN,9NA,2N,2NANW,SN,BNAN 39-k9
Regd
oW 3685-C Tock ard cylinder assy (lgnition)-use with upper 1| oW, SNAN, 21, 2HAT 39-43
steering housing heving coblong hole for lock -
replaced by 8N-3679-C
351117 -57 Nut (lock ignition)-thread type| 1 | 9N,SNAN,ZN,2NAN,SN,SNAN 39-4g
-13/16" =20 :
an 3699 | Spring (steering geer dust seal) 1| ou,SNAN, 2N, 21AN 7947

Alse furnishee tr kT

CoPYRIGHT 1848 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORM, MICHIGAMN. ALL RIGHTS REEERVED.
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1939-49 DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY WITH DRIVE GEAR AND PINION

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
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21447.5

535
214405

3379%-5

357724-5

4150

38407-5
203685

60530.5

|
b
J

357708-5

804 \
353064-5
g 7221

802

; s (1

33792-5

: 4195
-------------------------- lI..rI e
208885 e
a— 352780-5
@g— 351 500-5
E=— 338065
TP-26

1948-49 CENTER HOUSING, ROCKER AND RELATED PARTS

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

PART NUMBER i PART MNAME H:g.n MODEL :’:AH
Rear Axle
& L010-A Housing assy (rear axle shaft)-RH 1| 8w,8nan L8-L9
THZ1S Plug (rear axle housing) - 1| ON,GHAN,ZN,2NAN BN, SNAN 39-49
expansion-1 L/L" N
8N LOL11-A Housing assy (rear axls shaft)-IH 1| &n,EnAn L8-kg
35106958 Bolt (rear axle housing to 4| 8w, EnAn 48-4g
retainer & cup aesy)-7/16"-20
x 1.82"-hex head
3480857 Lockwasher-7 /14"
ON Lol2-B Housing 2esy (rear axle shaft)-RH-raplacszd by L | ON,9NAN,2N,SNAN 39-43
ON-LOLe-A2 with 244035
2N ho12-A2 Housing sesy (rear asxle shaft)-RH-use with 2W-L035 1 | 9, SIIAIN, 2N, 21HAN 30-L7
gasket to replace SI-4012-B housing _ ;
8846535 Btud (rear axle houwsing to 12 | SN, SNAN, SN, SNAN 39-LT
brake plate)-7/16"-14 & 7/16"
-20 x 2 1/am
33792-5 Nut-7,/16" =20 r

COFYRIGHT 1948 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN. MICHIGAN, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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PART NUMBER PART MAME o MODEL | YEAR
oN lb(iflE-B Housing asey (rear axle shaft) LH-replaced by 1 | ON,ONAN,2N, NAN 39-43
AN-BO13-A2 with 2N.4035
20 4013-42 Houeing assy (rear axls shaft)-TH-use with 2N-L035 1 | 9N,9NAN, 2N, 2HAN 3947
gasket to replace GN-U013-B housing
8N Lo2l Housing end bushing asey (center)-insludes 1| B, BnAN L8_Lg
AN-535 Rocker and AN-L110 Pushing
BN-L117 Dscal (center housing) 1 | ON,ONAN,ZN ,2NAN,8N, SNAN 39-49
o Lo2s Housing masy (esnter)-replacsd by &N.Lo2l 1 | ONW,ONAN,AN,SNAN 3947
35306488 Flug (center housing drain)- 1| oN,oNAN,2N,oNAN, 8N, GNAN 39-49
1/2" _pipe
357708-87 Stud {rear axle center houwsing 1| 9N,9NAN, 2N, ZNAN, &N, GNAN 39-4g
to muffler suprcrt)-7/16"-14
& 7/16"-20 x 2,12
35TT24-87 Stud (rear axle center housing | 21| ON,SNAN,2N,2NAN,8N, BHAN 39-49
to right and left housing) -
T/16"-14 & T/16"-20 x 1.85"
33792-88 Nut-7,/16" -20~hex
N T158-C Cover assy (iiff@renti&l hous ing) 1| ON,9NAN,Z2N,2NAN,SN,SNAN 39-49
21Lh0-58 Bolt (cover to housing)-7/16"-
14 x 3/4"-hex head
2144157 Bolt (brake sector to cover to| 2| ON,9NAN,Z2N,2WAN,5N, SNAN 39-49
hous ing) -7/16"-1h x 1 1/4»-
hex head
2144338 Bolt (running board to cover 2| ON,ONAN,ZN,ZNAN, 8N, SAN 36-4g
to housing)-7/16"-1L4 x 15/16"
-hex head
on ho3s Gasket (center houeing to rear axle housing )-used L | ON,ONAN,2N,oNAN 39545
with ON 4012-B & 9N L013-B
oN 4035 Gasket {-enter housing to rear axle housing) 2 | 2N,°NAN,EN,BNAN Lhs_Lg
an L4110 Bushing (hydraulic lift rocker) 2| &8u,ENAN L8-Lg
AN L117 Decal (center housing) Refer to BN-L0o21
oN L 124 Retainer end cup asey (rear axle chaft bearing)- 2 | 9N, SNAN, 2N, 2HAN 3047
£.20" 0,0, x 2,98" thick
8 Lizh Retainer and cup &8ssy (rear axle shaft bsaring)- 2| 8n,5AN La-hg
6.25" 0.0, x 1.85" thick
aN L12g Gasket (powsr take-off cover) 1| ow,oNAN,ZN, SNAN, BN, BNAN 39-4g




25

PARTS [TRACTOR | CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART MAME o= MODEL YEAR
oN L130-B Gasket (axle housing to bearing rebalner) 5| S9W,ONAN,2N,2NAN 3947
SN 4130-B Gasket (axle bearing retalner to brake plate)-6,20" o ON,SNAN,ZN, ZWAN 39-47
0,D. x 4,38" I.D. x ,020"-thick
& k130 Gasket (axle bearing retainer to brake plate)-6.20" 6| &m,8NAN 48-Lg
0,0, x 4.38" I.D. x .010"-thick
oN L131 Gasket (center housing side cover) 1| 9N,SNAN,ZN,ZNAN, SN, SHAN 39-hkg
ON 4131 Gasket (shifter plate cover to housing) Refer to 721 Group
on h132 Collar (axle shaft bearing)-pressed on shaft to 2| oN,9NAN, 2N, ZNAN 39-47
gecure bearing :
oN L4150 Trough assy (differential bearing)-oil 1| ON,9NAN,°N,2NAN 8N ,ENAN 39-49
60530-8 Rivet (trough to housing wall)- 2| ON,GNAN 2N, 2WAN,BN,SNAN 39-Lg
/4" x 1-3/8"
BO54E -8 Rivet (trough to housing wall)-| As | ON,ONAN,2N,2NAN,SN,BNAN 39 -49
1/4" x 1-1/2" -use when hous- | Regd
ing wall is heavier than
standard
8w 417 Mt (rear axle shaft)-1,25" - l8-hsx &, BNAN L8-L9
AN 18T Snap ring (rear axle mut)-1.88" I.D.-.0915" wire 2| BN,BNAN W& -4g
A L19L Block (driving gear thrust)-has off-set boas for 1| BN,8NAN L8 -ho
ol -L150 differential bearing trough asay
o 4155 Block (driving gear thrust) 1| 9N, SAN, 2N, 2NAN 39-L7
20365 -87 Bolt (block to center housing)d 2| ON,9NAN,ZN,2NAN,EN,ANAN 39-hg
3/8"-16 x 7/8" -hex head,
34807 -88 Lockwasher-3/8"
oN L201 Differential assy (rear axle)-6.66-1 ratio-consists 1| ON,JNAN,ZN,2NAN,E8N,SNAN 39-49
of the following
1- SM-4zok Came masy £- BE-4221-B  Cone asasy
1- 79-b210.4  Gear p. 79-hoof Washar
1- 9N-h211 Apider 4 TRT-L230 Washer
LoTRT 4215 Piniozn B_TRT U234 Jaar
1- 352150-8 Rivet
an 4203 Gear {(driving)-with pinion and differential gear 1| ON,CNAN,2N,ZNAN, BN, SNAN 39-49
cage -congiate of the following
1- QN -4207 Gear & Cese asay
1- 79-LA0G Gear (pinion)
o Look Cage asey (differential goar)-includes matchad LE 1| oN,9NAN,2N,2NAN 8N, SHAN 39-49
and BH c=as halvea wlth attaching screwa
oW 4207 Gear and case assy-conaists of the following 1| 9N,ONAN,2N,2WAN,8N ,SNAN 39-4g
1- oN-Laok Case &ssy 1- 7T9-4210-A  Gear
12- 352150-3 Rivet
79 L210-A Gear (rear axle driving)-6.66 to 1 ratio 1| 9N,9NAN,SN,2WAN, 8N ,BNAN 39-L9
352150 -5 Rivet (drive gear to case)-roses 12 | ON,ONAN,2N,ZNAN,EN,SNAN 39 -4
head-T /16" :{_1‘—-1/‘2“
oN 4211 Spider (differential ) 1| 9N,9NAN,2N,2NAN,BN ,SNAN 39-hg
91T 4215 Pinion (differsntial).-replaced by TRT-4215 and b | ON,9NAN,2N ,2NAN 8N, BWAN 39-48
TRT-4230
TRT L2115 Pinion (differential }-used with TRT-L230 4| on,GNAN,ZN,2NAN,SN ,BNAN 39-49
BB L21f-C Screw (differential gear case)-1/2"-13 x " 8 QHJQHEN,Eﬂ,EHﬁHIEHIEEEH 39-L4g
BB L4221 -B Cone and roller essy (differential) 2| oN,SNAN,2N,2NAN 8N, SNAN 39-L9
o Lozl Cone and roller =zesy (axle shaft bearing ) -wheel end 2 | oN,oNAN,ZN ,ZHAN, BN ,BHAN 39-Lg
BB L2ee Cup (axle shaft bearing)-differential end 2| oN,SNAN,2N,2NAN,8N,SNAN 35-L9
oN Lheeo Cup (axle shaft hearing]—yhaal end o | oN,ONAN, oW, 2NAN SN, BNAN 36 -Lg
ON heos. Gasket (rear axle besring aeal ) 2 | BN,3NAN L8 -49
79 he2s Washer (differential gear thruat) 5 | ON,9NAN 2N, 2NAN, BN, BNAN 39-L9

CopYRIGHT 1949 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORNM. MICHIGSAM, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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PART NUMBER b PART MAME Hgg;ﬂ MO DEL YEAR
o Loog.op Shim {(rear axle bearing)-.003" As | ON,SNAN,2N,2NAN,8N, SNAN 39-49
Reqgd ‘
ON L4229 -B Fhim (rear axle bearing)-,005" As | ON,9NAN,ZN,ZNAN AN, RNAN 39-Lg
Reqd
8N L22g-a Shim (resr axle bearing)-.008/.010" As | ON,ONAN,2N,2NAN AN, ANAN 3949
Rend
8N 4229 -R Shim (rear axle bearing)-.015/.017" As | ON,ONAN,ZN,2NAN SN, ANAN By 39-4g
Reqd
8N 4229-C Shim (rear axle bearing)-.020/.022" "As | ON,ONAN,ZH,ZNAN, AN, ANAN 39-40
Reod
79 4230 Washer (differential pinion thrust)-used with 4| GN,9NAN,2N,2NAN 5N, AIAN 39-5
91T-k215
TRT L4230 Washer (differential pinion thrust)-used with L'| oN,9NAN,2N ,2NAN, 3N, SNAN 39-49
TRT -4215
ON L23h-B Shaft and flenge assy (rear axle) o | ON,oNAN 2N, SHAN 39-L7
AN 4235 Shaft (rear axle) 2| BN, EvAN 4B -Lg
TRT 4236 Gear (rear axle shaft differential) 2| ON,SNAN,2N,2WAN,EN,BNAN 39-49
2w Lalg Gil1aeal_aﬁag_{rean gxle housing) 2 | 8N,5NAN L3 -hg
350920 -S8 Bolt (oil seal to retainer & A1 AW,ANAN [5-hg
| cup asgy to center housing)-
7/16"-20 x 3 1/1"
33794 534 Nut-T7/16"-20
351063-38 Bolt [cil seal to retainer & L] &w,5man L8-59
cup assy)-T/16"-20 = 1,.88"
4808-57 Lockwasher-7/16"
aN k2=l 01l seal (rear axle wheel end bearing) 2 | 9N,9NAN,Z2N,2NAN 39 -L7
BB Losg Pin (differential pilot besring)-overall length .LL"| 1| ON,ONAN,2N, K 2NAN,SN,ENAN 39-Lkg
AN L28YL Gasket (rear axle shaft)-2" I.D. x 2 1/L" 0D, x 2| 8N,8HAN L5 -Lg
1/2" thick
N Log3 Washsr (rear axle shaft)-l 1/ I.D, x 2 3/6" 0.D. o | &T,BNAN L1819
x 20" thick |
AN ook Gasket (rear axle shaft)-1 1/2" I.D. x 2" 0.D. x 2| AN,SNAN 4849
20" thick-replaced by SN-L428L4
oN L&os Shaft assy (drive) 1| oN,9NAN,2N,2NAN, SN, SNAN 39-4g
75 L4609 Pinion and pilot bearing race azsy (driving) 1| 9N,oNAN, SN, SNAW AW, BNAN 39-ho
BB LA1L-B Sleeve and bearing cups asey (driving pinion)-with 1| OW,9NAN,2N,2NAN, 5N, ANAN 39-Lg
dowel pin
20672 -5 Bolt (pinion sleeve to center 6| ON,SNAN,ZN  ZNAN AW, ANAN 39-49
housing)-9/16"-12 x 1 1/4"
ILB10-5 Luckwaaher~9fl€*
ER L4616-B Cup (driving pinion bearing) & | ON,GWAN, 5N, 2NAI, BN, BNAI 39-49
BE LA21-B Cone and roller asay (driving pinion bearing) 2 | ON,oNAN 2N ,2NAN,EN,BNAN 39-49
BB L£25-B Bearing assy (driving pinion pilot) 1| ON,SNAN,2N,2NAN,SN,SNAN 39-L9
BB L&2A-D Race (driving pinion pilot bearing) 1| ON,SHAN,ZN, SNAN BN, SNAN 3G -49
BB L&27 Ring (driving pinion pilot bearing lock) 1| ON,9NAN,ZN,2NAN RN, ANAN 39-4g
B La3k Nut {driving pinion lock)-1 9/16"-20 x 3/8" thick 2| ON,QNAN 2N ,2NAN BN, BNAN 39-49
B LE36-A Lockwasher (driving pinion bearing locknut) 1| 9N,GNAN, 2V, ZIWAN , 8N, BNAN 39-49
N haos apsket {center housing to transmiesion houzing) I 9N, oHAN, 2N, AN, B, BIAN 39-49
BE LEAT Washer (driving pinion bearing thrust) | 1| ON,oNAN,2N,ZNAN , BN, SNAT 39-49
AN sl62 Clemp and cover assy (battery) Refer to 10732 Group
ON 5192 Drawbar Refer to 556 Group
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1939-49 MUFFLER ASSEMBLY AND RELATED PARTS

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

33792.S.

34806-5

23423-S

PART NUMBER PART NAME H:g"n MODEL YEAR
19
Muffler
9N 5230-A Muffler assy 1| GN,2N,8N 39-4g
9KAN 5230 Muffler aessy 1| ONAN,ZNAN,BNAN 39-L4g
o 5251 Clamp (muffler inlet pipe) 2| oW,SNAN, 2, ZNAN, BN, BNAN 39-9
21h775 Bolt (inlet pipe to clamp)- 2| GON,9NAN, 2N, 2NAN, 5K, SHAN 39545
5/16"-18 x 1 5/8"
338258 Nut-5/16"-18
3480658 Lockwasher-5/16"
g 5252 Bracket and clamp assy (muffler)-speclal squipment 1| ON,SNAN,=N,2NAN, 8N , ANAN 39-4g
2042687 Bolt (bracket and, clamp asey 1| 9N,QNAN,ZN,ZNAN, &N, ANAN 39-4g
to muffler)-5/16"-18 x 1 1/4"
3379787 Nut-5/16"-18
30688 Lockwasher-5/16"
20879-87 Bolt (bracket and clamp assy to| 1 9N, GNAN, 21V, 2HAN z9-h7
Lranamission and center
housing) -7/16"-20 x 1-3/}4"
3379288 Nut-7/16" -20
3514365 Lockwasher-7/16"




’

PARTS |[E¥YEXXN| CATALOGUE

PART NUMBER PART NAME qun:n MODEL YEAR
. ' 9N 5255 - Pipe (muffler outlet) 1| ON,ONAN,Z2N,ZNAN,EN, BNAN 39-10
ON 5260 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe) 1| ON,ONAN, 2N, 2NAN, &, BNAN 39-Lg
23423-S7 Bolt (outlet pipe to muffler)- 1| ON,ONAN,2N,2NAN, 8N ,ENAN 39-Lg
5/16"-18 x 1 1/8"-round head '
carriage _
3379757 Nut-5/16" -18
34806 848 Lockwashsr-5/16"
3379258 fut (outlet pipe clamp to rear 1| ON,GNAN,2W,2NAN, 8N, ENAN 39-49
axle stud) -T/16"-20-hex
351L436-S Lockwasher-T,/ 16"
9N 5290 Shield assy (muffler)-special equipment 1| ON,GNAN,ZN , 2NAN, 8N, BAN 39-4g
gN 5293 Olamp (muifler ehield) -front-special equipment T | oW, oNAN, W, 2NEN, BN, SRAN 35-03.
2L327-87 Bolt (clamp to muffler shield){ 2| ON,GNAN,2N,ZNAN,EN, SNAN 39-49
5‘{1 H-EJ-I- * 5,(!8"
3L806-88 Lockwasher-5/16"
M 5337 Cement (felt to steel)-order as B8A-19552 As | ON,ONAN,2N,CHNAN OGN, BNAN 39 -hg
Reqd

Drawbar Stays

GN 5370 Chaein assy (fixed drawbar safety) 1| 9N,ONAN, 2N, 2AN, o, GNAN 39-19
o 537L Stay (drawbar)-upper 2| 9N,9NAN, 2N, ZNAN, 8N, BNAN 39-49
9N 5375 Stay (drawbar)-lower 2| oN,SNAN,SN,2NAN, 8N, ENAN '39..1;9
2087357 Bolt (upper to lowsr stay)- L| oN,oNAN,2N, 2NAN, 8N, BNAN 39-49
Tflﬁ“ﬂzﬂ ¥ 1'9611
351L28-87 Washer-7/16" -plain
3379258 Wut-7/16"-20
M 5387 -A Sealing compound (perfect seal)-order as BA-19554-B | As ON , ONAN , 2, 2NAN , 8N , BNAN - 39-49
_

COPYRIGHT 1949 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN. MICHIGAN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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FARTS TRACTOR

29

CATALOGUE
. PART HNUMBER B FPART NAME Hgg:n MODEL UESIE
Engine
di 6005-B Engline assy (lese alr clsaner and transmiesion) 1] oN,an,8 519
SNAN 6005-B Engine assy (less alr cleaner and transmission) 1| ONAN,ZNAN,ENAN 949
9N 6008 Kit (engine ovarhanl gasket) 1| GN,ONAN,ZN,2NAN, 8N, BNAN 39-4g
Conaiets of the folliowing
1- 9N-6018 Gaeket (side cover)
1- GN-6020-A Gasket (eyl. front cover)
1- 9N-6022 Gasket (timing gear cover)
1- 8N-6051 Gasket (cylinder heed)
29186347 Packing (cylinder block)
2 .THA 6521 Gasket (valve chamber cover)
1- GN-AA19 Gasket (oll pump cover)
. 1-1GA-6669 Gasket (01l relief valve nut)
o. B-6700-A3 Packing (eyl. front cover)
1- SGN-AT10 Gasket (oll pan)-RHE
1- SN-6T711 Gasket (o1l pan)-LH
1- 8N-673L Gasket (drain plug)
1- 9N-8507 Gasket (water pump cover)
1- 9N-8513 Gasket (water pump to eyl. block)
1- GN-OLLT Gacket (carburetor to menifold)
o_ gN-G4L8 Gasket (manifold)
1- ON-12143 Gagket (distributor base)
ON 6010 Block asey (cylinder)-with sleeves and bearing cape- 1| oN,SNAN,=N,ZNAN, OV, ONAN 309-45
no longer sarviced-replaced by the following
1- &Y 6010 Block 8-8BA 6510  Bushing
A-8BA 6500 Pugh Rod  B- B0 6513  Spring
. h- 8N 6505-A Ex. Valve B8-8BA 651k  Retailner
L-BBA 6507-A In, Valve 16-THA 6518 Key
L-8BA 65TL Seal _
&N 6010 Block asay (cylinder)-with sleeves and bearing caps 1| &N0,80AN from Serial 42,161 L8-Lg
8N 6011 Cylinder assy-with bearinge,pistons,valves,shafts 1| oWN,oMAN,Z2N, 2WAN, SN, SNAN 39-49
and gears
AA376-55 Stud (water pump to cyl.block)- 3| ON,GNAN,2N,2NAN BN ,SNAN 3950
5/16"-18 & 5/16" -2k x 1 5/16"
33798-88 Hut-5/16" -2
34806 88 Lockwagher-5/16"
224035 Stud | Intake & exhaust manifold] 2| ON,QNAN,ZW,ZNAN, SN, SNAN 39-49
to cylinder block)-7/16"-14 &
; 7/16"-20 x 1 5/8"
338165 Nut-T/16" -20- braes
: 35154368 Lockwasher-T/16"
. BB5115 “Etud (valve chamber cover to 2| ON,GhHAN,ZN, oNAN,ON, OWAN 39-49
block)-5/16"-18 & 5/16"-24 x
3" -used with THA 6520
#38531-8 Stud {valve chamber cover to 2| oN,oNAN,ZN,2NAN, 8N, BNAN 39 -48
block) -5/16"-18 & 5/16"-24 x -
3 1/W-used with 2N 6520
3379888 Nut-5/16" -24
3512hg-58 Washer-5/15" flat
gN 8115 ' Cock assy (cyl. block drain)-1/L" 1| ON,SNAN,2N,ENAN 8N, SNAN 39-49
T4120-5 Pluglcyl block)-expansiond-3/16"| L4 | SN, ONAN,2N,2NAN,8N,ENAN 39-ka
gl 6017 Cover (oylinder timing gear side) 1| oN,SNAN,=N, 2NAN, 5N, ENAN 39-L9
20388-58 Bolt{cyl.frt.cvr.to cyl. side 3| 9N,SNAN,2N,ZNAN, SN, SNAN 39-Lg
cvr.)-3/8" -16 x 1" -hex head
3480788 Lockwasher-3/8"
. —® 0N 6018 Gacket (cylinder tlming gear 8ide cover) 1| ON,QuAN, 2N, 2AN , BN, GAN 39-h9
e

Alse furnished in kit.

CopyRIGHT 1848 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORM. MICHIGAN, ALL RIGHTS RESERYED.



30
PARTS |RASSANEN CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART MAME n:gn MODEL YEAR
9N 61L9-A Ring set (pieton)-used with steel pistons only 1| GN,QNAN,2N,ZNAN, 00, CNAN ~39-49
AN A1hLo-A Ring set (pilston)-used with aluminum pistons only 1| EN,8NAN L3-Lg
gN ~200-B Rod assy (connecting) L | ON,ONAN, 2N ,2NAN BN, BIAN 3949
21A 6207-A3 Bushing (connecting rod)-.735 1.D.-1.36" long I | ON,ONAN, 2N, HAN, AN, ANAN 3509
214 6207-RB3 Pushing (cormecting rod)-.729" I.D., -1.36" long L | oN,9mAN, 2N, 2NAN, 81, BNAN 39-ho
ON £211-A Liner (connecting rod bearing)-standard 8] oN,9NAN,2N,2NAN 50, SNAN 39-LQ
GN 6211 -B Liner (connecting rod bearing)-.001" U/S 8| oN,oNAN,2W,2NAN AN, ANAN 3049
ol 6211 -C Liner (connecting rod bearing)-.002" U/S 8| ON,ONAN,ZN ZNAN AN,CNAN 39-L0
ON 6211-D Liner (connecting rod bearing)-.005" U/S 8| ON,9NANW,ZN,ZWAN , 5N, ANAN 3945
N f211-E Liner (connecting rod bearing)-,010" U/S 5| ON,9NAN,ZN,ZNAN SN, ENAN 36-4G
9N 6211 -F Liner (connscting rod bearing)-,012" /S 8 | oN,ONAN,ZNW ,2NAW BN ,BNAN 39-45
N A211-G Liner (connecting rod besring)-.020" U/S 8| om,oNAN,2N,2NAN,EN,BNAN 39-19
oM £211-H Liner (comnecting rod bearing)-.007" U/S 8| oW,ONAN 2N ,oNAN BN ,GNAN 3949
1GA 6212 Hﬁt (comnscting rod)-self locking-replacéd by & Qﬂ,QHAﬁ-,EH , ONAIT , BN , BHAN 39-48
THA-£212 and 356011-S
THA A212 Nut (connecting rod ) B %,Qﬂﬁﬁ?ﬂq}ﬂ{mrgﬁpﬁﬁﬂi 30 __1,_9
356011-8 Nut (commecting rod lock)- A | ON,ONAN,2N,2NAN AN, ANAR 39 -9
3/8" -2l-hex
oW 62504 Cemshaft-replaced by 1-oWC-6250-B, 1-TRA-6256-A 1 | ON,omAN 3945
1-914-6258, L-350L00-8
NG 6250-B Camshaft -for bolt on gear 1| 9N,9WAN,2N ,2NAN,AN , NAN 3G-49
L8 256-B Gear lcamshait )-use only with 9N -6250-A-press on 1| ou,omAn 30 5o
TRA €256-A Gear (camshaft )-aluminum-standard-bolt on 1| oN,oNAN,2N,ZWAN,AN ,ENAN K1-ko
TRA £256-B Gear (camshaft)-aluminum-.006" O/S-bolt on 1 | ON,9NAN,2N,2NAN AN, ANAN L1 -hg
TRA 6256 -C Gear (camshaft)-aluminum-.012" 0/S-bolt on 1| SN,SNAN, 2, SWA , O |, CNAN h1-L9
Q14 6259 Ring {cemshaft gear locking) - 1| ON,ONAN,2N,ZNAN 8N, ANAN 394G
350400 -5 Bolt (cemshaft to gear)-5/16 - | L | ON,SHNAN,2N,ZNAN,AN,BNAN 35-55
2h x 610" :
GlA 6266 Seal (camshaft rear bearing) 1| ON,ONAN, 2N, 2NAW O, BNAN 39-59
AN 6276 Spring (camshaft thrust) 1| ON,ONAN,2N,2NAN B, BNAN 39-49
ON 6303 -A Crankshaft -standard 1| on,oNAN,ZW , 2NAN , BN, GNAN 3G-hg
18 £306-A Gear (crankshaft) 1| on,9NAN, 2N, 2NAN, 8N, ENAN 39-4g
Th156-5 Key {gear to crankshaft)- 1| oW, ONAN 2N, 2WAN BN, SNAN 30-49
Woodruff-1/" x 1 1/8"
40 6310-A2 Slinger (crankehaft oil) 1| ON,CWAN,2N,2NAN, AN, BNAN 35-Lg
2N 6312 Pulley assy (crankshaft) 1| 9N,ONAN,2N,ZNAN BN, BNAN 39-49
20 6319-41 Ratchet (crenkshaft) 1| oN,ONAN,2N,ZNAN BN, BINAN - 39-49
o £325 Cap (crankshaft rear bearing) 1| ON,ONAN,ZN,ZNAN,AN,GNAN 35-Lg
oN £330 Cap (crankehaft center bearing) 1| oW,9NAN,2N,2NAN 8N ,SNAN 39-19
O 6331-A  Liner (center main bearing)-standard =) O , GWAN , 21 , ZNAN , BN | SIAN 39-L4g
N £331-B Liner (center main besring)-.001" U/8 2| oN,oNAN,2N,2WAN 8N, SNAN 39-49
ol 6331-C Liner (center main bearing)-.002" U/S 2 | ON,QNAN,2N,2NAN BN ,8NAN '39-49
ON 6331-D Liner (center main bearing)-.005" U/S o gﬂ,gmm?m,mm,@i}amm 39-49
9N 6331-E Liner (center mein beering)-.010" U/S 2 | 9N,9NAN,ZN,ENAN, 5N, BNAN 39-19
"GN £331-F Liner (center main hearing]-.ﬂlz" E 2| 9W,9NAN,ZN,2NAN 5N ,BNAN 30 -45G
ON 331G Liner {center main bearing)-,020" U/S 2 | om,oNAN,Z2N,ZNAN AN ,BNAN 36 -L9
SN 6331-H Liner (center main bearing)-.007" U/S 2| ON,9NAN,2N,2NAN 8N, ENAN 39-49

CopYRIGHT 1949 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN, MICHIGAN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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PARTS TRACTOR CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART MAME H':Z'E:D MODEL 3 YEAR
Ol - 6333 -4 Liner (front end rear main bearing)-standard 4| ON,ONAN,2N,ENAN, 8N, BNAN 359-49
ON 6333-B Liner (front and rear main bearing)-.001" U/S L| ON,SNAN,ZN ,2NAN 8N, BNAN 39-49
ON 6333-C Liner (front and rear main bearing)-.002" U/S L oN,ONAN,2N,ZNAN,SN, SNAN 39-49
oW 6333-D Liner (front and rear main bearing) .005" U/S L | oN,9NAN,2N,2NAN,A8N,BNAN 39-19
9N 6333-E Liner (front and rear main bearing)-.010" U/S Ly | 9N,9NAN, 2N, ZNAN, 8N , BNAN 39-49
OGN £333-F Liner (front snd resr maln bearing)-.012% U{/E L | omW,oNAN,2N,2NAN 5N ,ENAN 39 -45
O 6333-G Liner (front and rear main bearing)-.020" U/s L| oN,ONAN N ,2NAN BN, BNAN 39 -4g
ON /333 -H Liner (front and rear maln bearing)-.007" U/s L | oN,9nNAN,ZN,2NAN, 8N, SNAN 39-4g
Q1A 6335 Seal (crankshaft rear bearing oil) 1| ON,9NAN,2N,ZNAN BN ,E8NAN 3%-4g
oN 6345 Stud (bearing cap)-1/2"-13 & 1/2" 20 x 2.84"-drilled] 5 | 9N,9NAN,2N,2NAN,BN,ANAN 39-49
-replaced by AN-A3L5-A hex head bolt
an 6345-A Bolt (bearing cap)-hex head-1/2"-13 x 2,447 5 | 9N,GNAN,ZN,2NAN,8N ,ANAN 3G-49
9N 6346 Stud (bearing cap)-1/2" -13 & 1/2"-20 x 3.84 -arilled| 1| ON,ONAN,2N,ZNAN,BN,SNAN 39-49
-replaced by BN 6346-A hex head bolt
8N 6346-4 Bolt (bearing cap)-hex head-1/2"-13 x 3.L4" 1| ON,QNAN, 2N, 2NAN BN, BNAN 39-4g
34845 -57 Lockwasher-1/2"
® O1h 6357 Packing (o0ll pan end cylinder block)-rear 5 | 9N, GNAN, 2N, 2NAN , A, CHAN 39-50
B 6348 Nut ( bearing cap stud)-1/2"-20 6 | oN,SNAN,2N, ZNAN,EN, ENAN 39-4g
oN 6375 Flywheel assy 1| oN,ONAN,Z2N,ZNAN,8N,ANAN 39-40
350645-8 Bolt (flywheel to crankshaft)- L | ON,SNAN, 2N, ZNAN 39-4L7
T/16"-20 x .84 .hex head
350816-8 Bolt (flywheel to crankshaft)- L | BN,BNAN LA-LG
7/16" -20 x .88" -hex head .
SN 5354 Gear (flywhesl starting) 1| ON,SNAN,2N,ZNAN 8N, 8NAN 39 4G
B 6387-A Dowel (flywheel to erankshaft)-, 66" long 2| ON,ONAN,2N,SNAN, 8N, BNAN 39-49
18 6397 Dowel (cylinder block to front cover)-11/16" long 2| ON,QNAN,2N,2NAN, 8N, SNAN 39-hg
18 6397 Dowel (cylinder block to transmission) 2 911,911&14,21?,3%11,@%_&'1@ 39-49
ABA 6500-A Rod (valve push) 8| oN,GNAN,2N,ZNAN,8N ,BNAN 39 -43
6510 PAIR 6505
TP-46
1939-48 ENGINE VALVE AND RELATED PARTS
Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
Lo 6505-A Valve (Intake)-used with k0-£510-B L | oN,GNAN,2N,5NAN ,8N,8NAN before Ser.lW2,162| 39-48 |
oN 6505-A Valve (exhaust)-ussd with 40-£510-B Ly ON, GNAN , 2N, SNAN , 8N, 8NAN before Ser . lh2 162 39-L8
8N 6505-A Valve (exhaust)-used with 8BA-6510 4 | 8N,8NAN after Serial b2,161 48.L9
8Ba 650T-A Valve (intake)-used with BBA-6510 L | BN,8NAN after Serial Lo,161 L8 Lo
40O £510-B Bushing (valve guide)-serviced in pairs only BPre ON,ONAN ,ZN,Z2NAN 8N, 8NAN before Ser.h2,162 39-48
8BA 6510-B Bushing (valve guide)-ons pilece design-used with 8 | &,8NAN after Serial k2,141 L8_Lg
AN -6505-A and SBA-£507 -A
4O 512 Retainer (valve guide bushing) 8| ON,ONAN,Z2N,ZNAN,EN,ENAN 39-49
oNC 6513 Spring (valve)-used with 40-6510-B 8| o,oNAN,2N,oNAN &N, BN before Ser.:2,16d 39-U8
8N 6513 Spring (valve)-used with 8BA-6510 8| &N,8NAN after Serial L2,161 L8-L49
Lo 6514 -B Retainer (valve spring)-used with 2NC-6513 8| ON,ONANW,2N,ZNAN,AN,ANAN btefore Ser.L2,162 39-L8
fRA £51h Seat (valve spring)-used with 8N-6513 8 | 8N,8NAN after Serial L2,161 L8-49
® Also furnished in kit.
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PARTS
PART NUMBER PART NAME ngg:u MODEL YEAR
THA 6518 Key (wvalvee spring retainer)-used with 8BA A51k 16| 8n,8mAN 48-4o
THA 6520 Cover (valwve chamber) 2| ON,9NAN,2N,2NAN, SN, BNAN 39-k9
885315 Stud (valve chamber cover)- 2| ON,9NAN after Serial 99,999,2N,2NAN,AN, | L2-h8
5/16"-18 & 5/16"-24 x 3 1/4m BNAN
B8511-8 Stud (valve chamber cover)-- 2| OoN,9NAN to Serial 99,999 39-42
5/16"-18 & 5/16"-2L x 3" - 2| B8n,8NAN 48-4o
need with THA 6520
35124288 Washer-5/16"-f1at
3379588 Nut-5/16" .18
ON 6521 Gacket (valve chamber cover)-replaced by THA 6521 27 9N ,ONAN, 2N, AN ,Eﬁi,ﬂﬂhﬂ 39-48
@ (OR 6501 Gasket (wvalve chamber cover) 2| ON,ONAN,Z2N,2NAN,N , SNAN 39-49
ERA 6571 Seal (intake valve guide bushing) 4| 8n,8mAn : 48-49
ON 6603 Body assy (oill pump) 1| 9N,SNAN,2N,2NAN, SN, BNAN 39-49
ON 6A08-A Gear and shaft asey (oll pump drive) 1| 9N,dNAN,2N,2NAN,EN, ENAN 39-49
52 6b10-B Gear (oll pump driven) 1| GON,GRAN,ZN, PNAN, BN, BNAN T39-19
o 6612-A Bushing (oil pump body) 1| 9N,GNAN,2N,2NAN,8N,BNAN 39-49
52 6614-B Gear (oil pump drive) 1| oN,9NAN,ZN,2NAN, 8N, 8NAN 39-49
9N 6615 Tube and scrsen cover assy (oil inlet) 1| 9N,SNAN,ZN,ZNAN,8N,8NAN 39-49
22503-3 ' Bolt {oll pump cﬂvar}—l‘/ll-"—EﬂD 3 EH,‘;HFLH,EN,EHAH,&‘I,EHMT 39-49
x 5/8"-hex head
® oN 6619 Gasket (oil pump cover) 1| GN,SNAN,ZN,ZNAN,SN, SNAN 39-49
ON 6654 Spring (oll rellef valve) 1| GN,9NAN,2N,NAN,EN,8NAN 39-L9
01A 6663 Plunger (oil relisf valve) 1| 9N,oHAN,Z2N, 2NAN,ON, BNAN 39-hg
68 6666 Nut (0il relisf walve) 1| oN,9NAN,2N,ZNAN,EN, BNAN 39-19
# 1GA 6680 Gasket (o0il relief walwve nut) 1| 9N,9NAN,ZN,ZNAN,SN,8NAN 39-49
9N 6675 Pan assy (engine olil) 1| 9N,SNAN,2N,2NAN N , GHAN 39-149
2036657 Bolt {oil pan to cylinder 16 | SN, S9NAN, 2N, ZHAN, &N , CHAN 39-45
block) -5/16"-18 x T7/8"
34806 -87 Lociwasher-5 /16"
T2038-8 Cotter pin (oll pan clutch 1| GON,QNAN,Z2N, 2WAN, 8N, AN 39-19
. hous ing drain)-7/32" x 1" '
~® B GJ00-A3 Packing (oil pan and cylinder cover)-front 2| GN,9NAN,ZN,2NAN, 8N, 8NAN 39-49
~ & oN 6710 Gasket {oil pan)-RE 1| oN,GHNAN,ZN,2NAN, 5N, ANAN 39-Lg
® on 6711 Gesket {oil pan)-IH ON , ONAN , 2N , 2NAN, 81, SAN 39-4g
8N 6722 Elbow {oll filter and oil gauge to block) Refer to OGN 18668
oN 6730 Plug and screen assy (oll pan drain) 1| oN,oNAN, 2N, 2NAN, 8N, BNAN 39-49
® on 573‘[1' Gasket (o1l pan drain plug) 1 QH}EHAH,HI}MJ@;M 39-49
?H '575':'—.& Indicator {C'il lEVE‘l}"lD-E'H. lﬂﬂ& 1 %JMJH{:!MJ&IIJM 35"]*9
8N 6763 Pipe assy (oil filler) 1| ON,9NAN,oN,oNAN 8N, BNAN 39-49
9N 6765 Cap assy (oll filler) 1| oN,ounAN, 2N, ONAN, 2N, BNAN 39-49
oN A7HL Eit .(Dil pan gasket) 1 EH;W;EHJM;&T;M 39-h9
consiets of the following
2G04 -63047 Packing (cylinder block)
2. B-AT00-A3 Facking (ecyl. front cover)
1- SN-6T710 Gaskest (oll pan)-RH
1- 9N-6711 Gasket (o1l pan).LE
1- BN-673% Gasket (drain plug)
® Also furnished tn kit.

CopPYRIGHT 1848 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORM,

MICHIGAMN. ALL RIGHTS RESERYED..
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Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
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Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
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PARTS TRACTOR CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME REGD MODEL YEAR
L ]
| Transmission
19N -7000 Transmission assy-3 speed 1| 9N,2N 39-b7
«QNAN TOOO Transmission asey (kerosens converslon)-3 speed 1 | ONAN,ZNAN 3947
8N 7001 Transmission assy-lees gear shift housing asey-k 1 EI'I,&{AH L8-Lg
apesd
ON 7005-B Case assy (trensmission)-with ome top cover hole 1| 9N, 9NAN,2N, 2NAN 39-47
BN To0S Cese masy (tranmmission)-with 2 top cover holes 1 HH:M 48-kg
78 2477 Bushing (brake cross shaft) - 2| Bn,&nAn 45-ho
3555458 Bolt (power take-off bearing k| ON,9NAN,2N,2NAN, N, BNAN 39-L9
retainer to transmission
case) -3 /8"-16 x 1 1/4"
3480758 Lockwagher-3/8"
214187 Bolt {transmisaion housing to 9| On, TEIT Lo, 30-49
engine) -7/16"-14 x 1,25"
2088087 Bolt (tranemission housing to | 10| 9N,9NAN,2N,2NAN,EN, BNAN 39-49
center housing)-T/16"-20 x
1.38"
3379258 Nut-hex-7/16" -20
3480887 Lockwasher-7/16"
Of 7010 Plug (transmission drain)-2.50" 0.D. 1| ON,9NAN,2N, 2NAN, 8N, CNAN 39-19
ON TO1l0 Plug (hydraulic pump drain) Refer to 604 Group .
&N 7010 Plug & gesket assy (transmiseion drain)-magnetic- 1| ON,9NAN,ZN,=RAN,8N , GNAN 39-hg
(Accessory)
T2038-8 Cotter pin (transmission drain)] 1| 9N,SNAN,2N,ZNAN,HN,ENAN 39 -4g
-7/32" = 1"
&N 7011 Gesket (transmission drain plug) 1| oN,GNAN, 2N, 2NAN , &N, ENAN 39-49
EN 701l Gasket (hydraulic pump drain plug) Refer to 604 Group
$CN TOLT-A Gear (main drive)-standard ratio-optional with 1 | 9N, 9NAN, 2N, 2NAN, 817 , SNAN 33-49
ONAN-TO1T
“#2NAN 7017 Gear (main drive)-low ratioc-optional with 2N-T017-A | 1 | ONAN,2NAN %0-47
ON TO20 Tube (transmission oll level indicator)-1.k4" long 1 | ON,SNAN,2N,2NAN,8N,8NAN 39-49
B 7029 Washer (reverse idler gear thrust)-used with 8N 7ikg 1| &,8NAN L3-4g
-1 9/64" I.D, x 2" 0.D. x 1/16" thick
8N 7037-B Gasket (transmission cover filler cap) 1| 8n,8NAN LB-Lg
oN TO50° Fetalner assy (main drive gear bearing) 1| ON,SNAN,2N,2NAN, 8N, BNAN 39-49
3555458 Bolt (main drive. gear bearing 4| ON,9NAN,SN,ZNAN, 8N, SNAN 39-L4g
; retainer to trans, case) -
3/8"-16 x 1 1/L
3480758 Lockwasher-3/8"
BN 7052 01l seal (main drive gear bearing) 1| ON,ONAN,2N,2NAN, 5N , SNAN 39-k9
gN_To61 Shaft (trensmission main)-11,62" long-10 external 1| G, QNAN, 2N, 2HAN 39_1;:;'
' | splines on one end - 2
8y 7061 Shaft (transmission main)-11.66" lu:ng—l'i’ teeth on 1| O aNAw I‘I-B_l;gi
3 one end-19 teeth cpposlite end
gN TO66 Cone and roller assy (main drive gear bearing) 1| GN,GNAN,SN,2NAN, 8N, BHAN 39-49
9N 7066 Cons and roller assy (main shaft bearing) 1| 9N,GNAN,ZN,2NAN,EN, SNAN 39-hg
~ ON 7066 Cone and roller assy (countershaft rear end bearing)| 1| ON,ONAN,ZN,2NAN,SN,cHAN 39-49
SN T066 Cone and roller asey (countershaft front end bsar 1| 9N,SNAN,2N,2NANW, 8N, BNAN 39-49
ol 7067 Cup (main drive gear bearing) 1| OoN,QNAN,ZN,2NAN, N, ENAN 39-49
SN 7067 - Cup (main shaft bearing) 1| N,ONAN,ZN,2NAN, 8, SNAN 39-49
gl TOG6T Cup (countershaft rear end bearing) 1| ON,QNAN,ZN,ZNAN 8N, SNAN 39-49
ol 7067 Cup (countershaft front end bearing) 1| oN,ONAN, 2N, 2NAN, 8, BNAN 39-49
e HX stamped on transmission case flange indicates tractors equipped with helical gears. Iractors not merked . .

HX have spur gears, and for service should be replaced by items IN-7017- A Gear & 2N-7113-A Gear, in pairs.

: No Longer Supplied
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HX have spur gears, and for service should be replaced by items 2N-7017-A Gear & 2N-7113-A Gear, in pairs.

PARTS TRACTOR CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g:r;: MODEL EESE
oN 7070 Snap ring (countershaft) 1| on,oNAN,2N, 2NAN, 8N, BNAN 39-Lg
8N TO71-A Washer(main drive shaft thrust)-2,50"0.D.x1,77T"LD, | 1| 8N, auan 48-49
AN TO71-B Washer({main drive shaft thrust)-2,12"0,D,x1,32"L,D. 1| 8u,8naw : 48-L9
oN 7085 Retainer (main shaft bearing) 1| oN,GNAN, 2N, ZNAN, AN, GUAN 39-49
3555455 Bolt (main shaft bearing L1 ON,ONAN,ZN, 2AN , O, QAN 39-Lg
retalner to trans. cmse)- .
3/8"-16 x 1 1/M
3480758 Lockwasher-3,/m
9N 7086 Gasket (main shaft bearing retainer) 2| ON,9NAN,ZN, SNAN, 8N, SNAN 39-4g
9N T100 Gear (transmission sliding)-first and third-43 teeth| 1| 9N, SNAN,2N,2NAN 2CEl
85 7100 Gear (transmission sliding)-firet-60 teeth 1| &, BNAn 48-4g ’
9N 7101 Gear (trans.sliding) 2nd & reverse-56 teeth-7.23"0.D.| 1 | ON,ONAW,2N,2NAN 3947
8 7101-A Gear (trans, sliding)-second-56 teeth-T.314" 0.D.- 1| &uw,8nan 48
replaced by 8N 7101-B and 8N 711L.B
EN 7101-B Gear (transmission sliding)-second 1| EN,SNAN L8-Lg
an 7102 Gear (transmission sliding) -third 1 | 8w,8NAN L8-Lg
a8 7105-B Connector (transmission countershaft to coupling) 1| 8w, Buan L8-Lo
& 7106 Coupling (trensmission gear shift sliding) 2 | 8W,8uAN 48-hg =
g 7108 Comnector (tranmmission main shaft to coupling) 1| ON,fnAw 8-Lg o
8w 7110 Gear (transmission mein shaft sliding)-fourth 1 EDL BIAN 48-49 -
Gl 7111 Countershaft (tranmmission)-11.87" long 1| 9N, ONAN, 21, 2HAN %047
8 7111 Countershaft (transmission)-12,06" long 1 | 8K, &N 48 kg
8N 7112 Gear Iftlranamiaaian counterghaft) -fourth 1| 8w , BnaN L 8-Lg
4N T113-A Gear (tranemiesion countershaft)-stendard ratio 1| 9N,2N 39-47
FOWAN T113 Gear (transmission countershaft)-loy ratioc 1| ONAI, 2HAN 3947
an 7113 Gear (trensmission countershaft}-55 teeth-7.120"0,D,| 1 | BN,&NAN 48-Lg
A 711k Gear (transmission countershaft)-second-replaced by 1| &8w,enan L8
8y 711L-B and 8N 7101-B
BN 7114-B Gear (transmiesion countershaft)-second L| BN,8NAN 48-Lg
oN 7120 Bearing assy (main shaft pilot) 1| oN,SNAN,2N,ZNAN BN, BUAN 39-549
On 713L Retainer (transmission countershaft bearing) 1| SN,9NAN,2N, 2NAN, 8N, SNAN 39-L9
3555455 Bolt (ecountershaft bearing L| oW, ONAI, 2V, SNAN, 8N, SNAN 39-L9
retainer to tranemission
cags)-3/8"-16 x 1 1/ /4"
3480788 Lockwasher-3/4"
oW 7135-A Shim (transmisslon bearing rebainer)-.003" GV, GRAN,, 2, 2NAN , BN, GA 39-19
9 T135-F Shim (trensmieslon bearing retainer)-,005" ON , GNAN , 21 , AN , 57, SNAN 39-k4g
9N 7135-G Shim (transmission bearing retainer)-.0ol2" ST , NAN , 2, ZHAN , 8 , SNAN 39-49
9l T137-A Indicator assy (transmiseion oil level)=12,60" long | 1 | 9N,9NAN before Serial U7,508 39-h2
UGN T137-B Indicator assy (transmieslen oll level)-8,25" long 1| 9N,9NAN after Serial ELTJﬁﬂT,E['i,HiAH,_&I, Lo-Lg
AT
ON T1kO Shaft (reverse idler gear)-3.62" x 1,010" 1| 9N, 9NAN,Z2N,2NAN 3047
AN 71h0 Shaft (reverse idler gear)-£.600 x 1.1 1| 8,ANAN L8-Lg
O Tik1 Gear and bushing assy (reverse 1dler)-2l teeth 1 | SN, ONAT, 217, 2NAN 30-47
8y 71kl Gear and bushing sssgy (reverse ildler)=23 teeth 1 BI-I,&»I_:!LH 48-Lg
O 71434 Bushing (reverse idler gear)-1.70" x 1,1185" 0.D. x | 1| ON, QNAW,Z2N, 2NAN 2947
.286" I,D,-11/3%2" center punched
AN TLL3 Pushing (reverss idler gsar)-1.1245" I.D. x 1.24o5" £ | BN,EBNAN 48_49
0.D, <RH spiral oll groove-split
TiEnn Gear (reverse idler)-driven 1| BN &uan L8-4g
& T1hs Coupling (reverss gear)-transmle=lon ghaft 1| 8u,8man 48-Lg
8N 7148 Washer (transmission reverse idler gear thrust) 1| &n,8nAN LW8-Lg
8N 71lkg Washer (transmission reverse 1ldler gear thrust) 1| &uy,E5AN 43-4g
ol 7155 Pin (reverse 1dler gear shaft) 1 | SN, SIAN, 2N, 2NAT 2947
& 7155 Snap ring (reverse idler goear shaft) 1| &W,8NAN hE-4g
9N T155-C Cover asay (differential housing) Refer to 4025 Group
+ HX stamped on transmission case flange indicates tractors equipped witth helical gears. Trectors not marked

S

COPYRIGHT 1848 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEAHEEHI;[. MICHIGAR.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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193947 GEAR SHIFT AND RELATED PARTS

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
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PART MUMBER PART MAME EoD MODEL pUESE
o T209 Lever assy (gesr shift)-with single 5/8" dia, ball- | 1| 9N,9NAN, 2N, NAN 3947
transmisgsion end ,
BN 7209 -B Lever essy (geer shift)-with double 1/2" dia, ball- 1| A8N,ENAN 45 -Lg
: tranemiasion end |
8N T211-B Cover assy (transmission) 1| &n,8NAN 48-Lg
20348 -88 Bolt (transmissicn cover to 10| 2N,BNAN IG-5h9
transmiseion-housing)-3/8" -
=16 x 3/W"
34807 -84 Lockwasher-3/8"
8N 7216 Plate (transmissicn reverse gear shift) 1| &N, 8NAN 48-4g
ém T221-A Pin {drs;.; bar clevis) Refer to &N B0L
9N 7221 -B Pin {gear shift lever) 1| ON,ONAN,Z2W,2NAN, BN ,BNAN 39-49
ON T223-k Gaglet (gesr shift housing to trensmiseion case)_ 1| ON,9NAN before Serial LT,508 3942
oblong-17 .80" long x .020" -.022" thick-8 holes 4
9N 7223-B Gasket (gesr shift housing to transmission cess)-usg 1| ON,OWAN after Serial L7,507,2N ,2NAN Lo-h7
with GN-7005-B-cese masy-oblong-17.80" long
x 020" -.030" thick-£ holes .
BN Tee3 Gasket (gear shift housing to transmission case)- 1| ON,BNAN 4B-hg
9.90" long x 8.6" wide x ,020" thick
g 225 Plate (gear shift fork rod)-1.876" x 1" with 13/32" [ 1| oN, SHAN, 2N, 2NAN 5947
hole-flat type
20345-88 Bolt (shift lever plate)}-3/8"-| 1| ON,ONAN,ZN, CHAN 3047
16 x 3/4"
3LR07 -50 Lockwasher-3,/8"
B TEes Plate (trenamission second snd fourth gear shift) 1| B, NAN 48-Lg
ol 7227 Spring {gear shifter lever) 1| ON,CHAN,ZW,=NAN, 8N, ONAN 39-1;9_“
ON 7228 -A2 Seat (gear shift lever spring) 1| ow,omAN, 2N, 2NAN, BN, SNAN 39-h9
ON 7225-4 TLock (gear shifter)-use with Gl-3550-A steering gear| 1| ON,CHAN befors Serial 12,500 3942
N 7220 -B Lock (gear shifter)-use with ON-3550-C steering gear] 1| ON,ONAN after Serial 12,40Q,2N,2NAN L2
755028 Pin (gear lock to lower 2 | oN,gNAN, 21, 2TAN 04T
housing)-3/16" x 1"
T2003-8 Cotter pin-1/16" x 1/2"
BN Te29 Latech (starter safety) 1| BW,8NAN L8 lg
ON 7230-A Fork (transmission first and third gears shifter) 1| 9ON,9NAN before Serial 12,500 39-1;2—
O T230-B Fork (trensmission first and third gears shifter)- 1| ON,JNAN after Serial 12,499,2N, AN §o-L7
3.96" x L, 38" x 60°
AN 7230-B Fork (transmission first and third gears shifter) 1| 8N800 L8-Lg
ON T231-A Fork (transmission second and reverse gears shifter)] 1 | ON,ONAN before Serial 12,500 3945 |
-nged with ON-T223-A
ON [231-B Fork (transmission second and reverss gears shifter) 1| ON,9NAN after Serlal 12,490,ZN,ZNAN LE-h7
-na=ed with 9N-T223<B .
BN 7231 Fork (transmission reverse gear shifter)-2,12" x 1| 8, BNAN 48 -4g

2.174" x 1.68"
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PARTS CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER FART MAME RES'D MODEL WEAN
T9 7234 Spring (trenmmiesion ehifter fork) 2 | 9W, GNAN, 2N, 2NAN 2947
3| &n,8nAN L8-Lg
353075-S Ball (shifter fork sp=ing)- 2| oN,oNAN 2N, SNAN 30 -LT
steel-3/8" 3 | An,8NAN 18-Lg
79 7234 Spring (power take-off shifter rail mesh) Refer to 718 Group
79 723k Spring (drawbar control arm mesh) Refer to BN-501
8N 72363 Fork (transmiselon second and fourth gesrs shifter) 1 .'SI'T,BI'HHH ) 8-hg
T4 T238 Seat (transmission lock plungsr spring) 2 | Sy,SNAN L8-49
Th 7238 Seat (drawbar contrel arm spring & ball) Refer to 8N-501
8 7238 Pivot (transmission shifter plate) 2 | 8w, BNAT Lahe o
on 72h0 Rod (gesr shift selector)-RE 1| OW,9NAN,2N, 2NAN 39-47
8 7240 ‘ Reil (tranemission first and third gears ehifter) 1| 8N,5NAN L 8-kg
O 72h1 Rod (gear shift selsobor)-LE 1| 9N, 9NAN, 2N, 2NAN 39-L7
A T2k Rail (tranamission second and fourth gears shifter) 1| 8w, ewan 48-Lg
AN 72Le Fail (transmission reverse gear shifter) 1| BN,B8AN L5-Lg
81 2Ls Serew (transmission geer shifter fork lock)3 Ja" -2l 3 | BN, ANAN 4 8-49
x 1.42" long
33925-35 Nut (transmission gear shift 3| B8N,BNAN L3 -hg
fork lock screw to shifter
fork)-3/8" -2k -hex
&n 7257 Support (starter safety lateh) 1| 8N5,ANaN L8-4g
fm 7259 Gasket (transmiseion lock plunger =eat) 2| £N,8NAN 1859
ol T2TT Seal (gear shift lever dust)-1.56" x 1,50" 1| 9N, SNAN, 21, 2NAN 39-47
8 7277 Seal (gear shift lever duset)-1,%0" x ,88" 1| 8N,8NAN 48-49
o T33Y Rod (cluteh release) 1| 9W, 9NAN, 21, 2NAN %9147
B 7485 Cap assy (transmieslon cover filler) 1| &I BNAN 4W8-Lg

!

CopyRIGHT 1948 FORD HC&TDR COMPAMNY DEARBORMN. MICHIGAN, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,
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PARTS TRACTOR CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME n::lg:u MODEL YEAR
Clutch
ON 503 Shaft and amm aesy (clutch release)-h.13" x 1,337 | 1| ON, ONAN,2N,2NAN 3047
BN 7503-A Shaft end arm assy (cluteh releass)-2.56" x 1, Lhv_ 1| 8n,8nAN lr-ﬂ.
replaced by 1 each
B-T510-A2 Shaft 8N-7511-A Arm 352584-8 Pin
0 7508-A Bushing (clutch release shaft)-1-3/8" long 2| 9N,ONAN,2N, 2NAN, 8N, GHAN 1 39-59
N 7508 Bushing (clutch pedal)-1" I.D. x 1 1/4" long-split 1| ON,9NAN,2N,ZNAN 9-I7
e T508-A Bushing (clutch pedal) -1 1}2" long x 1.005" I.D,- 1| &n,8NAN before Serial 27,942 13
eplit-used with BN 7520-A
8N 7508-B Bushing (clutch pedal)-1 1/2" long x 1,002 I.D.-used 1| &N,GNARN after Serial 27,941 18-49
with 8N 7520-B
B 7510-A2 Shaft (clutch release) 1| 9N,CNAN,ZN,ZNAN,8N  GNAN 18-k9
) 1 ) =
g 7511 Arm (eluteh release ghaft) 1 | 9N, ONAW, 2N, 2NAN 3947
& 7511-A Arm (clutch release shaft)-used with O8N 7520-A 1| &n,8nAN 48
&N 7511-B Arm (clutch release shaft)-used with 8N 7520-B 1| &, 8N 1859
35258L -8 Pin (clutch release arm to 1| bN,ENan L
shaft)-5/16" x 1.42"
35258188 Pin (clutech release arm to 1| ON,oNAN,2N,2NAN,8N,BNAN 39-49
shaft)-5/16" x 1-1/2" ;
LB 7515 Fork (clutch releass shaft) 1| GON,ONAN, 2N, 2HAN, &N, GNAN 3559
352581-58 Pin (clutch releass shaft to 1| 9N,9NAN,ZN,ZNAN,SN,SNAN 39-L9
fork) -5/16" x 1-1/ov
3525843 Pin (clutch relesase shaft to 1| &, G0AN 18
fork)}s/16" x 1.62"
SN 7520 Pedal assy (clutch)-18" x 4,5" 1 | 9N, 9NAN, 2N, 2NAN 3947
8N 7520 -A Pedal asey {elutch).replased by 1 each 1 | 8N,8NAN before Serlal 27,942 L8
) 8N 7520-B  Pedal 8N 7511-B Arm
BN 7533 Pin 35558488 Eyebolt
T3ok1-88 Clevia Pin  T2024-87 Cotter Pin
&N T7520-B Pedal assy (clutch)-used with &N T511-B 1| &N,HNAN after Serial 27,941 L8-4g
35558L-58 Eyebolt (cluteh release arm to 1| &n,ENAN 48-49
clutch shaft arm pin)-7/16"-
20 x 2,68
739158 Clevis pin (clutch release arm| 1| &N,8NAN 48-4g
to eyebolt)-3/8" x 1-5/16" :
T2026-57 Cotter pin-1/8" x 7/8v :
35090157 Bolt (clutch pedal to releass | 1| &N,8NAN L3
Ehﬂ.ft} __T;l 1] * on
3379258 Nut-T/16"-20
Z58011-S7 Fitting ({elutch pedal)-1/8" 1| 8 enan k849
lubricator
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PART NUMBER FART NAME el MODEL YEAR
N 7530 Rod and yoke assy (elutch release)-replaced by 1| SN, SHAN, 21, 2HAN %547
1 each ON-T33%, 97013-S & 33800-58
97013 -8 Clevis (release rod)-3/8"-24 x 1| ON, 9NAN, 2N, 2NAN 3947
E_lf"g'lf
3380088 Nut-3/8"-24
7301237 Pin (release rod to pedal) - 1| om, JNAN, 2N, 2NAN 3947
clevis-3/8" x 1-1/16"
T2010-87 Cotter pin-1/8" x 5/8"
BN 7533 Pin (clutch release shaft arm)-3/4" dlameter x 1.06" 1| ON,SNAN L8-Ly
-used with 8§ 7511-B
Lo 75Lg Facing (clutch disc) 2| oN,ONAN, 2N, ZNAN, 8N, BNAN 39-Lg
351926-5 Rivet (facing)-countersunlk- 2L | oN,9NAN, 2N, ZNAN , 8N, SNAN 39-Lg
5j32+| x 3",1’1 1l
G1lA 7550 Tsc assey (clutch) 1| ON,QHAN,ZN, 2NAN, BN, SNAN 39-4g
ol 7561 Hub (clutch ralaﬁae bearing) 1| oN,gQNAN, =N, AN, 8N, SNAN 30-4g
oN 7567 Spring (clutch relsase bearing) 2| on,oNAN, 2N, ZHAN , BN , dNAN 39-lg
OGA 7563 Plate and cover assy (clutch pressurs) 1 ‘9H,9HAII,EH,EHAH,EIL&IAH 39-49
/043357 Bolt {clutch cover to flywheel)] 6| GN,SNAN,EN,ZNAN,EN,8NAN 39-4g
5/16"-18 x .T7"-special
ahoulder
3480655 Lockwasher-5/16"
T8 T580-A Bearing assy {clutch releass) 1| ON,SNAN,ZN,ZNAN, 8N, AN 39-49
B T600-A Bearing (clutch pilot) 1| 9N, ONAN,ZN , CHAN , BN, BNAN 39-49
o 7609 Retatinsr (flywhesel dowel and bolt)-replaced by 1 | ON,9NAN,2N,21AN 39.4h7
TRAL TEOT
3506455 Bolt (retainer to flywheel)- 4| oN,9NAN, 2N, SHAN 39-47
7/16"-20 x ,B4"-hex head
TRA TE09 Retainer (flywheel dowel and bolt retalner) 1| &8,3aN l@-h?
350816 8 Bolt (retainer to flywheel)- L | 8n,BRAN LB-Lo
T/16"-20 = .B3"_hex head




37

%m‘::ﬁ

e

N

T

bl

s

§ iy

""ﬁ.".'ﬁ.\.h.'i'o..‘.'i'-.."o.l.'\,'\"g\_\'\'\"o,\'\.'\.\'\.'\.'I."-.'\.'l."a.\.'i.\.\.\.\'\.\.\.\."ﬁ\\.\\\'\.\\\\“\1\\‘.

S

B T e e g e TR e T T T

R

BEET o ,.r"'"‘

351641.5 —

8125—2>

351436 §—>
34090-S—E) - 8115 TP-51

1948-49 COOLING SYSTEM

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

S

. FART NUMBER PART H.AHE L’@ HD“;EL_“ YEAR
|
Radiator and Grille
SN 8005 Radiator assy-replaced by 8N-8005 1| ON,ONAN,2N,2NAN, 8N , ANAN 3918
BN 8005 Radiator asey 1| oON,oNAN,2N,ZNAN, SN SNAN 39-hg
3516L1 -85 Bolt (radiastor to front axle 2| ON,ONAN,ZN,ZNAN, SN, ANAN 39-49
- support)-7/16" -1k x 97" '
351436-8 Lockwasher -7/16"
34020-88 Wut-7 /16" -1k -hex o [ BN, ANAN k819
3h70B-88 Wagher-7/16" flat 1 | 8N,8NAN 4849
N 8032 Pad (radiator filler neck) 1| GON,SNAN,ZN,ZNAN,8N, SNAN =
AN B033-A Bumper (radiator grille to hood) 1| B&N,BNAN La-Lg
ON A100-A Cep agey (rad., pressure)-oblong with 1 finger lug 1| 2oN,2NAN,8N, BNAN 43-k9
gl 8100 Cap mesy (radlator preseure)-round with 2 fingsr lug| 1 | ON, GNAN, 2N, ZWAN 5043
. oN 2115 Cock assy (radiator drain)-1/L" 1| oN,GHAN,oW,CWAN AW ,ENAN 39-L8
ON Blls Cock assy (engine block water drain) Refer to SN-£011
A4 A11s Cock assy (radiator drain}-lfhﬂ -used with SN-800s 1| B8N,8NAN 8-0g
oN f8125 Pad (radiator support) 2’| oN,ONAN,ZW,ZNAN 8N, FNAN 39-59
2N B8l46 Shroud (fan) 1| 9N,9NAN,2N ,2NAN,EN ,SNAN 39-49
L1ssh-57 Screvw-No.B8-32 x 3/8" T 9N,9NAN,ZN ,ZNAN, BN, FNAN 39-4g
935 -88 Lockwasher No. B
AN 820k Grille asay (radiator) 1| AN,SNAN R
ON 8206-D Grille assy (radiator) 1| 9N, 9KAN, 2N, 2NAN 39-47
] 20337 -37 Bolt(hood side panel to rad, 2| oN,SNAN,ZN,SNAN AN, ANAN 35 -L9
grille)-5/16" -2L x 11/16" |
3k806-88 Lockwasher -5/16"
LT06-87 Washer-5/16" -flat
oN 8260 Hose(cyl hd., to rad,)-1,50"I.D,-1.88"0.D,-7.56" long 1| 9W,ONAN,2N, 2NAN 39-L7
eN 8260 Hoss(cyl.hd.to rad.)-inlet-10"long 1.50"1.D.x 1.88"0.p.| 1 | 9N,ONAN,2N,2NAN,8N,E8NAN 39-49
. oN R286 Hose (water pump to radiater)-ocutlet 1| 9N,SHAN,2N,2NAN,GN, SNAN 39-L9
B0 RERT Clamp (water hoss) ly | ON,GNAW ,2N ,ZNAN BN, ANAN 39-49
ON B430-B Support {grille)-use only on SN 16618 and SN 16619 & | ON,ONAN 39-L2

CopyYRISHT 1948 FORD MOTOR COMPAMNY DEARBORM. MICHIGAM, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



PARTS  TRACTOR | CATALOGUE

8551 8557
20318-5 34806-5 8507 8512 8574 8520 =— 8518 8530 = 8576 8620 8606 8600

h—‘_“
OPTIOMNAL

B ; oy
B iy
ARRARE SRR

e

R
T
%?Q

-
B
s B
e
R o s A A R RN R
5 S
iy At

i
o
A

e :

o

B H:::"i
i
W

i
L

o, %
;:. W
7

b

A
% '\."‘

e
i
% u

X

B/

s
.

o -'\"5':;::.. o :

AR
_—l-'-_\bb

ﬂﬂ‘\"?\""'\ﬁ

N

S
AN
o

S
e ]

iR
s

"
e

883765 8513 8508 8560 8551 —— 8557 34806-5 33798-5 34805-S

TP-3¢
1939.47 WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY AND RELATED PARTS

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers s_huwn_ in list of parts.

PART NUMBER _ PART NAME NS, MODEL YEAR
: REQ'D| 19

‘Water Pump, Fan and Fan Belt

aN 8501 Pump asey (water)-"9N" cast in housing- 1| ON,S9NAN,2N,SNAN 39-4L7
' replaced by 2W-8501 ' o, _
2N 8501 Pump assy (water)-"2N" cast in housing 1| &n,8nAN ' L3 L9
83376-88 Stud {water pump to block)- 3 | on,oNAN,ZW, ZNAN, AN, ANAN 3949
5/16"-18 & 5/16" -2k x 1 5/16"
33798-53 Nut-5/16" -2k ,
3h806-57 Lockwasher -5/16" . '
2N 8505 ' Housing (water pump) ' 1 | BN,8NAN - 48 -Lg
ON 8507 Gasket (water pump cover) 1 |- ON,ONAN,2N,ZNAN BN, ANAN ' 394G
gN 8508 Cover (water pump) 1 | GN,CNAN,2N , 2NAN 8N, BNAN 3 .4Lg
20326-87 Bolt (cover to housing)-5/16"- [ 1 | ON,ONAN,ZN ,ZNAN,BN, BNAN 3919
18 x 5/8" :
34806-87 Lockwasher-5/16" .
T8 8512 TImpeller(water pump) 1 | 9N, SWAN, 2N, 2NAN 3947
i ON 8513 Gasket (water pump rear to cylinder block) 1 QHJEJHAI'I,H'LEEMH,EH,QHMI 39-49
2N 8516 Impeller asay (water pump) : 1 | &N,ANAN L3-kg
9N 8518 Housing assy (water pump)-replaced by 2N-8501 1 | ON,ONAN,2N,SNAN 39_47
gN 8520 Bushing (water pump housing) 1| 9N, ONAN, 2N, 2NAN 30-47
T2 8530 Bearing assy (water pump)-1,1806" 0,D, of bearing x 1| 9N, 9NAN 30-42
149" 0,D, of shaft x 4.04" long | , |
oW B530-B Bearing assy (water pump)-1,1F0&" 0.D. of bearing x 1 | ON,QNAN,2N, NAN,GN, CIAN i Lo Lg
62" 0.D. of shaft x 4.40" long-replaced by | : T
oN-B578 .
2GA 8531 Snap ring (water pump heﬂrin_g} 1| BN,BNAN 184G
68 8551-A Seal assy (water pump)-use with 9N-8557 1 | oN,9NAN,2N, 2NAN S R
o 8551-B Seal assy (water pump)-use with 2N-8557-replaced by 1 | 2N,0NAN L3 47
oM 8564 z
ON B557 Washer (weter pump)-bonded graphite-use with 1| ON,ONAN,2N, 2NAN 30-47
68 8551-A '
2N 8557 Washer (water pmp seal) -use with 2N-8551-B and 1 | SN, QNAN, 2N, 2HAN ' 2047
oN-8560-replaced by 2N-8564

& lsoe furnished 1n kit.
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PART NAME ‘R::?"D MODEL YEAR
19
68 8560-B Spring (water pump seal)-use with ON-B8557-replaced 1 | ON,ONAN,5N,SNAN 39 L7
by 68-8551-A
. 2N 8560 Spring (water pump seal )-use with 2W.8551-B-replaced| 1 OIf , ONAN , 2N , SNAN
by 2§85k | _ E iy 39-1|-T
2N B56L Seal asgy (water pump) 1| BN,CNAN 20 T
68 857k Snap ring (water pump seal) : | 1] ow, oNaN, 2w, 2NAN 3947
9N 8575-A1 Thermostat assy J_ ON, 2, 8N 39-49
SNAN 8575-A Thermoatat assy 1| ONAN,2NAN,8NAN -l
- 9N E570 Snap ring (water pump housing) 1| SN _,21; J gg-h? |
THA 8576 Retainer (water pump bearing) 1| &N,8nAN 48-49
N 8578 Bearing and elinger assy (water pump) 1| &n,ENAN h8-4g
. oN 8600-B Fan ssay (push type) -6 blade 1| 9N, SNAN, 2N, 21AN 39-47
G 5613-0—{! Fan assy (pull type) -6 blade-for torrld zones 1 QH,QHAH,EH,EI'IAH,&E,&MH 39-h4g
2032588 Bolt (fan hub to water pump | oN,9NAN, 2N, SNAN, 81, SNAN 39-4o
pulley)-1/4"-28 x 5/8"
] 3480588 Lockwasher-1/4" . o
N 8500 Fan asey-4 blade 1| ON,O9NAN,2N,2NAN,8N, SNAN 39-49
S BE08 Falley (an) 1 |G, ONAN, 2N, ONAN 3947
ZN 8610 Pulley (fan) 1| B8m,8mAN 48-49
ON 8620-A1 Belt (fan)-use with 9N-10130-A generator pulley 1| on,oNaw 3942
ON 5620-B3 Belt (fan)-use with ON-10130-B and BN-10130 1| ON,GNAN,2N,2NAN,EN,ENAN 39-49
generator pulleys : : ' '
. 2N B620-A2 Belt (fan)-for magneto convereion 1| ON,GNAN,ZN,ZNAN 39-47

COPYRIGHT 1849 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN. MICHIGAN.

ALL RIGHTE RESERVED,
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356084-5

34809-5
8681

8678 ASS'Y

8683

355767-S
20894-5
355767-5

20894-5
8680

33792-5

351436-5—
33792.5—

896055 | e ) 3514365

337925

33792-S
TP-36

1939-47 MAGNETO IDLER PULLEY

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

| NO. YEAR
PART NUMBER | PART NAHE': REGQ'D MODEL o
. Idler
2N 8678 Pulley assy (idler)-for magneto conversion 1| oW, SMAN, 2, 2HAN 29047
2089458 Bolt (idler to motor support)- 2| ON,SNAIV, 21 , AN 35-UT
7/16"-20 x 1.68"™ hex head
3379258 Nut~7/ 16" -20
3514388 Lockwasher -7,/ 16"
2N 8679 Pulley (fan belt idler)-for msgneto conversion 1| 9N, QNAI, 2N, 2NAW 30-47
BOE05-5 Serew (pulley)-cup point-set 1| SN, GHAN, 2N, 2NAN 2947
2N 8680 Bracket (fan belt 1dler)-for magneto converaion 1| SN, 9NAN,2N, 2NAN 3047
2N 8681 frm (fan belt idler)-for magneto conversion 2 | GN,QNAIY, 2N, 2HAN 3007
' 355767-5T Bolt (idler arm to bracket) - 2 | GN, GNAN, 2N, 2NAN 50-47
7/16"-20 x 1 1/8"-carriage :
3379288 Nut-7/16"-20
51h 36 5 Lockwasher-7, 16"
2N 8682 Spacer (fan belt idler)-for magneto conversion 2 | 9N, SNAN, 2N, 2NAN 7047
2N 8683 Seal (fan belt 1dler pulley)-for msgneto conversion 2 | GN, GNAN, 2N, 2NAT 30.47
2N 8684-A Rece (idler inner bearing)-for magneto conversion- 1| S, SMAN, 2, 2HAW 24T
1.010" x 507
2N 8685.4A Race (idler outer bearing)-for magneto conversion- 1| SN, ONAN, 2N, 21AN 2947
1" x 1,25"
20 8686 Bolt (idler pulley axle)-for megneto converslon- 1| 9N, SHAN, 2N, SNAN 3947
1/2"20 x 2,37"
35508L 87 Nut-1/27-20
3480987 Lockweasher-1/2"




39 A

PARTS
5P+—9030 9002
72008-S~ao _
34029-5—=3
34706-5—==

— 0161 —5D

915 5——91 60—
— 9162

Co—
— 9166 '

1939-49 FUEL SYSTEM

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

=

PART NUMBER i PART NAME Rgg;n S MODEL - YEAR
Fuel Tank, Fuel Lines and Sediment Bulb
9N 9002 Tank assy (fuel)-10 gal, 1| GON,2N,EN 39-49
ORAN 9002 Tank assy {fusl)-10 gal. 1| ONAN,ZNAN,ENAN 39-4g
2R201-87 Bolt (fusl tank}-5/16"-24 x 3| oNW,9NAN, W, ZWAN, 8N, AN 39-49
| 5/8"-end drilled
3470687 Washer-5/16" flat
3hko2g-57 . Nut (fuel tank)-5/160-2%
-glotted hex
720088 Cotter pin-1/16" x 5/8"
9N 9030 Cap assy (fuel tank filler) 1| ON,ONAN,ZN,CNAN,ON,ENAN 39-5g
oN Q06T Fad (fuel tank support) 3| 9N,9NAN,ZN, SNAN, &1, BNAN 39-hg
9N 9121-A Anti-rattler (between fuel line and fuel tank) 1| ON,9NAN, 2N, 2NAN , 8, BNAN 39-49
ON 9126 Adapter (tank to teank support) 1| 9N, GHAN,2N,2NAN %947
ORAN 9155 Bulb assy (sediment) 1| GNAN,ZNAN,BNAN 39-4g
M ©9155-B Valve and sedlment bulb assy {fuel) 1| 9N, W, 5N 39-49
9N 9160 Gasket (sediment bulb) 1| ON,CONAN,ZN,2NAN,EN, ENAN 39-4g
o 9161 Screen (sediment bulb)-1.75" 0.D.-.31" round hole- 1| GN,SNAN, ZNAN , JNAN 39-4g
_ center
2N 9161 Screen (sediment bulb)-1.75" 0.D.-.25T" sgquare hole-l 1| &W,HN 43-Lg
of f'-center
g 9162 Bowl (eediment bulb) 1| ON,QNAN,ZN, 2NAN, &I, SNAN 39-4g
ORAN 916L Body aeey (pediment bulb wvalve) 1| ONAN, AN, HNAN 35-Lg
OGN 9166 Wire and screw agay (sedlment bulb clamp) 1| GN,9NAN,2NAN,8NAN 39-4g
N SlE6 Wire and ecrew assy (Bsdiment bulb clamp) 1] 2W,AN 434G
GN GET73-A Gauge and bracket assy (oil pressurs) 1| GSN,9NAN,ZN, Mg@q:mm 39-49
3407058 Nut (oil gavge to dash)- 2| ON,9NAN, 2T, SWAN , BN, SHAN 30 =49
- No,10-%2 | |
34539-85 Lockwasher -llc ,10-external tooth
o 92824 Line asay (fusl) | ; ' 1| ow,on,8n 39-kg
~ ONAN 9282 ] Line {fual}-ﬂedimﬂnt bulb to vaporizer-kerosene 1| ONAN,ZNAN,8HAN 39-4g
GNAN 9292 Tine (fuel)-sediment bulb to reserve Lank-kerosene. 1| SWANW,ZNAN, BNAN 359-4%
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PART NUMBER PART NAME e MODEL YEAR
@ .
Manifold
oN 9425 Manifold, { intake and exhaust) 1| oN,aw,8n 39-h9
B 17552 Plug (W/S wiper tube connectlon)- 1| & 48-L9
3/9"-o4 = 3/8n
B8371s8 Stud (carburetor to Intake | SN,2N,EN 39-49
manifold)-5/16"-18 & 5/16"-
oh o1 1/
3379858 Nut-5/16"-183
ILB06-548 Lockwasher-5/16"
ONAN 9L28 Manifold & stud asay ( intake and exhaust) 1| ONAN,ZNAN, BRAN 9-45
BBLO3-S Stud (manifold to block)-7/i6"d | GN,ONAN,2N ,2NAN BN, BNAN 35-49
14 & 7/16"-20 x 1 5/8"
338165 Nut-7/16"-20
351L36-5 Lockwasher-7/ 16"
8840598 Stud {vaporizer chamber cover b | oNAN,ZNAN, BNAN 39-49
to menifold)-1/2"-13 & 1/2"-
20 x 1 11/16"
. 3560518 Nut-1/2"-20
® ON ghly Gagkst (carburetor to manifold) 1| oN,=N,BN 39-49
& o oLL8 Gasket (intake and exhaust manifold) 2| oN,gNAN,ZN,CHAN , 8N, 8NAN 39-49
. Also furnished in kit.

CopyRIGHT 1948 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN. MICHIGAN, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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1939-49 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

COPYRIGHT 1948 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORMN. MICHIGAMN., ALL RIGHTS RESERYVED.
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FART HUMBER FART MAME MO MODEL YEAR
B REQ'D
= .

Carburetor, Vaporizer and Air Cleaner

& Ol 9507 det (carburetor gasket)-used with GN-9510-A 1| oN,aN, 8 39-Lg
carburetor-Conslete of the following
1- GN-GL4T Gasket (carburetor to manifold)
1- SN-9519 Gasket (throttle body to bowl)
1- 9N-9563 Gasket (high epsed needle)
1- 9N-9563 Gasket (float valve seat)
1- SN_9608 Gasket (mein nozzle)
CNAN 9502 Set (vaporizer gasket)-used with ONAN-9510 vaporizer] 1 ONAN , ZNAIT , SNAN 39-49
~Conaiste of the following
1-ONAN -95164 Gaeket (mixing chamber)
1-SWAN-9515 Gasket {float chamber cover)
L-9NAN-9563 Gasket (adj. needle seat plug)
1 -GNAN -9560 Gasket (float valve seat)
N 9510-A Carburetor asay-for battery fmmition 1| 9N,20,5N8 | 30-40
5437158 Stud (carburstor to manifold)- 2| oW,a,8N 39-L4g
5/16"-18 & 5/16"-2k x 1 1/4"
33798288 Nut-5/16" -2k
3480688 Lockwagher-5/16"
35524587 Screvw {upper to lower body)- L1 ow,2n,8N 39-Ig
No, 12-24 x 62"
34Bok 82 Lockwasher-No,12
35804357 Plug (lowsr body drain)-pipe- 1| ON,2N,&N 39-4g
1/8" '
SNAN 9510 Vaporizer assy-for battery ilgnition 1| O9NAN,ZNAN, SHAN 39-4g
2 G510 Carburetor assy-for magneto conversion 1| Sm,2N 3047 .
20356-57 Bolt ({carburetor to manifold)- | 2 | ON,2N G 4T
hex head-5/16"-18 x 13/16"
3480657 Lockwagher-5, 16"
PANAN 9510 Vaporizer assy-for magneto converelon 1 ONAN , 2HAN 3947
@SNATT 9516 : Gasket (vaporizer mixing chamber) 1| ONAN,ZNAN,ANAN 3G-hg
‘_ N 9519 Gagket (carburetor throttle body to bowl) 1| OW,=W,8N 35-hg
@CNAN 9510 Gasket (vaporizer floit chamber cover) 1| GNAN,ZMAN ,BNAN 39-4g
OUAIT 9520 Chamber assy (vaporizer mixing)-for battery lgnition] 1| 9NAN,ZNAN,EHAN 35-4g
VAN 9520 Chamber asey (vaporilzsr mixing)-for magnetno 1| GCNAN,ZNAN 39-47
conversion
3107787 Screw (mixing chamber top)- 1| SNAN,ZNAN, SNAN 35-bo .
fillister head-#8-32 x 5‘;’8“
3480287 Lockwasher -#0
— — ; —
$ONATT 9521 Chamber & plug asgay (vaporizer mixing)-for battery 1| ONAN, ZHAN , SNAN 39-49
ignition
1 2TATT 9521 Chember & plug asey (vaporirer mixing)-for megneto 1| ONAN,2NAN 3047
COonversion
2036687 Bolt (mixing chamber)-5,/16"-18 2| OWAN, ZHATY , BNAN 39-4a
- Tf811
3hBns 28 Lockwasher-5/ 16"
35305285 Plug {mixing chamber primer)- 1| SNAN,ZNAN ,HNAN 20-Lg
1/8" x 3/8v '

o Also furnished in Etit. : No Longer Supplied
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: PART NUMBER PART NMAME H'EE-'B MODEL YEAR
. GRAN Q522 Plug (vavorizer adjusting needle seat) 2 }}'HA}I,EHAH,_BI‘{M 36-49
QUAN G523 Valve assy (vaporizer drain) 1| SWAN,ZNAN,CNAN 3g-hg
Gl 9530 Nozzle {carbursetor main) 1| oN,=N,o 36-49
@ SN 9533 Jet |carburstor maximum fuel limiting) N, 2N, 2N 39-59
9N 5536-A Ratchet assy (carburetor mein adjustment) 1| on,2n, 3948
355000-519 Screw (ratchet spring to body)-| 2 | SN,2N, 3N 29.48
No,4-36 x 1/4"
3561815 Lockwasher-No. b
ONAN 9536 Ratchet (vaporizer adjusting needle) 1| GONAN,=NAN ,=NAN 30-49
. & GN 9539 Spring {carburetor choke retainer) | 1| oH,=N BN 39-4g
O G540 -A Syring (carburetor mein adjusting needle) -~used wlth 1| ©oW,2N, 80 - 39-48
ON 9565-A and carburetors wlth ratchet 9N 5536 -A
& 9N 95L0-C Spring (carb. main ad]. needls)-used with 9N 9565-C 1| Em,8NAN LB-Lg
ONAN 9540 Spring (vaporizer adjusting needle washer) 1| SHAN,ZHAN, SNAN 39-5g
® o 9541 Needle (carburetor idling adjusting) 1| ow,an,a08 39-545
ORATN 95L5 .:Flata (vaporizer maln alr choks) 1| oHAN, HAN ,CNAN 39-4g
Gl 9546 Shaft and lever asey (choke)-for battsry ignition 1| om,aN,Hn 39-4g
ONAN 95L& Shaft and lever asay [ choke)-for battery lgnltlion 1| SUAR, ZRAN, HAN 35 LG
2N 9546 Shaft and lever assy (choke)-for magnetoc conversion 1| on,2u 3947
2NAT o546 Shaft and lever assy |choks)-for megneto conversion 1| SNAN, 2TAN %97
. GN 9549 Fly asay (carburetor chake) 1| oN,=,5n 39-4g
35500157 Serow [ choke fly to shafi)- o | oN,a2N,8N 39-49
o, k=36 x 3/16"
356151 -3 Lockwasher-No, b
o G550-A Tloat and lever asey (carburstor) 1| 9N, Zm, N 39-59
SINANN 9550 Flost and lever aesy (vaporizer) 1| ORAN,ZWAN, ENAN 39-49
E —
® SNl 5553 Elbow and strainer assy (carburetor) 1| oN,Z4,8N 39-49
& gy g558-4 Shaft (ecarburetor float lever) 1| oN,2W,8n 39 -49
OIATY G558 Fin (vaporizer float lever) 1| ONAN, ZNAN , ENAN 39-49
® SN 9563 Gasket (carburetor high epeed needle) 1| ow,aw,8n 39-4g
@CHAN 9563 Gaakst (vaporizer adjusting needle seat plug) 1| ONAN, ZNAN ,SNAN 35 -40
® oN 9564 Valve and gasket assy (czrburetor float)-matched 1| om,an,8n 39-49
GNAN 9564 Valve and gasket asgy {vaporizer float)-matched 1| SHAN,ZNAN,SNAN 39-L4g
Ol 565-4 Needle assy (ecarburetor main ad just ing) ~uzed with 1| 9W,2N, BN 3048
ol 95L0O-A and earbucsbors with raschet 9N §536-A
ON 9565-C Needle agey (carb, main adjusting)-used with 1 HIv , BNAN 45-4g
9N 9540-C
35621187 Wapsher (carburetor main 1| om,sw,o 39-43
adjusting needle) -1/L"
. GHAN 9505 Needle assy (vaporizer main adjusting) 1| ONAN, AN, BNAN 39-Lg
[ ]

Also furnished in Eit,.

CopYRIGHT 1848 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORM. MICHIGAN, ALL RIGHTS RESERYVED.
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FART NUM‘EEH B PART M .q.":-i E REG D YEAR
T8 9566 Valve (vaporizer fuel) T | ONAN, ZRFW, PREAN 500
ONAN G567 Seat {vaporizer fuel walwve) 1| ONAN, ZWAN , BHAN 959
& O 5569 Gasket {carburetor float walve seat) 1| oW,=u,80 39-040
T ®GIAN 9569 Gasket (vaporizer fusl flost valve seat) 1| GHAN,ZHAN, HNAN 39-49
® oN 9578 Spring (carburetor idle adjusting nssdle) 1| o9N,=w,8n 39-4g
® 9N 9581-4 Sheft and lever agey {carburetor throttle) 1| oN,ZN,5H 39-hg
31093-88 Serew {carb.throttle adjusting)| | 3W,2N,8N B 3949
-#8-32 x 3/u0
QNAN 9501 Lever and rod ssey {vaporizer throttle) 1| ONAN,ZNAN,BNAN 39-59
o 9585-A Plats (carburetor throitle) 1| om,a, 8N 39-49
355000519 Screw (throttle plate)-No.4-36 | 2| oN,=N,0N 39-1g
x /L
3561815 Lockwasher-Ho .k
OHAN 9555 Plate {vaporizer throttls) 1| ONAN,=NAN, AN 39-49
L0 9585 Screw {vaporizer throttle plats) 2| ONAN,ZNAN , ENAN 39-49
aN 9585 Venturi (carburetor) 1| oNn,:=N,8N 39-4g
IRAN 9556 Venturi (wvaporizer) 1| SNAN,ZNAN, BNAN 39-49
31566 -5 Screw |(mixing chamber to 1| SNAN, ZNAN, SNAN 39-L9
venturl) -f1llister head-#10-
32 % 3‘;8”
3LB03-58 Lockwaaher —FL0
SN 9589 Spring {carburstor throttle lever adjusling screw) 1| on,=N,8n 39-49
o 9590 Kit (carbursior rspair)-congists of the following 1| GoN,=,HN 39 =45
1-91 9502 Gasket kit 1-9N 9551-A Shaft assy
1-9H 9533 Jet 1-98 9591 Retainer
1-98 5539 Spring 1-GH 5596 Jat
1-9M 9540-C  Spring 1-9l 9622-4  Packing
1-9N G5h1 Neodls 1-9N 9689 Packing
1-90 9553 Elbow assy 1-9H 9492 FPlug
1-90 9558-A Shaft 1-91 9634-A  Strainer
1-G 9560 Spring 1-90 G595 Retainer
1-g0 9564 Valvs-geat 1-GN 9914 Jet
1-90 5578 Spring 2-355000-513 Secrew
2-356181-8 Lockwasher
& i 959L Astainer | carourstor throttls shaft packing) 1| On,2W,5N 39-49
~—® oI 9596 Jet {carburetor idle) 1| om,=,8y 39-49
® Also furntished in ki1,
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PARTS | TRACTOR | CATALOGUE
 PART NUMBER PART NAME e "~ mooEL - VEAR
. ON 9600-C1 Cleaner assy (air)-with flat type cup-replaced by 1| ON,GNAN 2N ,ZNAN 39-47
N -9£00C2 or 8 -9600-A
oN 9600-C2 Cleaner asgy (alr)-with removable top asay for 1| 9N,SNAN, 27, ZRAN 39-4T
cleaning-with thumb serew & elamp oll cup retainen
355940 -S7 Wing mut (cover to screen) - 1 | om, 9WAN, 2N, 2NAN 3947
1/4"-20
on 18225 Decal (air cleaner warning) 1| oN,9NAN, 20, PHAN 30-L7
ON 9630-D Cleansr asey (air)-with removable top asay for 1 | 2n,5HAN 4347
cleaning-with toggle lock oil cup retalner-
replaced by 9N 9600-C2
33792 -85 Nut (air cleaner to battery 2| ON,9NAN,CZH, ZNAN 39 b7
support) -T/16" 20
3514 35-5 Loclkwasher-7/ 16"
8N 9600-A Cleaner assy (air)-without removable top 1| 20,504 48-1g
. 35549458 Bolt (alr cleansr assy to 2| on,BHAN LELG
battery support)-3/8"-2k x
JHB5"-hex head
ON 9K02 L2 Cover aesy (air cleansr)-uBe with ON-9600-C2 air T | 9K,SNAN, 2N, 2WAN 30N
cleaner
9N 9602-C3 Cover assy (alr cleaner)-use with ON-96C0-D alr | 1| 2HN,2NAN b3_47
cleaner
ONAN 9604 Bushing (vaporizer adjusting needle) 1| ONAN, ZINAN , BNAN 39-h9
® om 9608 Gasket (carburetor main nozzls) 1| on,an,8u 39-49
g 2610 Sorew | carburetor throttls adjusting)-replaced by 11 on,ow, 80 3948
31093 -58
~ GN 9812 Lock assy lalr cleansr oll cup toggle) 2| oN,ZNAN,ON ,ENAN L3-Lg
9N 9619 -C1 Sereen (alr cleaner)-inmer-used in SN-9600-C1 assy 1| 9N,9NAN,ZN,29AN 35 -L7
ON 9619-C2 Screen (alr clesansyr)-inner-used 1n ON aeQ0-C2 assy 1| ON,GNAN, 20, AN 3G-47
Ol 9619-03 SGereen (air cleansr)-inner-ussd in 9N 9600-D assy 1| 2n,2NAN h3-k7
. @ ON 0622-A Facking (carburetor throttls shaft) 1| oN,o9,88 3G-49
OMAN 9p2E Packing (vaporizer adjusting needle) 1| ONAW,ZNAN, ZRAN 391449
9N 9623-A Gaskot (air cleansr body to cup)-.20" wide x 15.25" 1 | ON,oNWAN,2N,Z2NAN,CN, AN 39-49
long x 09" thick
oN 9623-B Gasket (air cleansr body to cup)-.18" wide x 14.75" 1| &o,8NAN L840
long x 235" thick
CHAN 962k Spring (vaporizer choke lever)-for battery igniticn 1| ONAW,ZNAN , BAN 3G -L0
LETAN 9621 Spring (vaporizer choke lever) -for magneto 1 OIAI, 2TIAN 3947
convarsion
ON S&28-C1 Clamp aessy (alr cleaner}-usa:i with ON-9656-C1 1| oN,9HAN,2N,SWAN 3947
ON 0628-C2 Clemp aasy (air cleaner)-ueed with M-9E5E-C2 & L | o, oNal, o0, 2NAN , 8, BNAN 3948
8l -9658-B
oN 9635 Decal (air cleaner instruction) 1| On,9NAN, =N, cHAN —3o-h7
. an 9638 Decal (air cleaner warning) 1| &;,onan LE-49
ORAN G643 Washer (vaporizer adjudting needle) 1| GNAIT, ZWAN, CHAN 39-Lg
GIAN 96LL Bushing (vaporizer adjusting needls) 1| ONAN,ZNAN, BHAN 39-Lg
ON 9652 Hose (air cleaner cutlet pipe) 2 | 9, GNAN, 2N, ZNAN, B, BHAT 39 -4
GN 9553 Clamp (2ir cleaner hoes) L | ON,GNAN, =¥, 2NATV , B, BNAN 39-L9
ON 9658-C1 Gup aesy (alr cleaner oil)-used with ON-9628-C1 1| ow,omaw,on, 2AN 3947
oN 9658-C2 Cup asey (air cleaner oll)-used with ON-9628-02 T 1| 9W,SNAN,2N,SNAN 30.L7
GN G658-D Cup =3ey (air cleaser oil)-flat bottom-L,47"dia. 1| AN, ZHAN, &, ERAN 43-4g
BN 9558-B Cup assy (air clsaner oil)-round type-used with 1] fw,88AN 48_Lo
GW-26268-C2 or N-96T78
&9 9661 Cover and gcrew assy (air cleaner) 1| &n,3NAnN LE-Lg
3414388 Nut {alr cleansr funnel %o 1| Bn,B0an LE-Lg
nood ) -1/4" -28-plain
. Sl 9665 Sereen (air cleansr funmel) 1| &N,Bnan L8-L4g
® No Longer Supplied

Also furnished 1n f1ut.

COoOPYRIGHT 1949 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN, MICHIGAM. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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PART MUMBER B FART MAME REG'D MODEL .
Gl G6TE Spring (air cleaner toggle) 1| 2n,2AN, 8, BNAN 43-Lg
8 on8l Furmel (air cleaner} 1| 8w, 8nan L8-Lg
32cko S8 Screw (air cleaner funnel to L | BI,8mAN 48-hg
hood) #14 x 3/4"-binding hd.
I/OGHL-S 32 Nut #1h
® o op92 Plug |carbureter strainer retainer expansion) -used 1| ow,2N, 8N 30-48
with 9N 9604 -A
® OGN 9594-A Strainer {carburetor lower body drain)-felt-used 1| 9M,aN,8N 39-48
with 9N G692
HAN 9657 Elbow (fusl llne to float chamber assy) 1| SNAN, ZNAN, SIAN 29-49
9N 9700 -A Rod assy (choke control) -for battery ignition 1| 9%,2NH 2047 .
OHNAN QTO0 Lever agsy (choke control)-for battery ignitlon 1| SHAN, 2NAN 2007
2N 9T00-A Rod assy (choks comtrol)-less knob-for magneto 1| 9NAN,2NAN 3947
converaion
21 OO0 Rod assy (choke control)-less knob-for magneto 1| SNAI, 2NAT 5947
converslon on tractor with generstor and without
atarter
2NAT 9700 -A Lever assy (choke control)-for magneto comversion- 1| ONAN, 2WAN 2047
used whih ZNAN 9510
SNAM o700-B Lever asay (choke control)-for battery ignition- 1| GNAN,ZNAN 39-47
used with 9NAN 9510
8 900 Rod assy (choke control)-for battery lgnition 1| A 48-Lg
SNAN 9700 - Fod aesy {choke control)-for battery lgnition 1| GBNAN h8-Lg
9N 9703 ¥nob (choke) 1| 9N,9NAN,ZN, ZNAN, 8N, SHAN 39-Lg
al 9703 Enob (light ewitch) Refer to 9 11652
oW G718 Clip (choke rod)-front As | SN, OWAN , 21, ZNAN 39 4T
Ragd
SNAN 9725 Bracket & shaft assy (governor control) 1| Fnam La-Lg
ANAN 9772 Rod assy (governor control lever to governor) 1| EnAN LE-Lg
an 9756 Brecket (throtile control rod) 1| &n,onan 43-49
2033687 Bolt (throttle control rod 2| 8N,8NAN L48-bg
bracket)} -5/16"-18 x 11/16"
hex hd.
3379757 Nut-5/16"-18
3430658 Loclkwasher-5,/16"
21 9802 Shaft assy (throttle control) ) QI QAN 21, 2NAN 2047 .
oN 9805 Rod (throttle comtrol) 1| SN, QNAN, 2N, 2NAK 2947
8 9805-ak Arm assy (throttle control rod guedrant) 1| &n,80AN LE-lg
2N 9804 Spring (throttle control rod)-1.24" free length- 1| 9N,9NAN,ZN, SHAN 39-47
46" I,D, _ ) :
AN 9904 Spring {(throttle control rod)-2.75" iree lengbh- 1| BN,FNAN LH-LG
2" T.D,
AN 9807 Lever assy (throttle control rod)-2 1/8" long with 1| oON,9NAN,Z0, CNAN 39-L7
5/16" diz, hole
N 9307 Lever assy (throttle contrel rod)-3 3/4" long 1| &,80AK0 43-49
e 9807 Lever (governor conlrol)]-short-2 1/8" long with 1| &n,BnAN h8-Lg
3/8" dia. hole
20405 -S7 Bolt (throttle control rod 1| B,A8AN La-hg
lever)-1/A4"-28 x 1 1/8"
3379657 Rut-1/4" 28
3480588 Lockwasher-1/L" R

L Alse furnishee in kit
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PART NUMBER B FPART MAME kg MODEL XEAR
9N 9810 Socket assy (throttle) 1 | ON, ONAT,2W, 2NAN 39-47
oN 9812 Retainer (throttle rod spring) 1 | 9w, GWA, 2N, 2WAN %047
9N 9515-B Rod megy |throttle shalt to governor) 1| 9N, 9NAN, 2N, 2HAN R
&m 9815 Rod assy (throittle control) 1| &,8HAN LB-Lg
g GA18-4 Rod assy {governor to carburetor) 1| 9N,2N,8N 39-49
anAnl 9818 Rod assy (governor to carburstor) 1| ONAN, NAK ,ENAN 39-4g
oN SB19-A Fin (throttle control lever to throttle rod) 1| oW,GNAN,ZN, ZNAN G0, CNAN 39-19
grr GBeC Quadrant [throttle sontrol) 1| 9m, QUAN, 21, 2WAN 3947
2034637 Bolt (quedrant to upper 2 | 9N, 9WAN, 21T, 2TRAN 7047
housing) -5,/16"-18 « 3 /4"
o of2k-n-2 Bracket (throttle control shaft) 1| 9N, SNAN,2N,2NAT 5947
oN oH2T Spring \governor compensating)-3.7  free length- 1 | 9N, GNAN, 21, 2NAN %947
LT 0,D,
O 9RZ2] Spring (governor compenaatIng}-L. 95" free length - i sl RHAR 3 -4
Ll 0D, _
oW obed Tin leontrol shaft brecket) 1 | 9N, QAN 3042
AN 9855 FPlate (governor compensating apring anchor ) 1| AN,ENAN b8 -49
N 9829 -A2 wadrant (throttle control) 1| &N,Anan L5 %o
ORI -5T7 Screw (throttle guadrant)- 3| 8N,ENAN L8 -Lg
No.12-24 x 3 /8" -oval head
i
® oI 991lL Jet (carburetor sconcmi zer ) 1 om , 21, BN 30 49
ONAN 9951 Chamber (veporizer float) 1| GNAN,ZNAN J%?IM'E 30-49
| 3158357 Serew (vaporizer fusl passage 1l 2| OHAN,ZNAN,SHAN 26 -La
#10-32 = /1"
CHAN 9953 Cover asay (vaporizer Tloat chanber ) 1 | OWAN,ZNAN  RIAN 39-45
20E0H 8T Serew (float chamber cover)- 2 | ONAN, ZNAN  SHAN 39 -49
1/4"-20 x 1/2"-hex hd,
GHAN OGEY Vent masy (vaporizsr float chamber ) L | SNAN,2WAN  BNAN 30 -4hG
QNAT 9956 Gasket (vaporizer Iloat chamber ) 1| SNAN,2NAN,SNAN 39 -4g
QHPH 9'95-—{.- | _-_E':-rf'-‘.'ﬂ' { RFE'_[_‘:C-I‘i 0 &y flﬂ&-{- ﬂh{ﬂ'ﬂh o ::I E E'I'I.E'..LT":! P I-.-':'..['{ .:L:'I ;I%I'L':'l}'; 3? _hg
LA =oAL [ r_.Tuha (vaporizer vapor ﬁutlet:l 1 ONAN EI‘]FE'I_,_.%‘_-‘-IPJ 3540
QAT 9950 Nut (vaporizer vapor outlet tube) 1| WA, ZINAN, SNAN 39 -49
GHAN G965 | Tube [vaporizer primary air) 1| OWAN,ZNAN, ANAN 35-05
QWA G961 ] Valve (vaporizeor air intake }-automatic 1| SWAN, ZNAN  SNAN 35-4g
OHAN <962 -B E_;E.haft asay (vaporizer alr intake valve ) 1| SNAN,ZNAN ,HHAN 39-Lg
OWAR 9943 -B ' Su;,raw_f vaporizer alr intake valwve shal L) 1| QNAN,ENAN ,GNAN : 39-40
]
QAR 99aL CPlate {vaporizer primasry 2ir choke ) 1 GUAN, ZNAN , FALT 30-49
352200-8 Cotter pin choke plate)- . oh3" 1| GONAN ,ZNAN,HNAN 3G-Lg
dia, x 3/
OMAN S966 Flate (manifold vaporizer) 1| GNAN,ENAN, “NAY 35 -Lg
ONAN 9GET Bushing {manifold wvapcorlizing plate) 1| ONAN,ZNAN  ANAT 304G
SHAN GOE2 | Cover (manifold vaporizing chamber ) -outer 1| ONAN, ZMAN , BIAN 39-k9
A9L00 -5 Stud (veporizing chamber cover L | ONAN , 23, SWAN 359-LG
to manifold)-1/2"-13 & 1/2"-
20w 1 11/1&"
155051 -5 Mut -1/2" <20
QAN 9963 Plate (memifold vapor:zing plats cover)-inner 1 | OWAN,ZMAT, SHAN 3G -43
OIAN G970 jl Bushing {veporizer manifold cover platea) 1| SNAN,ZHAN,SNAN 39-49
QAN 2971 Jet (vaporizer fusl) 1 | GIAN, 2T, ONAN 35-Lg
ONAN Q5TE Pin {(veporizer choke plate) 1 | SWAN,ZWAN ,ANAN 30-Lg
L Alse furnisked ir kut.

CopymicHT 1949 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN, MICHIGAN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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FART NUMBER PART NAME nggh MODEL YEAR
Generator
9N 10000-A Generator assy-2 brush-replacad by 8N 10000-B & 1| ON,9HAN 3941
. o 1004La
20 10200 Gonerator assy-3 brush-replaced by EN 10000-B & 1 | 9N,9NAN,PN,SNAN Lo Ls
o 100b2
8N 10200-A Gensrator assy-% 1/2" 0.D,-raplaced by &V 10000-B 1| ON,ONAN,2N,2NAW, BN, Ban 3948
AN 10000-B Generator assy-k.81" 0.D,-2 brush 1| BN,8NAN L3-lg
a0 1hs96 Wire assy (voltage regulator to 1| 2, Bnan LE-kg
generator arm)-to be ussd when
88 10000-B is used in place of
3N 10000-4
Ol 10005 -C Armature ABSY |generator) L | oiv,GNAN , =, AN 39-47
an 10005 Armeture zaay (gensrator)-2.79" diamster 1| &, Anan L3
EBA 10005 -A Armature asey (generator)-3' diAmeter-used in 1| &N,30AN LE-Lg
| 8§ 1000C-B B
: TL1T5 -8 Key (armature shaft to pulley)- 1| &N,ENAN L3-Lg
5/32" x 5/8"-Woodruff
351126 Nut (armature shaft to pulley)-| 1| 8N,ENAN 1519
LBERG" _20-hex
351465 -8 Locxwasher
ol 10036 Wire assy (brush to terminal lead) ) 1| ON,GNAN,ZN, ZNAN, BN , BHAN 39-L3
ZN 10037 Cormector L grcund to fisld terminal) ~used with 1| GN,ONAN,2N, 7HAN 35-h7
fN-10000-A generator having ON-10505-B cutout
A 10042 it (gensrator éérvic:ajncane.iﬂtﬂ of the foll-wing 1] SN, SHAN, 2, 2hAaN 39-47
1- 20 10181-B Clamp kit  3-33795-87  Nut
1- 8N 10505-B Regulater 2-3L805-87 Lockwasher
i- 2N 10599 Bracket, 2-3k079-88  Nut
4-GIA 10382 Clip 1-3480358  Lockwasher
1- 2N 14305 Wire 1-34081 -85 Tut .
1-3k805-38 Lockwasher
40 10043 Set (gemsrator brush)-consigts of the follewing 1| ON,ONAN,ZW, ZWAN N ANAN 30 -4
2- Lo 10060 Brush 1- 40 10070 Bruah
R 10044 Screw igenerator pole plece) 2| ON,GNAN, 2N, 2WAN BN, BRAK 39-Lg
65 100UY Screw {starter pole piece) Refer to 11002 Group
ON 10045 ¥it {pensretor frent end repair) -gonsists of the 1 GI, GNAN BN ZNAN B S30AN 3045
followling
1- OGN 10095 Retainer 1- SN 10163 Ring
1- 9 10122  Retainer  1- 9N 10F12  Seal
1- 9N 10lz2 Sesl 1- 6N 10214  Reteiner
!
Al 10050 Plate asay {generator end)-uzed in 8 10000-F 1| BN, AN LA -lg
Lo 10751 Eclder (generalor brush) 3| ON,GWAN, 2N ,2NAN AN AN 35-13
014 10751 Holder {generatcr brush)-ussd in 80 12000-F 1 AN, ANAN La g
3106157 Serew {brush holder)-No.8.32 | 3 S0, ANAN , 20, 2NAN , 80, A4y 3348
x 1/e"
31087 .37 Serew [ gsnarator brush 2 | SN,9NAN,2N,2NAN 8N, BNA 39.48
reteining) -No.3-32 x 3/16" -
filliateor hesd
L8082 -87 Lockwasher o A |
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PARTS I TRACTOR | CATALOGUE
— PN —— . = = — YEAR
. PART NUMBER B FART MAME Rgg'n MODEL
hO 10057 Spring (generstor brush)-used with 9W-10069-B and 3| ON,SNAN =W, SWAN 8N, O1AN L1-48
_ Lo-100k3
Q1A 10057 Spring (gensrator brush)-used in £ 10000-B & A7, SA LB _Lg
QN 10057 Spring [generatcr brush)-used with SN 10065-4 31 ON,ONAN 30-41
® L0 10069 Brush assy (generator main) o | ON,GNAN 2N ,ZNAN AN, AAN k2 L3
Gl 1006G-A Brush assy l(generstor}-.50" x .25"-rolled end-,145" % | N, ONAN 20041
round bolt hole
GH 10069 -B Brush zsay |generator)-.50" x 50" rolled end "1™ 3 | oN,GNAN BN, CHAN b1 -L3
shaped with .32" x .205" oblong bolt hole
014 10069 Brush assy (generator)-used in BN 10000-B 2 | BEN,8NAN Lg-Lg
350187 .38 Serew (generator brush to end
plate).1/4" 28 x 3/8"-
. f11lister head
® LD 10070 Frush (generator third) 1 | oN,ONAN,PH,2NAN, AN, ANAN 39-43
13 100248 Dowel {generstor front end plate to frame) 1 | 9N,SNAN,2N,ZNAN , 5N, SNAN 3945
15 10058 Dowel (generstor brush end plate to frame ) 1| SH,9UAN , 2N, 2HAN, SN, SNAN 29 -hg
18 10088 Dowel (atarter end plate) Refer to 18 1104Q
SN 1009k Bearlng |generator fromt end)-.50" 1.D. x 1.38" O.D.| 1| 9K, SNAN, 2K, 2HAN %9-47
2 | BN, SNAN 48
TRA 100604 Bearing (generator)-.&7" I.D, x 1.56" 0.D.-used in 1| &,5NAN LG LG
AN 10000 -B
+ O 10096-4 Ring (gen. pulley retainer)-.495" I.D. x .20"opening| 1 | 9N, 9NAN 3941
*QN 10036-B Bing (generator pulley retainsr) 1| ON,9NAN 2N, 2NAN ho_ b7
. ol 10096-C Ring (gen. pulley retainer)-.540" I.D, x .31"opening| 1 | 8 ANAN L8
@ ON 10038 Retalner lgenerstor end plate grease) 1 | 9W, ONAN, 21, 2T, O, ANAN 35-48
19 10120-A Bolt (generator freme thru)-1/4"-20 x 6 5/32" £ | OW,9NAN 2N, 2HAN 30 47
T8 10120 Bolt (gensrator frame thru)-1/W".20 x 6.56"-used in 2| BN, BHAN L8-Lg
EIN 10000 -B
AN 10120 " Bolt (generator frame thru)-1/4"-20 x 6.8" 2| BN,ANAN LA
34805-55 Lockwasher -1/ L
® gy 10121 Retaniner (generator bearing oll seal) 1 | OW, ONAN, 2N, 2NAN, 817, SHAN %048
¥ oW 1o01z2 011 asal (generator front end plate) 1| ON,9NAN,ZN , 2IAIT, BI , SNAT 35-48
AN 101258-B Bearing {snd plate)-cilless-bronze-.5¢" I.D. x 72" 1| GN,SNAW,ZN,ZNAN &N, SNAN 39-43
0D, '
78 10128 Pearing (end plate)-ollless -branze-.67" I.D. x BO" 1 FEF*I 5 CRLAN LA Lg
. 0.D.-used in A1 10000-B
9N 10129-B Flate assy (generator brush end) 1| ON,ONAN, 2N, SWAI, 81, BATT 39-48
(0N 10130-A Pulley {gsnerator)-3.50" diamster B oI, OWAN 3941
gf 10130-B Pulley (generator)-3,78" diameter 1| oW, 9NAN, 21, 21AN, 8N, AN 2048
an 10130 Fulley {(generator)-3.68" dismeter-used in 8N 10000-B| 1| =ZN,5NAN T
9N 10138-C Flate asey (gensrator drive end) 1 | 9N,SNAN,2N,oNA BN, BNAN 39-48
oW 10139 FPlate asay |(generator drive end)-usged in AN 10000-B 1| 86, AN L g
20837 57 Bolt {support bracket to 1| ON,GHAN,ZN, 2NAN SN SHAT 3G-49
engine) -T/16"-20 x 3,00"-hex |
head
33752-89 Mut -7 /16" -20 -hex
. 3420787 Lockwasher -7 /18"
® Also furnished in kot. No Longer Supplied

CopYRIGHT 1049 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN. MICHIGAN,

ALL RIGHTS RESERYED.




47 A

PARTS | TRACTOR | CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER B o PART NAME o ReoD MODEL - ~ YEAR
B 10141 Cup (generator bearing oil) 1| ON,9NAN,2N,ZNAN, AN BNAN 10.-La
18 1012 Bend (starter cover)-l 17/32" diamster Refer to 18 11049
AN 101Lks Arm (generator adjusting) | 1| BM,8NAN e
20385-58 Bolt (generator arm to bracketr| 1 A, BNAN La-lg
3/8" <16 x 1"-hex head |
33799-85 Nut-3,/8"
3h707-83 Wesher-3/9" -flat
3k807-83 Lockwasher-3,/8"
19 1o1hkg Flug (generator brush end plete) 1 §I¢}9HAH:EH,EAHJBHJSIE.W 3540
18 10147 Wick (generator end plate bearing)-3/8" dia, x 1.56'| 1 | ON,ONAN,ZN,ZNAN,AN,ANAN | 39-k8
Gl 10147 Wick (generator end plate bearingjﬂfﬂ" dia. x 1| AN,ANAN L85G
1 1/4 -used In 8N 10000-B
8N 10151-A Bracket (gensrator support)-gemerator 0.D.-4 1/2¢ 1 | ON,ONAN,2NW, oNAN AN, BHAN 39.48
4N 10151-B Bracket (generator support)-generator 0.D, -4,91" - 1 | A8N,ANAN L8545
used with BN 10000 -B
350308-8 Bolt (bracket to frame)-1/4" - 2 | ON,9NAN,2N,2NAN AN, BNAN 39-Lg
28 x 7/16"-hex hezsd
34805-88 Lockwasgher -1/ 4"
® oy 10163 Ring (generator beering stop)-1 1/2" 0.D, 1| GN,ONAN,Z2N,ZNAN, BN, BNAN 39-49
014 10163 Ring (generator bearing stop)-1.67° O.D.-used in 1| “n,BNAR LE-LG
AN 10000 -B
2N 10167-4 Bracket (belt adjustment) 1 | oW, ONAN, 2K, 2HAT | 35-47
350305-8 Bolt (adjustment bracket to 2| SN,9NAN,ZN , 2NAN 39-L7
frame) -1/4"-28 x 7/16"
34505-55 Lockwagher-1/4"
9 10175 -C Coil assy (generatcor field)-3.12" 0,D, 1 | om,omAN, 2N, ZNAN 3047
8N 17175-4 | Coil assy {(generator field}-3.97" 7.D. 1 | B8N,ANAN L5
AN 10175-B | Coil asay (generator field)-k.25" 0.D.-used in 1| BN,3NAN LA LG
BN 10000-B
31027 -57 Screw {(fleld coll to brush)- 2 | SN,SNAN, 2N, 2NAN BN, BAN 39-Lg
No,8-32 x 3/16"
3LE02-87 Lockwasher -No R
® on 10176 Bolt (belt adjustment) 1| ow,oman,2N,eNaN 3947
® of 10177 spring (belt adjustment) 1 | 9N, SNAT, 2N, 2IAN _ et 7947
3396537 Nut (adjusting bolt to spring)-| 1 | 9N, 9WAN, 2T, 2NAK | 3047
castle-3/8"-2k
T2016-57 Cotter pin-3/32" x 3/1°
® op 10178 Eracket (belt ad Justment -cy linder head) 1 oW, SWAN, 217, 2IRAN 3947
® oN 10179 | | Clamp and bracket assy-used in 2N-10181-B L | ON,9WAN,ZN,2HEN 3947
Generator Belt Adjustment Kilt '
l
® o5 10150 Nut (belt ad,justmenﬂ -shoulder 1 ON, SITAD, 210, 21ATI 55-47

O Algo furnished in kit.
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PARTS TRACTOR CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER FPART NAME B Hgg_-n MODEL YEAR
. 5 oy 10191 -B Xit (generator belt adjustment)-consists of the 1 | om,oNAN,ZN,ZNAN 39 -4y
following
1-21 10179 lamp % Bracket
1-2W 10177  Syring 1-2N 10176  Bolt
12 10178  Bracket 1-2 10180 Tt
1l- T2016-87 C/Pin 1- 33965-37  Nut
1- 355387-88 Bolt 1- 3LB06-87  Lockwasher
1- 356432-88 Lockwasher 1- 33795-S8 Nut
20366-37 Bolt (gensrator belt adjusting | 2 | SN, SNAN, 2N, 2NAN 39-47
kit)-5/16"-18 x 7/8"-hex hd.
33797 -57 Nut-5/16" -18~hex
3L 306-88 Lockwasher-5/16"
814 10206 Tnasulstor (gensrator terminal screw outer) 1| 8w, sHan L8-L4g
AlA 10208 Insulator {generator end plate) 1 | ON,SNAN,2N,ZNAN,SN ANAN 3G -44
81A 10208 Insunlator (generator terminal screw inmner ) 1| EBN,FnaAN Lo-Lg
114 10211-B Screw (generator terminal ) -llo.10-32 x i 1| 9N,GNAN,ZW,2NAN 3G =47
2 BHJBNMJ LG-hg
8N 10211-A Serew (gensrator housing terminal)-slotted head- 52 | &N,AAN LA
#10-32 x 1.1" long
AN 10211 -B Screw (generator brush and terminal)-1/4"-28 & 1| &n,E8VAN LA -ho
No,10-32 x 1.40" long-used in 8§ 10000-B
350867 -57 Nut (field coil lead to 1| BN,BNAN La-Lg -
terminal screw)-#10-32-hex
U203 -58 Lockwasher <10
34075-8R Hut (generator terminal screw)-| 2 | ON,9NAN,ZN, SNAN 3947
#10-32-hex
34703 -87 Wesher -#10-Flat
34803 -52 Lockwashor #10
34081 -85 Nut {generator terminal screw)-| £ | S5N,5NAW L5 -5
1/4" -28-hex
- 3hThs5-53 Washer-1/4" -flat
34805-89 Lockwasher -1/ L
® oy 10212 011 seal (gemerator front end plate) 1 SN, GHAT, 21, 2NAT, 817, SNAN 59.!4.8.
? gy 10214 Retalner (generator oil seal) 1 | 9N, SNAN, 21, 2NAL, 817, BNAN 3648
® oN 10505-B Cut-out mssy (generator) 1| 9, ONAW,2N, 2NAN 2547
. 2034637 Bolt [ecut-out to battery 2 | GN, SNAN, 2N, 2HAN 3947
gupport bracket to atesring
housing) -5/16"-18 x 3 /4"
3L80E-55 Lockwasher -5/16"
8N 10505-B Reguletor mssy (generator) 1| 8N, 8NAR 48-4g
33795-357 Tut (regulator mounting)-1/ T L| 2l,8NAN La_Lg
20-hex head
34805-88 Lockwasher -1/4"
B 10563 Ineulator (eut-out terminal) 2 O, 9NAN, 2N, 2NAT 59-1!T
g 10597-B Plste (cut-out adapter) 1 | o, GHAN, 2N, 2NAN FO-L4T
® =N 10539 Bracket (regulator mounting)-used with BN 10000-B 1 | ON,QNAN,2W, 214N 39.47
@
L Alse furnizshed in kit,

TorvAionT 1540 FORD MOTOR COMPAMY DEARBORN, MICHIGAN, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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PARTS TRACTOR CATALOGUE
FART MUMBER ‘ ‘ PART MAME o e - MODEL TELR
Battery
N 10655-4A Battery assy-with electrolyte-13 plate-domestic 1| SW,9NAN 21, ZAN BN, BNAT 39-49
2N L0EST Battery asasy-dry-for export 1| 9N,9NAN,ZW,ZNAN, SN, BNAN 3949
9N 10AT3 Plate (voltage regulator mounting) | 1| BN,SNAN LE-LG

0LA 10720 | Plug {battery filler) 3| oN,SGNAN,2N, ZNAN AN ANAN 3043
2N 10721 Cover (battery clamping) 1 | ON,SNAN,2N,2NAN Lo L7

350900 -7 Wing nut (held down bar to 2| SN ,CHAN 2N, FNAN 39-47
i cover) -5 /16" -2k '
34306-85 Lockwasher-5/16"

G1lh 10726 Tnsulator (battery strap) 1| O, SNAN, 2N, °NAN 3047
o 10728-C | | Bar (battery clamp hold down)-RE 1| om,gnan 39-42
ENo1o7es Bar (battery clamp hold down) £ | ON,ONAN ,OW, ZWAW e L7
an 10728 Ber (bhattery clamp hold down)-RH 1| AN SNan L kLo
2N 10732 Support assy (bpattery and bracket)-replaced by 1| 2N,=2NaN L3 k7

2 -10734
355596 -3 Bolt (support to alr cleaner) - | 2 | GN, ONAN, 2N, 2NAT 5947
T/1E" -20 x .£8"-carriage
35032087 Bolt (support to tool box) - 2 | 9I, ONAN, 2, 2WAN 30-47
5/16"-24 x 63"-carriage
33798-83 Nut-5/14" -2l
34B0E-S8 Lockwasher -5/ 16"
N 10732 Support assy (battery) 1| BN,8WAN L Lg
AT -5162 Clamp and cover ssey (battery) 1| 9n,AWAl B-Lg
20487 -37 Bolt (battery cover hold-down)-| 1 | AN,ANAN L Lg
_ 5/16" -2 x 1,62"
20LgT =58 Bolt (battery cover to battery 1| 8N,3Na LG
support)-5/16" -2k x 1 11/1&"
3509%0-57 Nut-wing-5/16" -24
F 350906-52 Nut -speed 5716
34906 -85 Lockwasher -5/16"
oHO10T 3L Support asay (battery and brackst) 1| 2N,7HAN 3 -L7
o 10737 Plate (battery cover) 1| SN, QEAN, 217, 2THAN 2547
o 10748 Bar (bettery clamp hold-down) -LH 1| S, QAN zq.l2
-
Ammeter and Temperature Indicator
Ol 10950 -8 Ammeter assy 1| OW,9NAN, 2, ZWAN , BN, ANAT 39.-L9
B 10979 Bracket {ammeter clamp) 1| ON,SHAN,ZN,ZNAN BN, SFAN 39-49
3horo -8R Mut (ammeter to dash)-Fe.l0-32 2 | ON,3NAN, 2N, =NAN, A, ANAN 39 =45
3480357 Lockwasher -No .10
& 914 10882 Clip (electric wiring).used with 8V 10000-B only 1 | 9N,SNAW, 5N, SHAN 39-h7

CNAN 10903 Indicator aaay [(heat) 1 | GNAR, ZNAN  ANAN 35 -La

SHAN 1097 Plate {nheat indlecator warning) 1| SNAN,ZAN 39-L7

SHAN 109239 " Plate (heat indicator warning 1| 2man L5 40

ENAN 10931 Bushing {(temperaturs indlcator bulb)-uge with 1 SUAN , PNAN 2N AN 30 -49

ONAN -£050

Alse

furnished tn Rot.
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50

YEAR

Starter and Drive

gN 11001 Starter and drive assy-replaced by 8N-11001 1 | ON,ONAN, 5N, DNAN 3947
AN 11001 Starter and drive aasgy 1| ON,CNAN,ZN,ZNAN,EN,ENAN 39-LG
ON 11002 Starter assy-replaced by &N 11001 1 | 9N,GNAN,2N, 2NAN - 3947
8N 11002 Starter assy-replaced by 8N 11001 1 | ON,GHNAN 2N, ONAN 8N, ANAN 39-549
65 -1004L Screw (starter pole plece) L [ ON,GNAN,ZN, 2NAN BN, ANAN 3940
*2N 11004 Cover (estarter hore) 1 | GNAN,ZNAN 39.47

52 11005 Armature assy (sterter) 1| ON,9NAN,2N,=NAN,SN,SNAN 39-4g
1% 11036 Washer (starter armature thrust)-front and rear o | oW ,9NAN 2N, SWAN, 8, ANAN 30 -1g
18 110kg Plate assy (starter brush end) 1| 9N,SNAN ,EH,EHAHJW,%HM 39-L9

13-1008" Dowel (starter end plate) 2 | ON,CNAN, 2N, 2NAN,5N,SNAN 39-40
18-101%2 Band (starter cover) 1 | ON,GNAW,2N,ZNAN BN ,BNAN 30-40
27161 -S7 Screw (cover band)-No,10-32 % i ?I-*E,EHPE'I}EI'I,H'!M,BH,BIMH 39-43
1 1/ Y g
3b1hl-s7 Nut-No.10-32
19 11052 Bearing (starter brush end plate) 1| ON,SHAN,ZN,2NAN BN, SNAN 30-43
# 18 11055 Brush sssy (starter)-ineulated-replaced by 18-11057 5| ON,9NAN,2N, OWAN, 8N, SNAN 39-4g
® 18 11056 Brush assy (starter)-grounded o 9N,ONAN, SN, BNAN, 8N, ENAN 35-49
25231 -57 Screw (brush asgy to frame)- 2 | 9N,QNAN,2N,ZWAN, AN, ENAN 39-L0
Ne,l0-32 x 1/2"
18 11057 Brush set (starter)-one set in carton-tonsiats of 1| o, GNAN,ZN,2NAN BN BNAN 39 -4%
the followling
2=18 11055 Brush 2-18 11056 Brush ~ .

B 1105G Spring (starter brush ) 4| on,oNAN,2N,ZNAN 8N, BNAN 394G
18 11033 Coil (starter field)-left 1 | SW,SNAN,2N,ZNAN 2N, BNAN 39-L9
19 11085 Coil (starter field)-right 1| ON,ONAN,ZN,CNAN AN, BNAN 35-49
18 11091 Bolt (sterter thru)-7.18" long > | GN,GNAN, 2N, 2NAN 8N, CNAN 3949

34806-83 Loclkwagher-5/16" i e
19 1102k-B Washer {sterter field terminal) 1| SW,SONAN,ZN,2NAN AN, BNAN _39—1#_9 -
19 11102-B Terminal (starter field) 1 | ON,GNAN 2N, NAN BN ANAN 39-4G
T 33879-57 Nut (field terminal)-5/16 -2k 2 | ON,GNAN 2N ,2NAN, AN , ANAT 39-49
3LA306-88 Lockwasher -5/16" )
351360-8 Washer-5/16"~flat
15 11107-B Ineulator (starter frame to coil)-inner 1 | SW,ONAN, 2N, ZNAN BN, SNAT 39-45
AN 11113 Cover (starter switch terminal) 1 | ON,8NAN La-Lg
AN 11115 Cover (starter control wirs terminal) 1| A, RNAN ] La-ha
52 11130 -A Plate assy (starter rear end) 1| o, SWAN, 217, ZNAI 30-47
BN 11130 Flate assy (starter rear end) 1 | BW,2NAN T -lg
52 11350-C Drive aasy (starter) 1 | SN ,9NAN,ZU WA, S0, SNAN 39-49
52 11365-B Pin (starter pinion drive) ) 1 | oN,ONAN,2N,2NAN,SN SHAN 39-Lg

52 11366-B Serew and shaft assy (starter drive) 1 | SN,QUAN 2N, =NAN 9N, BNAN 39-49
52 11367 Pinion a2nd barrel assy (starter drive) 1 | SN,SHAN,2N, ZNAN BN, BNAN 39 -40
52 11369 Spring (starter drive meshing) 1| ON,9NAN,ZN,ZNAN, 8N, ANAN 39-49
52 11360 Spring (starter drive antl-drift) 1 | OW,ONAN,2N,2NAN 5N ,ANAN 39-Lg
52 11370 Ring (starter drive pinion z2nd barrel retaining) 1 | S9N,SNWAN,2N,ZNAN AN ,SNAN 39 -L9

~ 5211372 Plate (starter spring anchor) 5 | ON,ONAN, 2N, 2NAN , &N , BNAN 3959
Bp 11373 | Ring (sterter drive spring lock) 1| ON,SHAN,2N,2NAN, 3N, BNAN 39 -49
52 1Y375 Spring (starter drive) 1 | ON,9NAN 2N CNAN AN, ANAN 39 -Lg

@ Also furnished in kit. Vo Longer Supplied

CoRYRIGHT 1948 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORMN. MICHIGAM. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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11511
720095

11450

34806-5

11467

20310-5

194147 STARTER SWITCH AND BUTTON

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Otder by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

i "-_
6\ 33798-5

NO,

11512

TP-45

tooth-3 /4"

PART MUMEBER PART MNMAME :|SEST MODEL YEAR
19
o 11450-A Switch sssy (starter dash)-2.96" long x 2.38" 0.D, 1 | 9N,9NAN before Serial 12,500 §9J+2
OGN 11450-B Switch assy (starter dash)-3 40" long x 2" 0.D. 1| SN,ONAN,2W,2WAN after Serial 12,000 LEIT
8N 11ks0 Switch assy (starter solencid)-2,.46" long without 1| 8N,3NAN §5-1g
bracket
33909 -57 Iut (aterter solenoid terminal)| 2 8N, ANAN Wi -hg
-5/16" -2k
34306-88 Lockwasher -5/16"
34079-88 Nlut (sterter solenoid top 1| AN,BNAN La-Lg
- terminal)-lo, 10=-32-hex
34703-57 Washer -No .10
' 355107 -89 Screw (starter solencid switch 2 | BN,8NAN Lg-Lg
to starter)-No,10-32
2w 11553 Cover (starter switch) 1| ONAN,2NANW 30-L7
20310-57 Bolt (ecover to housing)-5/16"- | L4 | ONAN,2NAN 3947
18 x 1/2"
342804-35 Logckwasher - é?_l A"
20310-87 Bolt (starter ewitch to lower 2 | oI, SMAN, 2, 2NAT 39-47
housing) -5,/16"-18 x 1/2"
34806-53 Lockwasher-5/16"
33795-55 Hut {sterter switch post)- 2 | oN,SNAN,2W, PNAN 3G L7
5/16" 24
34806-83 Lockwasher -5/ 16"
oM 114E7 Gasket (starter switch) 1 | OW,ONAN,2N ZNAN after Serdal 12 koo Lo L7
AN 11800 Switeh asay (atarter) 1| HN,5NAN o e bhg
AR50 5T Scerew & leckwasher seay (elec. 1] BN ,ANAN a-L3
wire to switch)-No.B-32 x
1/4" _round hd,
g 33040_3 Nut {starter switch retaining)-| 1 | AN,ANAN Lg-Lo
3/4"-16
351217-8 Locxwasher-spacial sxternal




PARTS

ol

. PART NUMBER PART MAME ReaD MODEL YEAR
N 11506 Button assy (starter switoh) 1 | ON,ONAN,oN,2NAN after Serial 12,499 L2 k7
ON 11511 Rod (starter push lever) 1| ON,SNAN,2N,oNAN after Serial 12,499 ho L7
gN 11512 Rod (starter push) 1| oW,oNAW,ZN,2NAN after Serial 12,499 h2-L7
72009 -S7 Cotter pin (starter push rod)- | 1 | 9N,ONAN,2N ,2NAN Lo LT
531"’7}2" ¥ 5}:‘5:1
2N 11515 Lever (starter push) 1 | ONW,SNAN,2N,ZNAN after Serlial 12 R =
. N 11517 Bar (etarter solenoid to etarter bus) A, BNAN LE-4g
33795-88 Tut (bus bar to starter)-5/16" - AN, ANAT 4843
hex
- 34806-558 Lockwasher -5/16"
AN 11526 Gagket (starter switch to transmiseion cover) 1 | 8N,8NAN La.Lg
ON 11576 Key (ignition lock)-blank Refer to O 3685-C
Lighting Swﬂch
. O 11652 Switch assy (lighting)-used with 8N 11671 bracket on O, GNAN , 2, 2N AN , AN, BNAN 39-49
hottom of instrument panel
SN -9703 ¥nob (light switch) 1 | GN,CNAN,2N ,ZNAN, N, BNAN 39-419
T oW 11653-B Wiring (lighting kit) 1 | O, ONAN, 2N, 2HAN 3047
O -17667 Clip (wiring) 3| ON,SNAN,ZN,ZWAN 39-47
Ol -17663 Clip (wiring) g | oN,SMAN, 2N, FHAN 2047
AN 11653-A Wiring (lighting kit)-used in BN 18435-A & B 1 | BN,5NAN L8 -Lg
® o8 11653-B Wiring assy (lighting switch to headlamps ) -used in 1| BW,HNAN Lg
AN 13109 -
. B-1L4ygT Comnnector & 8leeve A38y (bullet AB oM, SIAN Lo
terminal ) Regd]
358297 -832 Clip (neadlsmp wiring) 7 | 8w ,ANAN | 13-L9
® AN 11454 Switch mesy (lighting)-through instrument panel 1 | 8N,8NAN L9
351001 -57 Wut (light switch to instrument| 1 | SN,SNAN 2N, 2NAN, 8N ,SNAN 39-49
panel -3/8" -2k-hex-brass
3L50T -85 Lockwasher -3/8"
8N 11671 Bracket {lighting switch)-used with ON 11652 1 | ON,SNAN,2, SHAN , &, BWAN 3940
[ ]

Also furnished 1in kit,

CopYRIGHT 1848 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORM. MICHIGAMN. ALL RIGHTS RESBERVED,
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PART NUMBER PART MNAME H::'g"n MODEL YEAR
Distributor and Coil
oW 12000 Digtributeor and coll assy 1| 9N,GNAN 2N ,2NAN 8N BRAN 30-Lg
gN 1202L Coll assy (ignition) 1 | SN,CNAN,2N,2NAN, 8N, SNAN 3G-Lg
350830-57 Nut (primary post)-No.B 1| ON,GNAN,2N,2NAN,EN ANAN 36-h8
34079-83 Nut (primary post)-No,10-32 1 | BN,8NAN LB-Lg
hBoz-5T Lockwasher-No.8
34803 -55 Lockwasher -Tlo , 10
OGN 12100 Distributor a2ssy-lese coil 1| oW,oNAN,ZN,ZNAN, BN, AAN 39 -4g
oN 1210k Kit (dlstributor gasket)-consists of the following 1 | GON,ONAN,2N,ZNAN,AN,BNAN 39-49
1-914 1211k Gasket 1- 9N 12143 Gasket
1- 9N 12140 Gagket 1- 9N 12276 Cover _
GN -18354 Kit (distributor polint)-coneists 1 QHJQHﬁﬁJEN:EHAH,EH,EHEH 39-4g
of the following “
1- 9N 12162 Arm 1- 68 12219 Contact
351260-5 Wagher (breaker arm to post)- 1 | ON,GNAN,2N,ZNAN AN ,ANAN 39-49
brass-,16" I.D, x 31" O.D.
x 02" thick ]
352201 -8 Cotter pin-3/64" x .317
ON 12106-B Housing (distributor terminal) 1 | OW,oNAN ,ZN,CNAN BN, ONAN 3G -49
31032-87 Screw |condenser brkt, to dist.| 1 | ON,ONAN,ZN,ZNAN,SN,SNAN 39-4g
base) -No.8-32 x 1/4"
LB0e_87 Lockwasher-No.8 -
oN 12112 Condult (spark plug wiring) -for battery ignition 1| SN, SNAN, 2N, 2NAN 3947
SN 12112 Conduit (spark plug wiring)-for magneto conversion 1| SN,ONAN,2N,ZNAN 3947
AN 12117 T Conduit (spark plug wiring) | 1 | °N,BNEN ITES R T
® N 12113 Tnsulator (distributor spark plug wire) L | ON,SNAN,Z2N ,CIAN 8N, SNAN 39-49
s Q1A 1211k Gaoket (distributor terminal housing to baas) 1| oN,oNAW, 20, 7AW, BV, EWAN 05
Q1A 12133 Wick (distributor shaft) 1| ON,SNAN oW, ZNAN BN, BNAN 39—&9{._'-:_.“_4%‘1'
9N 12137 Bail (distributor coil) L| oW,ONAN, 2N, 2NAN 8N, BNAN 39-b9 =
ol 12139 Base and clemp assy (distributor) 1| oW, QNAN,2W, CNAN 8N BNAN 39-hgie
? oN 12140 Gasket (distributor coil) 1| GON,9NAN 2N ,2NAN AN, BNAN 30 -G e
® oN 12143 Gasket (distributor base) 1| ON,9NAN,2I, CNAN, SN, SIAN 3949
8 ON 12143 Gasket (magnato lower housing) Rafar to PN-12500 S
ON 121kb Clemp (distributor terminal housing to base) 2 | ON,ONAN,2N,ZNAN, BN, SNAN il 1)
B 12145 Rivet (distributor clamp)-.l1" Dia. x 94" long 2 | OW,ONAW,°N, SNAN 2N, BNAN 35-49
91A 12146 Spring (distributcr base) 1| 9W,9NAN,EN,ZNAN 8N, BHAN 39-439
Gl 12147 Cap (distributor vent) 2| 9ON,ONAN, 2N, CNAN | 39-LT
48 121hk8 Serew (dist. to front cover)-5/16"-18 x .B7"-hex hd.| 2 | 9N,9NAN,2N,2NAN,SN, ANAN 39-49 |
34R06-88 Loclowa.sher -5/ 16" |
48 12148 Screw (magneto to engine)-5/16" -18 x .87" -hex head Refer to ZW-12500-A
gl 12150 Breaker assy (distributor) 1| GW,ONAN 2N, 2NAN, AN, ANAN 39 -Lg
355047 -57 Screw and lockwasher assy o | ON,ONAN ,2N,ZNAN BN ,BHAN 39-b9
(bresker spring conductor to FE
contact brkt.) -No.8-32 x 19" _
355016-S7 Screw and washer assy (breaker 1| SN,oNAN,2N,ZNAN BN, SNAN 39-49
spring conductor te contact
bracket) -llo, 6-32 % 5/16"
ON 12151 Plate assy (distributor breaker) 1| O,ONAN 2, oNAN 8N, BNAN 39-kg
91A 12159 Serew (condenser primary contact) 1 | oW,oNANW,2N,2NAN, AN, BNAN 39-49
34038-89 Washer-No .8 -external tooth 1| 9N,9WAN,2N,2NAN,SN,SNAN 39-4g
351260-5 Washer-plain brass-.187" I.D. 1 | OW,9NAN,ZN ,CNAN,AN ,BNAN 39-49
x .31 0.D, x 02" thick
® 9N 12162 Arm assy (distributor bresker)-replaced by SN 18354 1 | OW,ONAN,2N,oNAN 8N, SN 39-Lg
1A 12177 Retalner (distributor cam) 1| ON,ONAN,ZN,ZNAN AN, ANAR 39-19
Q1A 12179 Washer (dist. cam retainer)-.43" I.D. x .75" 0.D. 1 | 9n,ONAN, 2N, AN, BN, ENAN 39-49
504 12182-A Screw and lockwasher assy (distributor) 1| oW,oNAN ,2N,ZNAN SN ,BNAN 39-49
N 12197 Shaft,cam and weights assy (distributor) 1| onW,oNAN,2W,2HAN 8N, SHAN 39 -4g
gN 12138 Welght assy (distributor) o | ON,ONAN 2N, ENAN, BN, AWAN 39-h9
[ ] Algse fernished in ktii,

CopYRIGHT 1948 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORMN. MICHIGAN, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,
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PARTS CATALOGUE
FPART NUMBER PART NAME RESD MODEL YEAR
ON 12200 Rotor assy (distributor) 1| ON,ONAN,2N, ZNAN,SN, ANAN 35 -Lg
 gla 12212 Retainer (distributor weight) 2| ON,9NAN,2N,ZNAN AN, BNAN 39-40
® A3 12219 Bracket asay (distributor contact)-repl,by oN 18354 1| ON,9NAN,2N ,ZWAN 8N, ANAN 39-Lg
ON 12250-B Resistor assy (ignition coil) 1| 9W,9NAN,ZN, 2NAN 3947
BN 12250 Resistor assy (ignition coil) 1| AN 1519
ANAN 12250 Reeistor assy (ignition coil) 1| ONAN,ZNAN,ANAN L3-Lg
34052-88 Nut (ignition coil resistor 6 | ON,SWAN,ZNW, 2NAN , Al , ANAN 39 -4g
terminala)-No,3-32-hex
3480257 Lockwasher -No 8
41843 -35 Screw (resistor to dash)-No.l2 | 2| 8N, ANAN La-Lg
x 5/8" flat head
ON 12255-A Kit (apark plug wirej-mnaiatﬂlnf the following 1| SN,ONAN,2N,2NAN 3G -k7
Lo o 12113 Tnsulator 1. oN 1228h Wire No.2
1- oW 12283 Wire-No.3 1- 9N 12284 Wire-No.l
1- ON 12287-A Wire-No.l 1- 9N 12287-B Wire-No.l
on l@EﬁQ-]_S Eit (epark plug wire)-consiste of the following 1] oN,=NAN LB LG
Lo 2 12113 Insuletor 1- 9N 12284 Wire-No.2
1- 9N 12283 Wire-No.3 1- 9N 12288 Wire-No.b
1- ON 12297-4 Wire-No.l 1- ON 12287-B Wire-No.l
® oN 12276 Cover (dietributor breaker) 1| ON,ONAN,2N,ZNAN,SN, SNAN 35-40
Ignition Wiring
oN 12878 Tneulator (spark plug wire) 2 | ON, ONAN, 2N, 2NAN 3947
EN 12281 -A Conduit and wiring =assy (magnetc to spark plug)- 1 OW,9NAN,ZN,ZNAN I i
replaced by the following
1- 2N 12112 Conduit  1- 2N 12586 Wire-No.l
1- o0 12083 Wire-No.3 1- 2N 12287 Wire-No.,l
1- 20 12284 Wire-No.2
2N 12281-B Conduit and wire assy (distributor to spark plug)- 1 | ow, 9NAN, 2, 2WAN 39-47
use with ignition lock 2N-36T9
8N 12281-B Condult and wire assy (distributor to spark plug) 1| 8N, 8NAW 4849
® ON“12283 Wire asey (distributor to spark plug No. 3)-27.50" 1| ON,SNAN,2N,2NAN, 8N, BNAN 39-49
long-black insulation with green "X" tracer
2N 12283 Wire assy (magneto to sperk plug No.3) 21.75" long- 1| ON, SNAN, 2N, 2INAN 5047
green tracer
® GCN 12284 Wire assy (distributor to spark plug No. 2)-24.50" 1| 9N, ONAN, 2N, 2NAN, 8N, SNAN 3949
long-black insulatlon with tlue "X tracer
2N 12284 Wire assy (magneto to spark plug Wo.2)—-17.50™" long- 1| ON,QUNAN, 2N, 2AN F0-L7
blus tracer
® oy 12286 Wire asey (distributor to spark plug No.k) -33.00" 1| 9N, QNAN,2N, 2NAN, 8N, BUAN 39-49
long-black insmlation with yellow "X" tracer :
2N 12284 Wire asay (magneto to spark plug Wo.l}-27,00" long- 1| 9N, 9NAN, 2N, 2NAN 30-47
yellow trecer
® oy 1°287-A Wire assy (distributor to spark plug No,1) 21,507 1| 9N, SNAN, 2N, 2HAN G047
long-black insulstion with red "X" tracer
® oN 12287-B Wire assy (distributor to spark plug No.1l) - 1| 9N, 9NAN, 2N, 2NAN, 8N, BNAN z9-ko
: 17.50" long-black with red '"X" tracer
oW 12287 Wire asay (magneto to spark plug No,l)-14.50™ long- 1| N, SNAN, 2N, 2NAN 3947
red tracer
Condenser and Spark Plugs
914 12300 Condenser assy 1| oW, oNAW, 2N, ENAN AN, ANAN 3G-43
31032-87 Screw (condenser bracket to 1| ON, ONAN, 2N, 2NAN, BN, SWAN 59-49
distributor base) #8-32 x
1/ -fillister head
3L 802 87 Loskwasher-No. 8
O 12405 Spark plug (type H-10) 4 | oW, ONAN, 2N, 2NAN, BN 39-49
GNANF 12k05 Sperk plug (type J-10) Y | omAN, 2NAN, BNAN 39_49
B 12410 Gagket (starter button to housing) 1| ON,ONAN,oW,2NAN after Serial 12,490 ho-k7
014 1°2410-A Gasket (spark plug) 4 | oN, 9NAN, 2N, 2NAN, 8N, BNAN 39-49
2N 12426 Adapter (apark plug) 4| ON, GNAN, 2N, 2NAN, 8N, BNAN 39-49
] Also furnished in kit.
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1939-47 MAGNETO AND DRIVE ASSEMBLY

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

12600 ASSY

3550275

CATALOGUE

53

YEAR.

PART NUMEER FART NAME ;;g',‘n MODEL .
Magneto
-2 12500-A Magneto assy (canplete) 1| 2W,2NAN 43 LT
20 12524 Gagket (magneto drive) 1| 2NW,2NAN 4347
LA-12148 Bolt (magneto to engins front)- 2 | 2N, 2HAN bz L7
5/L6"-18 x 87" -hex hsad
3L 80657 Loclkwasher-5,/16"
2N 12597 Plate assy magneto drive sdapter) 1 | 2N, 2HAn 4547
2N 12598 Houmsing asay fuyper magneto drive) 1| 2N,2HAN Wz 4T
20%88-28 Bolt (magneto to upper megneto 1| 2N,2NAN 4347
drive housing)-3/8"-16 x 1"
20kof-8 Bolti{megneto to upper magneto dr)| 1| 20 ,2WAN L3 =Ly
heg.}3/8"-16 x 1 1/4"-hex hd.
351%85-57 Washer-flat-3 /8"
20 12599 Housing assy (lower magneto drive) 1| 2N,21AN 4z L7
Gl-121L43 Gaeket (magneto lower housing) 1| 2N, 2maN b3 47
20358-8 Bolt{upper to lower magneto dr. 2| 2N,ZNAN h3-h7
heg.)-3/8"-16 x 13/16" -hex hd.
3l 80788 Lockwasher-3,/8"
355027 - Screw(lower magneto drive heg.)| 2| 2W,2NAN b3 -h7
fill. head No.6-32 x .28"
2N 12600 Drive assy (magneto) 1| 2N,2NAN h3LT
oW 12603 Gear asay (megneto drive drive)-service in sets 1| Z2N,7WAN B3N
with matched gear-2N 12604
2N 1260k Gear (magneto drive driven)-service in sets with 1| 2N,2NAN e
matched gear-2N 12603
21 12605 Bushing (lower magneto drive flange) 1| 2N, enan 4347
2N 12606 Bushing (upper magneto drive flange) 1| 2w, 2nan §z LT
2N 12607 Bushing (magneto drive upper drive ghaft) 1| 2W,2NAN 4347
2 12607 Bushing (msgneto drive lower drive shaft) 1| 2, 2NN B3 L7
2N 12608 Coupling (magneto drive) 1| 2m,2nAN 43U
20 12610 Wick (magneto drive oll reservolr) 1| 2N, 2NAN L3l

CoPYRIGHT 1848 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORMN, MICHIGAM.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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PARTS TRACTOR CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART MAME - Hgg:n MODEL YEAR
Lamps, Less Implement Lamp
® o 13005-C Headlamp asgy-RH 1| ON,GNAN,2N,ZNAN, B, SHAN 39-4g
® N 13006-C Headlamp assy-IH 1| 9N,QNAN,ZN, ZNAN , 8N, AHAN 39-49
356083 -87 Hut (headlamp to side panel)- 2| 9N,SNAN,ZN ZNAN BN ,ENAN 39 -4o
1/2" ~20-hex |
3480957 Lockwasgher-1/2"
G 13007 Bulb (hesdlsmp) 2| oN, oNAN, 2N, 2HAN 3047
A 13007 -C Bulb (headlamp)-sealed beam 2| 9N,SNAN, 2N, 2NAN, &N, BNAN 39-hg
oN 13028 Reflector (headlamp) 2 | on, 9NAN, 2T, 21T 30-47
ON 13031 Spring (headlamp reflector retaining) 2| ON,ONAN, 2N, Z[AN 39-%3
2N 13043 Door assy (headlamp)-used in 28 13005-C & ZW 13006-C] 2 ON , GHAN , 2N, 2WAN , 8N, SrAN 39-49
o 130k5 Door (heedlsmp) ON, GNAT, 21, 21AN zg_L7
38051-5 Screw (headlamp door)-No.8-32 x ON , JNAN , 2 , ZNAN , 8N , BNAN 35 -Lg
1/en
ON 13040 Lens (headlamp) 5 | 9N, SNAN, 2N, ZNAN 3953
a 13061 Spring (headlamp lens retaining) 2| ON,SNAN,ZN, ZNAN 39-L3
Ol 13075 Socket and wire assy (hesdlamp) 2 | om,oNAN, 2N, ZHAN 20143
2N 13075 Socket and wire assy (headlamp)-sealed beam lamp 2| =N, 2NAN, 8N, BNAN h3-Lg
SN 13192 Reinforcement (headlamp bracket)-used in 18438 kits 2 | 9N,SNAN, 2N, ZNAN, 8N, Buan 39-4g
® 8y 13102 Reinforcement (headlamp brackst)-used in 8N 13109 2| 8u,8NAN 4o
kit
8 13109 ¥it {headlamp)-consiste of the following 1| &N,8mAN Lg
1-8K 3200 Template 2-88 13472 Brackst
1K 8N 11653-B Sketch 1-80 14525-B Wiring
1- &8N 11653-B Wiring 1- B 14526 Fuse
1- 8N 11654 Switch 1- 3480788 ILockwasher
1- 2N 13005-C Headlamp 2- 3480988 Lockwasher
1- 2N 13006-C Headlamp 1- 351001-88 Nut
2- AN 13102 Relnf. T- 358297-832 Clip
2~ 356083 -87 Hut
20 1317k Wire (headlamp ground) 2| 9N,SNAN,ZN ,ZNAN, A, ANAN S0-L0
M 13243 Enamel (medlum gray)-air dry Fefer to Falnte Group
gl 1340k Lamp and bracket asay (rear)-lncludes bracket 1| SN,9NAN,2N , AWAW AW ,EIIHI'E- 39-kg
9N 13468 -replaced by £ 13L04 -
A 1340k Iamp and bracket assy(resr)-includes brit., BN 13465 1| O, ENAN 4o
BN 13406 Bracket (rear license) 1| om,9NAN, 2N, ZIAN, &N, BNAT 39-549
L Also furnished in kit,.




Also furniched in kit.

)
PARTS |[EE¥NEXXN| CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME R:g_-n MODEL T | YEAR
:
9N 13LL5 Lens (rear lamp)-white-license identification-used 1| 9N,SNAN,EN, ZNAN, SN, BNAN 39-49
in 9N 13LoL
40 13445 Lens (rear lamp)-white-license ldentlfication-ussd 1| £, 8nan LG
in 8N 13k0L
oN 13448 Door (rear lamp)-used in 9N 1340k 1| oN,9NAN,ZN,SNAN,EN, ENAN 39-ko
38631513 Screw (rear lamp door)-No.6-32| 2| ON,ONAN,ZN,ZNAN,HN,SNAN 39-Lg
x l‘..'r 1
L0 1348 Door (rear lamp)-used in &0 13L0%4 1| 8w,8rAn Lg
301TH-S13 Serev (lamp door to body) -#5- 2| OW,BHAN hg
32 x 5;"-:'3“-n:wal head
gN 13450 Leng (rear lamp)-red warning-used in SN 1340k 1| GN,9NAN, 2N, 2NAN,EN, SNAN 39-4g
Lo 13450-A Lens (rear lamp)-red warning-used in 8N 13404 1| &, &nan 49
LD 13440 Gasket (rear lamp door)-used with L0 13450-A 1| &n,E6NAN 4g
B 13466 Bulb (rear lamp) 1| oW,oWAN,2N,2NAN, 8N, VAN 39-4g
ON 134683 Bracket (resr lamp)-with round holes for lamp 1 | oN,SNAN,ZW,ZNAN 8N, BNAN 39-hg
attaching screws-replaced by 80 13468
AN 13468 Bracket (rear lamp)-with oblong openings for lamp 1| £N,5NAN : LG
attaching screws
35559688 Bolt (rear lamp to bracket)- 1| ON,SNAN,ZN, ZHAN, 8N, SNAN 39-4g
7/16"-20 x 68"-carriage
3379288 Nut-7,/16"-20
3480887 Tockwagher-7/ 16"
L2750 68 Screw & lockwasher (lamp brkt. 2| &N,50AN Lo
| to lamp)-7/16"-28 x 1/2"-hex
hd. _
o 13470 Bracket {fendsr lamp)-RH 1| oON,SNAN 2N, 2HAN , 8N, SNAN 39-49
® ON 13471 Bracket (fender lamp)-1H 1| 90,GNAN,ZN, ZWAN , 8N, ENAN 39-4g
oM 13472-A Medallion (headlamp mounting)-RH-wing style 1| ow,gNAN, 2N, ZNAN, 8, GNAN 35-43
® BN 13472 Bracket (headlamp)-round 2| &m,SHAN Lg
T oW 13h73-A Medallion [headlamp mounting)-LH-wing style 1| o,ONAN, 2N, 2NAN , 8N, QAN 39-49
ON 13603 Socket & wiring assy (conduit to indicator lamp) 1| GSN,GNAN 35-40
21C 13740 Switcl asay (implement lamp) Refer to &1 15500
51C 14197 Cclip (electric wiring to instrumsnt panel support 1| &n,20An La-kg
brackst) -7/16" &
AM 14197 Clip (electric wiring to instrument panel brace ) - 1| AW, Ba 48 -4G
l.-i,.:llggn
| .
]

CoPYRIGHT 1848 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORM. MICHIGAN. ALL RIGHTSE RESERVED.
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1948-49 ELECTRICAL WIRING AND RELATED PARTS

Basic numbers only shown on il!ustratiun‘_ Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




m oa

PART NUMBER

(Tt

PARTS TRACTOR

e —— e ——
e ——— e —

FART MAME

MO.
REQ'D

CATALOGUE

MODEL

o6

YEAR

Battery Cables

9N 1h300-A Cable asey (battery to starter switch)-18.25" long 1| 9N,9NAN before Serial 12,500 39-42
oN 1L300-C Cable assy (battery to starter switch)-20"long 1| oW,GNAN,ZN,2NAN after Serial 12,490 L2 L7
AW 154300 Cable assy (battery Lo starter solenoid)-10 1/2 long| L | AN,RNAN 3pmts)
33797 -85 Nut {cable to solenold)- 1| FBm,ENAn LE-LS
5/16" -2k
34 806-58 Lockwasher 5/16"
23017-816 Bolt (starter switch cable 1| o, 9WAN, 2N, BN, 81AN 3949
terminal to battery post) -
5/16"=18 x 1-1/4"-square head
33797-516 Nut -5 /16" -18
on 14301 Strap assy (battery to ground)-5 1/2" long 1| 9N, 9NAN, 2N, 2KAN z0.07
. 8 14301 Strap assy (battery to ground)-9.75" long 1| BW,80aN 4809
: 23017 -816 Bolt (srouwnd terminal to 1| ON,oNAN,ZN,2HAN ,BN,8NAN 36-hg
battery post)-5/16"-18 x :
1-1/4" square head
33797-516 Nut-5/16"-18
e 2N 14305 Wiring =assy lgenerator to volbags regulator asey) 1| oW,9NAW,2NW,ZHAN 3Q-047
B6H 14321-4 Cover (atarter csble terminal)-rubber 1| B8N, 8NaN 48-4g
oM 1L3TT Comnector assy (ignition switch to resistor) 1 | 9N, SWAN, 2T, 2WAN 39-h3
o Ignition ermg
. oN 14401-F Wiring assy (mein)-less conauit &nd epark plug wires W, SWAN, 21, 2WAN j?_-hﬁ
o 14L01-C Wiring ssey (main)-less conduit and spark plug wirea| 1 | SN, SNAN, 210, 2NAN 394z
-wilth 10 comnecting wires extending from resr of
harness | i
gN-2279 Clip (wiring)-for tractors having 1| SN, OMAI, 2N, 2NAI 5G-43
ignition switeh on RH epide of
Ingtrument panel
21 1hhod Wiring sssy (maln)-lese condult and spark plug wires| 1 | 2N,2NANW W3-l
~with & cormecting wires extending from rear of
harnegs
87 14401-B .Wiring aggy (main)-less condult and spark plug wires| 1 BH’SHQE 48 Lo
-contains 14 terminale
. I566TT-532 Clip (starter switch wire to 1| BN, Gnan 48-49
pitman arm cover)
35828, -532 Clip (wiring assy to battery 1| &, BNAw L8-k49
bracket)
® AN 1hhkos Wiring (switch to resr lamps) 1| &N,80AN Lg
SOA-1LLAT Comnector asay (wiring) Ag | BN ,GNAN Lg
Reqgd
BN-14565 Clip (rear lamp wire to brake 2 | Bu, 8an . 4B8-kLg
actuating shaft) '
B- 14585 Clip (reasr lamp wirs to fender 1| 8N, 8uAn 49
aupport flangs)
I -1T7665 Ciip (rear lamp wire) &1 BN,ENAN )
AL-1505h Clamp \rear lamp wire Lo cowl 2| =, ANEN Lg

wiring)

o s

Alzeo _furnished ir ki1,

COPYRIGHT 1949 FORD MOTOR CTOMPANY DEARBORMN, MICHIGAN.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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PARTS TRACTOR CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME Ht';g;n MODEL YEAR
o 14L31-4 Cable assy (switch to starter)-25,75" long with 1 1| 9N,9NAN before Serial 12,500 %542
00 gormector and 1 straight commector
ON 14431 -B Ceble assy (swlteh to starter)-13.00" long-straight 1| ON,9NAN,ZN,ZNAN after Serial 12,L99 Lo Ly
connectors
B 14487 Comnector & sleeve asay (bullet terminal) Refer to 8N 11653-B
ECA 14LA7 Connector assy (Wiring) Refer to BN 1LLOS
o 14487 Commector assy (headlamp) 2 | ON, ONAN, 2N, 2NAN, 8N, SNAN 39-48
on 1hL98 Wire assy (1ignitlon switch to Junction terminal and 1| 5N, SNAN, 2N, 2NAN 3947
coll) -10" long
2N 14kaf Wire assy (ignition switeh to Junetion terminal and 1| 2N,2NAN ha kT
coll) -12" long-replaced by 8N 14498-C
AN 1LLo8 ¢ Wiring assy {ignitlon lock]-replaced by &N 36,9-0 1| &N, 50N L&
AN 1hs25-4 Wiring asey (light switch feed)-11" long BN, AAN L4 -Lg
® 8Ny 14525-B Wiring assy (light switch feed) -5" long 1| 8N, 8NAN 9
¢ 5 14526 Fuee (lighting eircuit)-order B 14527 fuse kit 1| 8w, 8Swan L8-49
B 1Lks27 Eit (lighting circult fuse]-consists of five As| AN,ENAN A -L0
' B 14526 fuses Beqd
51 14550 -4 Support |starter cable) 1 | 9N, 9NAN,2N, 2NAN 3047
o 1hseh Bracket (spark plug wire) 1| ON,GHAW,2N,ZNAN, AN, ANAN 3640
® 8 14565 Clip (rear lemp wire to brake actuasting shaft) Refer to 14405 Group :
¢ B 14585 Clip (headlamp) As | 9N,9NAN, 2N, ZNAN , BN, BNAN 39-50
: Reqd]
B 14585 Clip (resr lamp wire to fendsr support flange) Refer to &N 14405
B 14586 Clip (headlamp) As | O ,ONAN 2N, 2NAN 39-L7
Regd]
8N 14596 Wire assy (voltage regulator to gensrator arm) Refer to 8 10000-B
114 14605-A Grommet (starter switeh lead thru lower instrument 1| 8w, A 4h8-4o
panel) -rubber
Implement Lamp
AN 1521k Door [implement lsmp) 1| &N, 8NAN Lg
30175513 Screw (implement lamp door to 1] &W,BNiN s
case) #8-32 x 5/8"-oval hd.
& ©IN 15500 Lamp assy (implement) 1| BW,BNAN e
N 1551k Bulb (implement lamp) 1| BW,PNEN e
® 8N 15532 Spacer (implement lamp) 1| 8m,8NAN Lo
%5608%-87 Nut (implement lsmp to bracket) 1| B8N, 8wan Lo
1/2"-20-hex |
34800-57 Lockwasher- 1/2"
210 -13740 Switech assy (implement lamp) 1| BN,8NAN Lo
4155h 27 Serew (implement lamp switch 2 | 8N,8NAN 49
to case)-#8-32 x 3/8"
8N -18275 Kit (implement lamp)-consists of 1| Aw,8wAn h
the following
1 9N 13471 Bracket & SN 176653 Clip
1 S BN 11653-B Sketch 1 8 15532 Spacer
1 8N 14Los Wiring 2 AL 1795k Clamp
2 AN 1hsgs Clip 1 34BR09-2R Lockwasher
1 B 1ks8s Clip 1 356083-88%  Nut
1 AN 15500 Lamp
BN 15539 Retainer (implement lamp door) 3| BN, BAN ho
@

Alse furnished 1ir hit.
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1948-49 RUNNING BOARDS AND SUPPORTS
Basic numbers only E:hnwn on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
PART NUMBER PART NAME NO. MODEL YEAR
REQ'D o8
F :
Running Boards and Fenders
9N 16312 Fender assy-rear 2| ON,SNAN,ZN,ZNAN, 3N, BNAN 39-49
2216558 Bolt (fender bracket to rear 4| 9N,GNAN,ZN,2MAN, 8N, SHAN 39-48
axle houasing)-5/8"-18 x 5.56"
~hex head
35531058 Bolt (fender bracket to rear L1 8N,8NAN 48-hg
axle housing)-5/8"-18 x 6.12M
-gpecial carriage
33806 53k Nut-5/8"-18-hex
35150058 Lockwasher-5/8"
AN 16450 Board assy (running) -RH 1| &N,8NAN 48-kg
& 16470 Bracket (running board)-front 2| 8u,8NaN ' 48-Lg
BN 16473 Beard assy (running)-IH 1| &w,8NAN 4L8-4g
35547157 ~ Bolt (running board to froat & 8| &N,3NAN LB-49
rear brackets)-5/16"-24 x
3/ carriage
3509L7-87 Nut-5/16" -24
3480658 Lockwasher-5/ 16"
8N 16486 Suppert {(running board) -rear-RH 1| &n,88AN L3-19
8§ 16437 Supgort {(running board)-rear-IH 1| &H,5NAN 4B8-49
21hl3 88 - Bolt (rumning board support to | 8w,8NAN 45 -kg
shifter plate or differential
cover to center houwsing)-
T/16" -1 x 94" -hex hd.

CoPYRIGHT 1849 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORMN. MICHIGAM. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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CATALOGUE

58

16689

1:'.::5?"'_53345'5
16651

s

= e
o
g

e
’Wé

e

24311-5 =

16618—R.H.
16619—L.H.

34808-5

35-5034-5\;‘@

RELATED PARTS

Basic numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

16600

347085

350782-5

TP-53

PART NUMBER PART MAME E:g‘.ﬂ MODEL :":““
Hood Top and Side Panels
20 16600 Plate (1demtification)-"Ford" | 1| 9N, ONAN,2W,2NAN 7047
3558708 Nut (identification plate ON , ONAN , 2N , 2NAN 39 -L7
to hood)-3/15" speed
BN 16600 Plate (identificaticn)-"Ford" 1| &n,8NaN L8-1g
350836-A1532 Wut (identiflcation plate to 1| 8N,8NAN 48-4g
hood top)-.18" apeed
ON 16612 -B Hood assy (top]-used with SN 16617 & 19 1] ON,GNIN 3542
ON 166l2-C Hood assy {top] _ 1] ON,SNAN, 2, AN L= L7
255472 -57 Bolt (instrument panel to hood)| U4 | OW, GNAW, 2N, 2WAN - 3947
5/16"2h x 56"
3379658 Nut 5/16"-2L
3480658 Lockwasher-5/16"
Rl 16612 Hood assy (top) T BW,FNAN LE-EG




S8 A

PARTS

FART NUMBER FPART MAME RES-'D MODEL \’Eﬂ_.H
P ON 16618 Panel assy (hood side)-FH-used with 9N 16612-B 1| OW,9NAN 33_Lo
BN 16618 Panel assy (hood silde)-RH 1| 9N,QNAN,2N,2NAN,EN, ENAN L2-kg
+ QN 16619 Panel assy (hood side) IH-used with SN 16612-B 1| 9N,9NAN 3940
BN 16619 Panel aszey (hood sids)-LH 1| 9N,9NAN,”N,ZNAN,SH , BuAN Lo -Lg
2431158 Bolt (hood top to side panel)- | L | ON,SNAN,ZW,ZNAN,EN , SNAN 39-k9
5/16"-24 x 1/2"-hex hd.-
rointed
33798-87 Nut-5/16"-24
3480558 Lockwasher-5/16"
35078257 Bolt (sids panel to axls o| ON,gNAN,SW, SWAN, 8N, BNAN 39 -hg
support) -7/16"-20 x 1 1/8"
3470853 Washer-7/16" flat
35603488 Nut-7/16"-20
ILBOB-8T Lockwasher-7/16" _
2033787 Bolt (hood eide panel to 2| oN,9NAN, 2N, AN , 8N, BNAN 39-4g
radiator grille) -5fl5“ -2 x
11/16'" hex head
3480655 Lockwasher-5/16"
3470657 Wagher-5/16"- flat
O 16625 Handle and stud assy (hood tov battery cover) 1| 9N,SNAN, SN, ZNAN, 8N, 2NAN 39-45
aN 16551 Retainer {battery cover hinge) 1| ON,9NAN,2N,ZNAN, N, ENAN 39-49
9N 16656 Tongue (hood top battery cover) 1| 9N,oNAN,2N, 2NAN, 8N, BNAN 39-4o
33795-5T ut (hood top battery cover 1| oN,9NAN,ZN, 2NAN, &N, SNAN 39-Lg
atud to tongue)-1/4"-20
3480558 Lockwasher-1/L"
Ol 156809 Hinge (hood top battery cover) 1| oN,ONAN,2N, 2HAN , BN , BNAN h2-Lg
5334587 Rivet (hinge to retainer)- 2| ON,ONAN,SN, 2NAN, 8N, GNAN Lo-Lg
tubular-7/16" x 3/16"
GOBL BT Rivet (hinge to cover and 4| oN,9NAN, 2N, ZNAN , 8 , AN ho-hg
retainer to hood) -3/16" x
5{’16"
114 16758-A Bumper (hood top to battery cover) L | oW, GNAN, 2N, SHAN , 8N, SNAN 39-49
+ON 16938-B Cover oesy (hood top battery)-cast 1| oW,3NAN 3545
ON 16938-C Cover assy (hood top battery) 1| ON,9NAN,ZN,2NAW, BN, BNAN Lo-L4g
an 169%58-D Cover assy (hood top battery) -use with 9N-16612-B 1 | 9N, ONAN 5942
o 169LB-B Spring (battery opening cgver) -use with 9N-16535-B 4 | o, SHAW 3g9-L2

and D

No Longer Supplied



59

PARTS CATALOGUE
FART NUMBER ‘ ‘ PART NAME A MODEL YEAR
Tools
% B 17005-n Bag (tool) 1] oW, ONAN, 2N, 2NAN, BN, BNAN 39-49
9N 17005-A Box assy (tool) -used with 9N 3551-A 1| ON, ONAN 3042
O 17005-B Box assy (tool) 1| oW, oNAN, 2N, ZHAN 3G-L7
8N 17005 Box &8sy (tool) 1| 8N, &uan W8 1o
39075-57 Screvw (tool box mounting)- 2| HN,=NAN LA LG
5/16"-24 x 5/8"-binding head-
pointed
34806-58 Lockwasher-5/16"
ON 1701k Wrench (open end) -11/18&" & 1" 1| ON,ONAN,2W,ZWAN AN BNAN 3045
® 01A 17015 Wrench (open end)-7/16" & 1/2" 1| 9N,GNANW,2N,2WAN AN, BNAN 39 -3
® 0IA 17016 Wrench (open end)-G/16" & 55" 1| 9N, ORAN,ZN,2NAN AN, PRAN 39-049
01A 17017-B Wrench (sperk plug and cylinder head) 1| oW, SNAN, 2N, 2NAN, 8N, BAN = 39-49
. ® =T 17000 Driver (ecrew) T| 9N,ONAN,ZN,7NAN, PN, ARAN 30-40
01A 17021-A Wrench [adjustable) 1| oN,GHAN,ZN,2WAN, N, ENANW 305G
€ T 17025-A Pliers 1| oN,SWAN, 2N, 2NAN, AN, ANAN 39-L3
on 17040 ~Crank (starting)-25.2e" long ON,ONAW , o1, 2WAN, RN, ANAN 30-L0
OW 17040 —a Crank (starting)-24.84" long . 1| 2N,2mal hz W7
O 170L9 Cover (storm) 1| ON,oNAN, 2, ZNAN, BN, BNAW 3559
. on 17052 Fump {tire)-power 1| on,GNAN, 20, ZNAN BN, BNAN 30-545
59C 17125 Gun (hydranlic greese) with eswivel extension 1| 2W,ZN3N 5N, EAN L3-43
AN 17130-A Bracket asay (greasge gun) I 20, 28A0, 5N, BHAN 43-h3
B 17552 Plug (W/S wiper tube commeetion) -5 /8" -2l ¢ /8" Refer to OGN 9425
ON 17667 Clip (headlamp)-1.36" x 90" x 1" Refer to 11653 Group
® gN 17668 Clip (wiring) Refer to 8N 14405 & 8N 116535-A
® oN 17668 Clip (wiring) Refer to SNAN 108835
® :

Also furnished tn Rit.

CoOPYRIGHT 1849 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORM. MICHIGAM.

ALL
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PARTS I TRACTOR | CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART NAME ] o o el MODEL YEAR
| Governor
OGN 1H179-A Shaft and driver =asay (governor)-chrome plated 1| o, GNAN 2V, ZWAN , O, ENAR 30-0G9
gy 19182 Bearing (governcr)-needle T W,Wﬂfm 30-55
aN 19183 Seal [governor)-dust 1| ON,ONAN,CN,2NAN,ON, ANAN 304G
ON 19184 Bushing (governor)-thrust 1| on,oNAN, 2N, ZNAN, 7N, FNAN 39-50
356401 -5 Washer (bushing thrust)]-.53" 1] oW,ZW, N IG-0T
dia, x 08" thick
ON 1R185-C Eody asey [governor) 1| oW,20,EN 39-40
ONAN 18185-B Body assy (governor)-for kercsene conversion 1| ONAN,ZNAN,ENAN 33-40
L0514 -8 Screw(gov. body)-No.B-32 x 38" 2| oW,2NAN ,8N,8NAN 43 4o
355027 -5 Screw(gov. body)llo.6-32 x ,28" 2| oN,ONAN,EN,ZNAN 39-43
ON 151°6-B Race as8y (governor lower bearing) 1| 9oN,oNAN,ZW,ZWAN BN, ANAN 30-0%
9N 18187-A Shaft asey (governor drive)-plated-use with 1| om,ew, &n 5949
ON-18179-A ;
3580018 Ball-5/A" L | 9W,9NAN,ZW,ZNAN, PN, ANAN 3949
9N 17155-B Race [governor)-upper 1| OW,CNAN,ZW,ZNAN, PN, ENAN 304G
9N 15199 Lever assy (governor) 1| ON,2N, RN 3949
ONANW 18179 Lever assy (governor) 1| ONAN,ZNAN ,ENAN 30-45
oN 18190 Lever assy (governor manual) 1| on,2n 3057
GNAN 18190 Lever assy (governocr manual) 1| SNAN,ZNAN,RNAN 39-h9
BN 15160 lever agay (governor manual ) 11 2N napertey
35523357 Bolt (governor adjusting)-1/4"| 1| ON, SNAN,2N, 2WAN, 8N, SNAN 59-49
EEP W Eﬂl-" i
339 1-57 Nut-1/4"
34805-58 Lockvasher-1/4"
gN 18151 -B Base (governor ball bearing) 1 | oN,o9NEN, 2N, 2WAN, BN, BNEAN 30-15
ON 17192 Bearing (governor thrust]-ball 1| oW,GNAN, 2N, ZNAN, BN, ENAN 39-50
ON 17194 Base (governor iork bearing) 1| OW.CNAW,ZN,ZNAN, N, ENFN 39-10
T gn 18195 Clip {drive shaft]) T | On,GNAN, 2N, ZNAN, N, BNAN 30-I5
356430-5 Wosher (governor ball shim 1| 9N, 9NAN, 2N, 2NAN, 8N, SNAN £0-LG
stop) -to governor drive shaft
U T.D, ox J68" 0D, x
05" thick
ON 1R196 Spring (governor lever) 1| OW,GNAN, 2N, ZNAW AN, BNAN 3G 4G
OGN 18200-C Governor assy 1| on,2N 3047
GNAN 1°200-B Governor asBy-Kerosene converslon T OWAW, 2NN, ENAN 30-4G
B 18204 Governor assy 1| 8w Labg
2037H -84 Bolt (governor assy to timlng 1| O, CNEN, 2, ZNAN BN, FNEN 35-10
gear side cover)-3/8"-16 x
15,/16"-hex hd. uet
20488-58 " Bolt [governor assy to timing 1| 9N, ONAN, 2N, 2NAN, 8N, SHAN F9-4¢
gear slde cover)- 3,/8" -16 x
. l-ﬁf&"
335300-38 Nut [governor asay to timing 1| On,oniw, 20, Z0A 39-45
gear side cover)-3/8" -used
with stud only
zL807-58 Lockwasher-3 /8" 4
G 18215-C Pipe (air cleaner to carburetor ) 1| 9N, ,E2N0 39-La
ONAN 18215 - Pipe (vaporizer alr intake) 1| ONAN,ZNAR,OWAN 3G-5G
OGN 1°222 Gear (governor arive) 1| ON,2N,PN,PNAN 3050
ON 1822k Pin (govermor fork to lever shaft]) T 9N,2NW,BN,ZNAN 3540
oN 18225 Decal (air cleaner warning) Refer to 9600 Group :
gu 18235 Fork (governor) 1| On,ZW, A0 . 30-47
oN 182241 Shim (drive shaft pall atop) ha | oW, CWAN,ZW ZNAN, N, ENAN 30-040
' Reqd
BN 18275 Kit (implement l=mp) Refer to 8 15500 :
A 19278 Xit (front whneel)-16 x %.25-consists of two 1| BN,ENAN ST
A 1015-B2. lote- Klt not supplied ss unlt, l
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N353 TRACTOR | CATALOGUE
PART MUMBER PART MAME n::‘g"n MODEL YEAR
Oil Filter
oW 1835k Eit (distributor polint) Refer to 12100 Group
BN 18438-B Eit (lighting)-replacsd by 8N 13109 & 8N 18275 1| GN,ONAN,ZN,ZHAN, BN, ONAN 39-549
814 18442 Kit (ecooling system cleaning) 1| 9N,SNAN,Z2N,ZNAN, 8N, GNAN 39-49
9N 1863k Decal (oll filter warning) 1| 9N,SNAN, 2N, ZNAN, 8N, BNAN 39-Lg
SN 18635 Decal (oll filter instruction) 1| 9N,9NAN,ZN, ZNAN, 8N, GAN 3p-Lg
gN 18640 Kit (oil Tilter cartrldge)-consists of four 1] GON,GNAN,ZN,ZNAN, BN, BNAN 304G
ON 18662 cartridges
9N 18660 Filter and bracket assy (oil) 1| 9N,SNAN, 2N, 2NAN,EN,SHAN 39-ky
358042-2 Plug {oil fllter drain)- 1| ON,ONAN,ZN,ZNAN, 8N, 8NAN 39-4g
1/8 .27 x 58" overall length
2034888 Bolt (oil filter bracket to 2| ON,9NAN, 2N, 2NAN, 8N, BNAN 39-Lg
cylinder head)-3/8"-16 x
3‘;’]_'_"
34807-58 Lockwasgher-3/8"
® gon 18562 Cartridge (oil filter)-alsc furnished in kit 1| ON,SNAN,Z2W,2NAN,ON, SHAN 39-hg
aN 18549
9N 18666 Tube assy (filter to block outlet)=-1,96" x 1,5" x 1| ON,9NAN,2N,2NAN 29-47
780
2N 18666 Tube asay (filter to governor outlet)-23.38" long x 1| 9H,9NAN,Z, ZWAN, SN, ENAN Lo g
25" 0.0,
2N 18667 Tube asey (filter inlet)-10.5' long x .2500 0.D. 1| ON,OWAN, 7N, Z0AN 3047
&1 18667 Tube assy (filter inlet)-9" x 10.75" x ,250"0.D. x 1| Bu,8man L3-Lg
L190" I.D,
9N 18668 Elbow (oil filter and oll gauge to block) 1| 9N, ONAN, 2N, 2NN 2947
8N 6722 Elbow (oil filter and oil gauge to 1| &N,8NAN LE8-ho
block)
014 18675 Gasket (oll filter cover cap asrew) 1| 9N,ONAN,Z2N, 2NAN 8N, S0AN 39-4o
ON 1PE76 Tube assy (oll pressure gauge) 1| 9N,ONAN, 2N, ZHAN 3547
BN 18676-B Tube assy (oil pressure gauge) 1| &N,8NAN L8-4o
oN 18677 Spacer (oil filter cartridge) 1| 9K,9NAN,3N,ZNAN, 8N, 8NAN 39-49
ON 15570 Nut (oll gauge tube) 2| oW,oNAN,ZN,ZNAN, SN, SNAN 39-45
oN 18679 Adapter (oil filter inlet) 1| ON,9NAN,EN,2NAN, 8N, SUAN 39-49
oN 18665 Adapter (oll gauge tube).3/8"-24 x 72" x 1/2" 1 | 9N, ONAN, 2N, 2NAN %9.47
en 18685 Adapter (oll gauge tube)-7/16"-24 x 81" x 1/2" 1| O,aNAN 48-4g
9N 18686 Elbow (o0il line)-outlst-filter to govsrmor and 1| 9N,9NAN,ZN,2VAN, 8NAN 39-4g
filter to block 3| &n 48-kg
9N 18687 Cover (oll filter) 1| 9N,GRAN, 2N, SNAN, &, GNAN 39-4g9
9N 18688 Gasket (oll filter cover) 1| 9N,SNAN,ZN,ZNAN, SN, ENAN 39-Lg
014 18689 Gasket (oil filter cartridge) 2| 9N,9NAN,ZN,ZNAN, 8N, 8NAN 39-49
Q1A 18491-A Screw (oil filter cover cap) 1| GON,9NAN,ZN, ZNAN,EN , ENAN 39-49
® &L 18gsh Clamp (rear lomp wire to cowl wiring) ~ Refer to 8N 14405
Accessories
84 19546 Inhibitor (rust)-16 oz. As-| ON ,ONAN,2NW , 2WAN, BN ,ENAN 39-Lg
Reqd
84 19552 Rubber cement-5 1/2 oz, tube Refer to 8N 2217
84 19554 -B Perfect Seal-sealing compound-pint As | ON,ORAN,ZN,ZNWAN BN, BNAN ~39-45
Reqd|
514 TOO4610-D Knob & elemsnt assy (cigar lighter) 1| ON,GNAN,ZN, 2NAN, 8N, BNAN 39-49
84 900L601-A Kit (cigar lighter) 1| 9W,SNAN,2,ZNAN, 8N, ENAN 39-49
o Alse furnished in kii.

CapyRIGHT 1848 FORD MOTOR COMPAMY DEARBORM, MICHIGAM., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,
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PART NUMBER PART MAME W‘ FPART MUMBER FPART NAME
20300-87 5/16"-18 x 3/8" Hex Head Bolt 20878-57 T/6M-20 ¥ 1.25" Hex Head Bolt
20304287 1/47-20 x 7/16" Bex Head Bolt 20878-58 7/16"-20 % 1.25" Hax Head Bolt
20308-57 14220 ¢ 1/8" Hex Head Bolt 20879-87 T/16%+20 = 1,75" Hex Head Bolt
20310-5T 5/16"-18 ¢ 1/2% tex Head Bolt 50880-87 T/E"20 % 1.%8" Hox Head Bolt
£0%11-87 5/16"-24 x 1/5" Hex Head Bolt 20881-87 T/L6™M-20 % 1.5%6" Hex Head Bolt
20318-87 5/16"-18 x 6/16" Hex Head Bolt © 20882-8T 7/16"400 2 2,25 Hex Head Bolt
20325-88 1/ -28 x 5/8" Hex Head Bolt 20885-87 716720 ¢ 2,5%6" Hex Head Bolt
20326-87 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hex Head Bolt 2088758 /16" -20 x 3" Hex Head Bolt
20336-87 5/M67.18 x 11/16" Hex Head Polt 20890-87 716720 ¥ 1-1/8% Hex Head Bolt
50337-87 5/16"-2k % 11 /16" Hex Head Bolt 2089458 7/16"-20 x 1.68" Hex Head Bolt
20345-87 5/16™-18 » 3/4" Hex fead Bolt 21182-37 5/8"-18 x 2,88" Hex Head Bolt
2034888 3/8"-16 x 3/4" Hex Head Bolt 2116187 5/8%-18 % 5,312" Hex Head Bolt
20356-87 5/16"-18 % 13/16" Hox Head Bolt 214ko-58 7/16"-14 x ,75" Hex Head Bolt
50358-8 3/8"-16 x 13/16" Hex Head Bolt 2141 .87 T/6"-1k % 1.25" Hex Head Polt
20%66-87 5/16"-18 » 7/8" Hex Head Bolt 1Lke-g 7/16"-1L « 1.38" Hex Head Polt
20368-87 3/8"416 x 7/8" Hex Head Bolt 21443-88 7/16"-14 x 94" Hex Head Bolt
20369-5 3/8"-2k % 7/8" Hox Head Bolt 2144657 7/16"-1k% % 2,50" Hox Hoad Bolt
20378-58 3/8"-16 x 15/16" Hex Head Bolt 214h7-57 T/16"-14 x 1.50" Hex Head Bolt
2038888 3/8"-16 x 1" Hex Head Bolt 21kh9o-57 T/16"-14 % 3.62" Hex Head Bolt
20L05-87 147228 x 1-1/8" Hex Head Bolt 51459-87 T/16%-1k % 1.62" Hex Head Bolt
2040887 3/8"-16 % 1-1/8" Hex Head Bolt o1hgh-87 7/16"-14 = 3,31% Hex Head Polt
2041387 1/2"-20 x 1-1/8" Hex Head Bolt 21477-5 5/16"-18 x 1-5/8" Hex Head Bolt
20418-8 3/8"-16 x 1-3/16" Hex Head Bolt 22185-58 5/8"-18 x 5.56" Hex Head Bolt
20426 -57 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4" Hex Head Bolt 88001-57 51624 & 5/8" Hex Head DBolt-End Drilled
50428-5 3/8".16 % 1-1/4" Hex Head Dolt 0222887 5/16%24 x 1-1/4" Hex Head Bolt-End Drilled
204887 3/8"-16 x 1 3/8" Hex Head Bolt BA503-5 1/47-20 ¥ 5/8" Hox Head Bolt-Head Trilled
204BT-87 5/16"-2h x 1,62" Hex Hemd Bolt 23017-516 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4" Square Head Bolt
20hs8-s8 3/8"-16 x 1-5/8" Hex Head Bolt 43403587 5/167-18 ¢ 1-1/8" Round Head Carriage Polt
20497 -8 5/16"-24 x 1 11/18" Hex Head Bolt 23439-57 5/167-24 x 1-1/4" Round Head Carriage Bolt
od6T2-8 9/16"-12 » 1-1/4" Hex Head Bolt 24311-88 5/16"-24 x 1/2" Hex Head Pointed Bolt
20873-5T 7/16"-20 x 1.06" Hox Head Bolt 24327 -ST 5/16" .24 x 5/8" Hex Head Pointed Bolt
2087L-57 7/16™-20 % .68 Hex Head Bolt plb26 -7 5/16"-18 » 7/16" Flat Head Machine Screw
- 20876-57 7/16"-20 x 88" Hex Tead Bolt 2L667-5 5/8"-16 x 3/U" Flat Head Machine Screw
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3/8"-ok (2164 9/16"Y castle Mt

2503157 No.10-32 x 1/2" Flat Head Machine Serew 35965-57

2T161-87 Wo.10-32 x 1-1/4" Round Head Machine Serew 2306 7-5 T/167-20(25/64"x 5/8") castle Nut
28319-587 No.12-8k 2 3/8" Oval Head Machine Serew 3Lh029-87 5/16"24 (21 /84" x 1/5") castle Mt
30178-513 No.B-32 x 5/8" Oval Head Serew 34052.-28 Fo.8-32(1/8" x 11/32") Hex ﬁut

B o27-87 No.8-% x 3/16" Fillister Head Mach.Serew 3L0T79-38 No.10-32(1/8" x 3/8") Hex Nut
310%-87 No.8-% x 1/4" F1lister Head Mach.Serew 3L081-28 1/6"-28 (3/168" x 7/16") Hex Wut
31061-87 No.8-% % 1/2% Ti111ster Head Mach.Screw 34090-38 T/L6m-1h (3/8" x 11/16") Hex Nut
3107787 No.8-22 % 5/8" Ti1lister Head Mach.Screyw 34151-87 No.10=-32(1/8" x 3/8") sguare Mut
31093-38 No.8-32 x 3/4" Fillister Head Mach. Serew 3414358 1/ 58 (3/16" x 7/14") Square Nut
31583-87 No.10-32 x 1/4" F1111ster Head Mach.Screw 3kbeo-s2 3/8"-24 (21/64" x 9/16") Locknut
31506-5 No.10-32 x 3/8" Flllister Head Mach.Sorew 3khh3_s 5/16" -2k (21/64" x 1/2") Hug Lock Nut
32940-58 No.1%-10 x 3/4" Binding Head Mach., Screw 3h703-87 No.10 (3/64" 2 9/16") Fat Washer
33792-58 7/16"-20(.370"x. 680") Hex Nut 34705-87 147 (5/8% % 3/4%) Flat washer
3570k-534 T/16"-20(. 453" 670" Hox Nut 34T06-8T 516" (1/16" x 7/8") Flat washer
%5705-87 1/47-20(15/16%7/16™) Hex Wut 3h707-58 3/8" (5/64" x 17 Fat washer
33796-87 1/47-28(7/3" x 7/16™) Hax Mt 34 708-87 THE™ (82" x 1.25) F1a£ Washer
3579787 5/16"-18(1 /421 /o™ Hex Mut 34745-58 /4" (1/16" x 5/8") Flat Washer
33797-516 5167181/ W"x1 /2% Hex wut hhg-g 516" (1/16% 1 11/16™) 1at Washer
33798-58 5/16" 24 (17/64"x1/2") Hex Nut 3b7h7-ST 3/8" (1/16" x 13/16") Flat Washer
3%700-88 3/8%-16 (.33, 62" ) Hex Mut 4 Th8-a7 T/AE™ (06" % .O4") Flat Washer
33800-38 3/8" 2L (21/61"x9/16") Hex Nut 34T61-8 5/8" (3/32" x 1-15/16") Flat Washer
35806-834 5/8"-18(.625" x 17) Bex ut zh8op-a7 No.8 (1/32" x 17/64"Y tockuasher
35816-5 T/16%-20(3/8"x5/8" Y Hox Wut-Brass 3480358 No,10 (1/32" x 21/64") Lockwasher
33817-ST T/16"20(,38"%. 68" ) Hex Slotted Nut ﬁhsﬂh-ae No.12 (1/16" x 5/16") Lockwasher
338055 5/16"18(.33%" 562" Hex Mt 34805-58 /4" (1/16" x 15/32") Lockwasher
33860-27 5/87-18(.55"% 1.050") castls Mt 34B06-88 5/16" (1/16" x 19/32") Lockwasher
53879-87 5/16"-21(, 328" . 500" ) Hex Nut 34807-58 3/8" (9/32" x 21/32") Lockwasher
3388L-57 T/16"=20( 453" 625" ) Hex Nut 34808-87 | 7T/16" (1/8" % 25/35") Lockwasher
33001-87 1/4"-28(5/3" x T/16") Hex Check Mut 34809-57 1/2" (7/64" % 7/8") Lockwasher
33923-87 5/16"24 (316" x 1/2") Hox Check Wut 34810-5 9/16" {1/3" x 3/16") tockwascher
33925-5q 3/8"-2k (15/64" 96" Hox Check Mut 5481 3-8 3/47 (37167 x 1-5/16") Lockwasher
3392958 1/2"-20(.323"%.750") Hex Cheek Nut 3L849.8 1/2" (7/8" x 11/64") Lockwmsher-Beavy
33955-5T 3/4"-16(3/8"x1") #3 Hex Check Nut 349%8-58 No.8 (1/64" x 3/8%) External Tooth Lock-
33949-5 3/4"-16(3/8" x 1) # Hex Check Mut S

CopYRIGHT 1948 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN, MICHIGAN,

ALL RISHTSE RESERVED.



B2 A

PARTS

CATALOGUE

PART MUMBER

FART NAME

FPART NUMBER

PART MAME

54939-58 Ns,10 [13/32" x 1/64") Externsl Tooth 73902-8 3A6™ x 17 ¢levis Pin
380518 H;f%‘f];;rx 1/2" Braas Fillister Head Screw- 73612-87 3/8" % 1-1 /16" ¢lavie Pin
38631-813 mﬁgi 1/2" Binding Head Serew 73618-87 5/16" % 1-1/8" Clevis Pin
30075-87 5/167-24 % 5/8" Binding Head Pointed Bolt
' T3Gekh-8 /4" x 1-3/16" ¢levis Pin
Lhos1k4 -8 Wo.B8-32 x 3/8" Self Tapping Screw-Binding
Head-Type C H 7393687 1/0" % 1-1/4" ¢levie Pin
4155487 No.8-32 x 3/8" Binding Head Self Tapping 139395 1/b" x 5/16" Clevis Pin
Serew-Type B
" 41843-58 No.12 x 5/8" Flat Head Self Tapping Type - 7394158 3/8" x 1-5/16" Clevis Pin
L2750 -58 T/_E"-.ggr:wlfz" Hex Head Bolt and Lock- 73951 -88 1/2" = 1-3/8" Clevie Pin
G0160-3 3;2'?11}21‘1” ¥lat Head Solid Rivet 7395657 3/8" x 1-7/16" Clevis Pin
60k1L-3 1/4" % 3/4" Round Head Solid Rivet 73684-3 147 x 1-11/16" ¢levis Pin
6042 -5 1/4" & 7/8" Round Head Solid Rivet L3-8 516" x 2-1/8" clevie Pin
60518-5 1/4" % 1-1/4" Round Head Solid Rivet Th0T79-87 1 /0™ x 2-5/8" ¢levis Pin
60530-8 1/4" % 1-3/8% Round Head S011d Rivet T4106-8 5/16" % .062" Expansion Plug
60542-5 14" x 1-1/2" Round Head Solid Rivet I Th120-5 1-3/16™ x 080" Expansion Plug
6080L-87 5/16" x 3/16% Oval Head Solid Rivet Th121-8 1-1/4" x 083" Expansion Plug
617948 36" x 5/16™ 561id Rivet-Wagon Box Head Thi27-8 1-3/4% ¢ 080" Expansion Plug
6334 5-87 36" & 7/16" Oval Head Tubular Rivet 741568 1/4" x 1-1/8" Woouruff Key
T2003-8 116" x 1/2" Cotter Pin T4175-5 5/32" x 5/8" Woodruff ﬁay
T2005-5 1/8" x 1/2% cotter Pin 741818 1/4" x 7/8" Woodruff Key
T2008-8 116" x 5/8" Cotter Pin TH186-S 1/4" x 1-1/8" Woodruff Key-Hardened
T2009-87 3/32" x 5/8" Cotter Pin 741865 516" x 1-1/4" Woodruff Key
TO010-8T 1/8" x 5/8" Cotter Pin Tho11-87 3/8" + 551" 2 375" Plug Bubton
TA016-8T 3/%0" % 34" Cotter Pin | 8837158 5/16"-18 & 5/16"-24 x 1-1/4" Screw sﬁuﬂ
TR017-8 1/8" x 3/4" Cotter Pin 8837688 5/16"-18 & 5/16"-24 x 1-5/16" Screw Stud
T2026-87 1/8" x 7/8" Ccotter Pin 88383-57 7/115*»11; & 7/16"-20 x 1-3/8" Serew Stud
70034-5 3/32" x 1% Cotter Pin 88308-57 TM6"1h & T7/16"-20 x 1-9/16" Serew Stud
T2035-5T 1/8" x 1" Cotter Pin 88L03-8 761k & T/16"=20 x 1-5/8" Screw Stud
T2036-57 5/%" ¥ 1" Cotter Pin 88409 -8 1/2"-13 &1/2"-20 x 1-11/16" Screw Stud
72038-5 7/32" 1" cotter Pin 88ke3-87 7/16%-1k & 7/16"-20 x 1-7/8" Serew Stud
T204%-5 3/32" x 1 1/8" Cotter Pin 884635 7/16" -1k & 7/16"-20 x 2 1/2" Screw Stud
Te052-5 z/30™ ¢ 1.25" Cotter Pin 885118 5/15"-18 & 5/16" -2k x 3"l Scrow Stuﬂ.
TA054-5 5/%0" x 1.25" Cotter Pin 8852857 7/16" 1L & 7/16"-20 x 3 3/16" Screw Stud
TOOE0-5 1/8" x 1-3/8" cotter Pin 88531-8 5/16"-18 & 5/16"-24 x 3-1/4" Screw Stud
73098-518 5/16" % T7/8" Dowel Pin 88541 -87 T/EM-1k & 7/16%-20 x 3-3/8" Serew Stud
75339-518 3/6% & 1-1/4" Dowel Pin 80605-5 No.8-32 x 1/2" Set Screw
T334L-8 % /16" % 1-%/8" Dowel Pin §7013-8 3/8%.04 x 2-1/2" Adjustable Clevis
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F50060-87 5/16"-24 & 75" Specisl Hex Head Bolt 351114 .88 11/16"-20 (1.06" x ,94" ) Blind Nut
3503088 1/4"-28 x 7/16" Hex Head Bolt 351117-87 13/16%.20 (.20% » 1" Hex tut
35032052 5/16"-24 x 63" Carriage Bolt 351119-5 13/16%-28 {_gh" x 1.06") Hex Mut
350L400-8 5/16" -2k x 61" Hex Head Bolt 3511248 [6589" -20 Hex Nut
350433-5 5/16"-18 x 77" Hex Head Bolt 351129-5 341,16 (1.23" & .58 castle Nut
35047687 5/16"-24 x 7/8" Carriasge Bolt 351217 -87 1.06"(.25" x .30") Ext, Tooth Lockwasher
. 35048357 5/16"-24 x 1" Carrlage Bolt 35124258 330" I.D, x 550" 0.1, Flat Washer
350617 ST 7/16" 20 x 1.09" Carriasge Bolt 351260-8 .187"1.D.x.310"0.,D.x.020"Plain Brass Washer
351 360-5 5/16" (1/%2" x 3/4") Flat Washer
35061 5.5 7/16"-20 x 84" Hox Head Bolt-Head Trilled
351 385-87 3/8" x 3/%" ¥lat Washer
350719-87 5/8"-18 x 2.68" Round Head Bolt
351h02-8 13/3" 1.0, % 1.5" 0.D. Flat Washer
350T6L-ST T7/16"-20 x 94" Oval Head Bolt
551 ho8-57 76" (1/8% x 26/3") Tat Washer
35076L4-8 5/87.18 x 1,38" carriage Polt
30365 76" (25/32" % 1-1/4") Lockwasher
350782-57 7/16"20 x 1-1/8" Hex Head Bolt
351h95-8 L8 I.D, x 08" 0.D, Lockwasher
35078058 5/8"-18 x 3.40" Hex Head Bolt
351500 -88 5/8" (.15" x 1.09") Lockwasher
35080157 7/16"-20 x 3,32" Square Head Bolt
. 3515028 5/8" (3/32" x 1") Flat Washer
350802-57 T/167-20 & 5.00" Square Head Bolt
35150588 5/8" (5/32" x 1-1/4") Flat Washer
350816-8 7/16"' -20 x .B8" Hex Head Bolt
35154h 87 13/16" x 1-1/2" Lockwasher
350836-A5 32 18-3/8" x 5/8" Speed Nut
86 351621-3 1.4 (.025" x 1.75") Special Washer
35086787 Mo.10-32 Hex Nut
35164188 7/16"-14 x ,97" Special Carriage Bolt
350601-87 7/16%-20 x 2" Hex Head Bolt
351926 -5 5/32" x 3/16" Flat Head Countersunk Rivet
350920-88 7/16"-20 x 3.25" Hex Head Bolt
- 35106385 3A6™ x .G4" Oval Head Rivet
35094787 5/16™-24 Hex Hut _
6w 351 978-8 3/16" x 15/30" Flat Head Tubular Rivet
350960-8T 5 -2l wing Mt
. ‘o 1hos 3501 50-8 7/16" x 1-1/4" Rose Head Rivet
5 o, 1h-4 Nut
: 352200-8 .043" x 3/8" Cotter Pin
35099652 5/16" x .62" Push-on Spesd Nut . > /
350001-5 3/64" x 3" cotter Pin
351 001-57 3/8%.8h (21647 x 9/16") Hex Mt
26 9-8T 1/8" x 83" Clevis Pin
35102538 7/16"-20° (11/16" x 7/16") Hex Nut i /e
35247287 20" x 1.38" Rivet Pin
351 047-87 T/6™-50 Tocknut
3505475 1/ x 1" Clevis Pin
35106838 7/16"-20 x 1,88" Hex Head Bolt
35258158 5/16" x.1-1/2" Flat Head Pin
351069-88 7/16"-20 x 1.82" Hex Head Bolt
3525845 5/16" x 1.62" Flat Head Pin
351083 332 Speed nut for 305 dia, stud
. -5 3/8" ¥ 1-1/h" Clevis Pin
35108557 T/16"-20 x 1.25" Hex Head Bolt-Hardsned e /8 /h
3525045 3/8" x 1,44 Clevis Pin
%51 0G0-5T 7/16%-20 (.60" x .680") Heavy Tock MNut
351103-57 5/8" -18 (.94" x 1.06") Blind Nut 352625-5T 705" x 2,9" Clevis Pin

CopyRIGHT 1849 FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN, MICHIGAM.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



63 A

PARTS

[TRACTOR |

CATALOGUE

PART MUMEBER

FART MAME

PART MUMBER

PART MAME

'3-525#5&5 25" x 5/8" Drilled Straight Pin 355024-57 147228 ying Mt
35266458 3/8" x 7-1/4" Hinge Pin 35504087 14750 Wing Mt
35278058 5/8"-11 & 5/8"-18 x 2.L46" Serew Stud 356011-5 3/8"-2L Hex Lock Nut
35300 7-AST 1/8" x Ls/BL" £ 3/16" Iubricator Fitting
| 35603488 T/16%-20 (3/4" x 9/32") Square Nut

35304 3-A88 . 1/4" 28 Lubricator Fitting-Short 5550518 1/2"-20 (44" x 89"} Hex Mut
353052-85 1/8" x 3/8" pipe Plug 55608337 1/2%-20 (44" & ,68") Hex Mut
553055-5 1/4"-18 Pipe Plug 355084-87 1/2"-20 (45" x 69" Hex Mut
353064-58 1/2" Pips Plug Extended Head 35608788 5/8"-18 Self Locking Nut

35609552 Ignition Lock Nut
353075-5 3/8™ steel Ball

355181-5 Wo.b (1/32% x 1/4") Lockwascher
355000-819 No.k-36 x .25" Round Head Screw
355001-87 No.4-% % 3/16" Round Head Serew . 35521187 14" (1/32" « 1/4") Flat Washer
355["15—5? H{}.E-‘SE X ﬁflﬁ" Filllater Hd, Screw 35638:"'“53 .S‘H{BH Flat Washer

356430-8 L (05" x L68") Flat Washer
355027 8 No.6-32 x ,28" Flat Head Screw }

3156018 53" Dia, x 08" Thick Thrust Washer
355047 87 No.8-32 x .19" Fillister Head Screw & Lock-

waeher assy
35509857 No.8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd, Screw & Lockwasher 55651 5-57 LTO™ 2 L08" % 1.50" Flat Washer
asay
33514788 1{@.1{}-%2 x 5/16" Screw 356677532 Wiring Clip
. 35T154-87 9/6L" % 38" putton Head Rivet

355033-8T 1/4"-28 & ,75" Box Head Bolt

3572335 3/8" x 1.70" Dowsl Pin
35504 5-87 No.l2-2k x 62" Fillister Head Screw
35531088 5/8"-18 x 6,12" 3pl. Carriags Bolt 35762358 5/8" x 4,88 Clevis Pin
35538758 5/16"-2k x 1 7/8" Hex Hd. Bolt 357T0L-87 T/16" -1 & 7/16"-20 x 1-3/4" Screw Stud

55770887 TA61Ak & T/1E6-50 x 2.12" Serew Stud

- A55hT1 -8 5/16"=2L % | (5" Speclal Carrisge Polt

35772437 T/A6%1k & 7/16%-20 x 1.86" Serew Stud
3554 T2-87 5/16"-2h % 56" carriage Bolt .
35549458 3/8"-2L x 86" Spl. Hex Hd. Bolt 358011-87 1/8" x 7/16" x 23/30" ubrication Fitting :
3555k 58 3/8"-16 x 1.25" Hex Head Bolt 358039-8 3/8" Pipe Plug

3580L2.8 1/8" o7 x 568" Brass Hex Head P1
35558458 7/16" 220 x 2,68" Eyebolt He

| 35804387 1/8" x 916" x 1/2" Pipe Plug

35559658 T/16"-20 x 68" Carriagze Bolt
355650-5 1/2"-20 % .50" Hex Head Bolt 3580615 1/4" Pipe Plug
355%,93-87 TAE"-14 2 1-3/8" Hex Head Bolt 358067 -S7 #10-32 Hex Nut

3580818 5/8" Steel Ball
355726-8T T/L6™=20 x 1.50" carriage Bolt

35828k 532 Wiring Clip
355767-87 T/16"-20 x 1.15" carriage Bolt

356297532 Wiring Clip
355870 3/16" Speed Nut
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SPECIAL NOTE on Indexing of Bolts, Nuts, Screws,
Washers, Rivets, etc.

Bolts, screws, studs and rivets are listed in order according to diameter thread and length.
For Example: 20308-82 %4"—20 x ¥2"—diameter Y4"—threads to one inch 20—length 14",

Nuts are listed according to inside diameter and thread.
For Example: 33795.82 %4"—20 (%" x +"") inside diameter %"—threads to one inch 20—thickness ="—
outside diameter across flats v..”,

Washers are listed according to size of hole.
For Example: 34705-S2 %4" (/3" x %") size of bolt on which used }4"—thickness v"—outside diameter 34",

Nuts, Bolts, Screws, Washers, and Rivets
(Other Than Special) By Size

HEX HEAD BOLT

2030457
£0308-82
2030387
20325-88
2040587
2030287
2031087
2031887
2032687
20336-87
2034657
2035657
2036687
2obs6 57
214775

20311-87
2033787
20L87 87
2049758
2034858
203585

2036857
20378-88
2038858
200587
204188

204288

2044887
2048838
214058
2144388
21kl ST

/420 x 7/16"
1/4" -20 x 1/2"
/4" -20 x 1/2"
1/ -28 = 5/8"
1/ 28 x 1-1/8"
5/16"-18 x 3/8"
5/16"-18 x 1/2v
5/16"-18 = 9/16"
5/16"-18 x 5/8v
5/16"-18 x 11/16"
5/16M-18 x 3/y"
5/16"-18 x 13/16"
5/16"-18 x 7/8v
5/16"-18 x 1-1/4m
5/16"-18 x 1-5/8"
5/16"-24 x 1/2v
5/16" -2k x 11/16"
5/16" -2 x 1-5/8n
5/16"-2L x 1-11/16"
3/8"-16 x 3/un
3/8"-16 x 13/16"
3/8"-16 x 7/8v
3!"5"'15_.1 lﬁ_fl 1
3/8"-16 x 1
3/8"-16 x 1-1/8"
3/8"-16 x 1-3/16"
3/8"-16 x 1-1/L»
3/8n-16 x 1-3/8¢
3/8"-16 x 1-5/8"
T,”lﬁ"-lh x 75"
T/16" -1k 'x .ohv
7/16" =14 x 1,25%

HEX HEAD BOLT—
HEAD DRILLED

/4" -20 x 5/8"

21hh2-5 T/16"-1h x 1,38"
2144757 /16" -1k x 1.50%
21k59-57  T7/16"-1k x 1.62"
21khss7  7/16"-14 x 2,501
2lihg-s7  7/16" -1k x 3,600
2146k 57 7/16" -1k x 3,31
2087h-57 7 /16"-2G x 68
2087687  T/16"-20 x Bo
2087387  7/16"-20 x 1.06"
20892-87  T7/16"-20 x 1-1/8"
2087887 7/16"-20 x 1,85 205035
2088087  7/16"-2¢ x 1.38"
2088187 7/15"-20 x 1.56"
208058 7/16"-20 x 1.658" |
20879387  7/16"-20 x 1.75"
2088287  7/16"-20 x 2.5
2088587  7/16"-20 x 2,568
2088788 7 /16"-20 x M
k275088  7/16"-28 x 1/20
2041387 1fem-20 x 1-1/8v
206725 9/16"-12 x 1-1/4v
2118287 5/8"-18 x 2,88
2119187 5/8"-18 x 5,31"
2218558 5/8"-18 x 5,56"
—

HEX HEAD BOLT—
END DRILLED

2050187
So0oR ST

2U307-37

HEX HEAD BOLT—
POINTED

ﬁfl nool oy 5‘/511

5/16M-24 x 5/8
5/16"-2k x 1-1/L"

SQUARE HEAD BOLT

20317516 5/16"-18 x 1-1/L"

ROUND HEAD CARRIAGE
BOLT

2342387
2343987

5/16"-18 x 1-1/@n
5/16"-24 x 1-1/4m

= — =

FLAT HEAD SCREW

=

2503187
h1aL3.s8
262687

246673

No.l0-32 % 1/on
Wo.l2-2k x 3/8"
5/16"-18 x 7/16"
3/8"-16 x 3/L»

ROUND HEAD MACHINE
SCREW

2T161-87 No.10-3% x 1-1/%

CoPYRIGHT 18948 FORD MOTOR COMPANY
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CASTLE NUT STANDARD LOCKWASHER

OVAL HEAD MACHINE
SCREW

28319-87 No.l2-2k x 3/8
30178-513 No.8-32 x 5/8

u

FILLISTER HEAD SCREW

2

ISR RS RRRNR NN

51027-87
31032-87
F061-87
380515

31077-87
31093-S8
31583-57
31 50%6-8

No.8-32 x 3/16
No.8-32 x 1/4
No.8-32 x 1/2
No.8-32 x 1/2-Braes
No.8-32 x 5/8
No.B8-32 x 3/4
No.10-32 x 1/h
No.10-32 x 3/8

3405288
3407958

33795-82
33796-8T
3408188
33T797-=T
33797516
33805-5
3379858
33879-87
33799-B
3380058
33816-5
%3881-57
33754-53k

35792-38
3380683k

No.B8-32(1/8x11/32)
No.10-32(1/8x3/8)
1/4" -20(7/32"x7/16")
1/%-28(7/%2 x 7/16)

34025-57
3396587
33967-8

33860-8T

5/16=-24 (21 /64x1 /2)
3/8-2h (21,/64x9/16)

C 7/16-20(25/64x5/8)

5/8-18(.55 x 1)

1/4-26 (.19 x .L4)
5/16-18(7/32x7/16)
5/16-18(7/32x7/16)
5/16-18(,3% x.5%62)
5/16-24( 17/6kx1/2)
5/16-2k (. 328, 500)
3/8-16 (. 336x . 562)
3/8-24( 21/6Lx9,/16)
7/16-20(3/8 x 5/8)
7/16-20(.453 x.625)
7/16-20(. 453 x.670)
7/16-20(.370 x.680)
5/8-18( .625 x 1)

LOCKNUT (MARSDEN)

3hhe0-52

34lb3s

3/8-2h4(9/16x21/64)
5/16-24(1/2x21,/6k)

BINDING HEAD SELF-
TAPPING SCREW

38631-513 No.6-%2 x 1/2

- HEX CHECK NUT

33021-87 1/4-28(5/3ex7/16)
33003-87  5/16-2k(3/16x1/2)
335005-58  3/8-2k(15/64x9/16)
3392988  1/2-20(.323x.750)
33935-57  3/4-16(3/8 x 1/16)
35049-5  3/4-16(3/8 x 1)
T
SQUARE NUT

FLAT WASHER

3470357
3bThs 88

3h705-82
3470557
ZLhThe-5

3L705-37
AT07-58
347hT 87
24 748-87
3470857
3h7612

Mo .10(3/64 x 6/16)
1/81/16 x5/8 )
/4" (1/16" x 3/4")
/% (1/16 x 3/%)
5/16 (116 x 11/16)
5/16 (1/16 x 7/8)
3/8(5/64 x 1)

3/8 (1/16 x13/16 )
T/16 (.06 x . Gk4)
7/16( 082 x 1.25)
5/8(.09 x 1.31)

3Bop-aT
3480358

3480k-52
3480588
3L806-58
34807-88
34808-87
74806-57
34B10-5

3481 3-g

We.B(1/32 x 17/6L)
No.10(1/32 x 21/6L)
No.12{1/16 x 5/16)
1/4(1/16 x 15/32)
5/16 (L/16 x 19/32)
3/8(9/% x 21,/3)
7/16(1/8 x 25/%)
1/2(7/6% x 7/8)
9/16 (1/32 x 3/16)
3/4(3/16 x 1-5/16)

HEADLESS SET SCREW—

89605-5

No.8-32 x 1/2

EXTERNAL TOOTH
LOCKWASHER

ROUND HEAD SOLID RIVET

6obib-g  1/4 x 3/%
60kbo-s  1/4 x 7/8
60518-5  1/% x 1-1/%
60530-5  1/4 x 1-3/8
60%42-3 1/4 x 1-1/7

OVAL HEAD SOLID RIVET

L0511k

L1554-5
3294088

39075-87

No.8-32 x 3/8
No.8-% x .38
No.1Lk-10 x 3/4

5/16-24 x 5/8

zh141-57
3414358

Wo.10-32(1/8x3/8)
1/4-28(7/16 x 3/16)

34938-58
3493958

No.8(1/64" x 3/8")
No.lo(1/64"x13/38" )

61794-8
6080L-57

316 x 5/16
5/16 x 3/16
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FLAT HEAD SOLID RIVET STRAIGHT PIN PLUG BUTTON 88531-8 5ﬂ5-ﬁ & 5/16-2k x
3.1
86383-57 7/16-14 & T/16-20 x
1-3/8
88308-57  7/16-1k & T/16-20 x
1-9/16
7334L5 3/16 x 1-3/8
60160-8  3/16 x 1 T%98-518 5/16 x 7/8 88ko3-s  7/16-1k & T7/16-20 x
733%39-518 3/8 ¥ 1-1/% 7ho11-87 38 x .531 x .375 1-5/8
OVAL HEAD
TUBULAR RIVET CLEVIS PIN | 884k23-sT7 T/'lﬁ-}.g & 7/16-20 x
17
WOODRUFF KEY e e
2-1/2
88se8s7  7/16-1h & 7/16-20 x
63345-87 3/16 = 7/16 3-3/16
3 73902-8  3/16 x 1
: 739398  1/4% x 5/16 885h1-87  T7/16-1L & T/16-20 x
739248 1/h x 1-3/16 3-%/8
COTTER PIN 73684-5  1/% x 1-11/16 Th175-8  5/% x 5/8
73618-87  5/16 x 1-1/8 ™81s /L x 7/8 88h09-s  1/2-13 & 1/2-20 x
ho3-5 516 x 2-1/8 Th156-8 /b x 1-1/8 1-11/16
E— | o0 e | mams rsiap
7354188  3/8 x 1-5/16 Rardened
7395687 3/8 x 1-7/16 7h189-8  5/16 x 1-1/%
72003-8  1/16 x 1/ T736%-57 1/2 x 1-1/4
72008-8  1/16 x 5/8 739518 1/2 x 1-3/8 CLEVIS
70009-87 3/% x 5/8 T4079-87 1/2 x 2-5/8
To016-87  3/% x 3/4 SCREW STUD
72034-5  3/22 x 1 EXPANSION PLUG
720438 3/32 x 1-1/€
T2052-5 3/32 x 1-1/h
72005-s  1/8 x 1/2
Te010-87 1/8 x 5/8
T0017-5 1/8 x 3/4
Te026-57  1/8 x T7/8
72035-57 18 x1 g7013-5  3/8-2b4 x o-1/2
™060-5  1/8 x 1-3/8 T06-8  5/16 x 062 8837187 5/16-18 & 5/16-2k x
720%-87 5/ x 1 TH20-5  1-3/16 x .080 1-1/4
T2054-8  5/% x 1.25 Thiz1-s  1-1/% x .080 8837688 5/16-18 & 5/16-24 x
72038-8 T/ x1 Thi27-8  1-3/% x 080 1-5/16

CopPYRIGHT 1848 FORD MOTOR COMPANMY DEARBORM. MICHIGAM. ALL RIGHTS RESERYVED.



6o A

PARTS ([ TRACTOR | CATALOGUE
PART NUMBER PART MAME Rgg;ﬂ MODEL YEAR
Paints
M 282z Enamel (verimillion)-1 quart, 1 gallon, 5 gallons 8N , BNAN L8-49
M 2888 Enamel (grey)-1 quart, 1 gallon, 5 gallons ON, ONAN,2N,2NAN 39.47
M 13243 Enams]l (medium grey)-1 quart, 1 gallon, 5 gallons 8N, SNAN L8-Lg
: »us Accessori
Miscellaneous Accessories
ON T60-A1 Belt pullsy asey (power take off) 1| 9N,SNAN,2N,ZNAN,EN,SNAN 39-4g
&N 1015-B2 Wheel (front)-16 x 4.25-used with front end loadsr-| 2| &N.BNAN L8-4g
6.00-6.50 x 16 tire sizes
8N 1163 Kit (rear dual wheel)-not supplied as unit, order 1| &n,8NAN 4849
following parts for each kit required
2_9N 1108-D Rim 58N 1156-A Spacer
S8 1192 Disc 12-.33806-S34 Nut
16-88 1132 Nut 12.350719-87 Bolt
12-351505-58 Washer
2N 10655-A Battery assy-with electrolyte-13 plate-domestic 1| 9N,9NAN,2N,2NAN,8N, SHAN 39-4g
2N 10657 Battery assy-dry for export 1| ON,9NAN,ZN,2NAN,8N, SHAN 39-49
o 12hk2s Adapter {epark plug) 1| ON,9NAN,ZN,2NAN,SN,SNAN 39-4o
aN 13109 Kit (tractor headlamp) 1| 9N,9NAN,2N,ZNAN,8N, SHAN 39-L4g
AN 13404 Lemp and bracket assy (tractor rear) 1| 9N,9NAN,Z2N,ZHAN ,3N, SNAN 39-49
8N 13406 Support (license plate) 1| 9N,SNAN,=2N,SNAN, 8N, SNAN 39-4g
GN 17049 Cover (storm)-tractor 1| ON,9NAN,ZN,2NAN, &N, BNAN 39-49
on 17082 Pump (tire)-pover 1 EEJEHHH,EI'I,EI'EM'I,@,&H@H 3G-43
59C 17125 Gun (hydraulic grease)-with swivel extension 1| ©2N,ZHAN,E8N,ENAR 43-49
&N 17130-A Bracket asey (gresss gun) 1| 2N,Z2NAN, SN, ENAN 43-Lg
& 18275 Kit (tractor implement lamp) 1| OW,9NAN,2N,2NAN, SN, BNAN 39-kg
&n 18278 Kit (front wheel)-16xh.25-conslsts of two GN-1015-B4 1| &n,EHAN 48-19g
Note-Ki1t not supplied as unit, order two
BN 1015-B2 for each kit required
81A 18LL2 Eit (cooling system cleaning) 1| 9N,SNAN,Z2W,2NAN,S8N,8NAN 39-49
84 19546 Inhibitor (rust)-16 oz. can As| ON,9NAN,2N,2NAN &N, SNAN 39-h9
Eeqi v
8 19552 Rubber cement-5-1/2 oz. tube As | ON,GNAN,ZN, ZNAN, 8, ENAN 39-k9
| Reqd]
B4 19554 -B Sealing compound -Perfect Seal-1 pint As | ON,ONAN,ZN,ZNEN,BN ,BNAN 30-L7
| Raqdl
AW GOOLBOL-A Kit (cigar lighter) ON, ONAN , 2N, ZNAN AV, BNAR 39-19
51A TOOLS10-D Enob & element assy (clgar lighter) 1| 9N,9NAN,2N,2NAN,SN,SNAN 39-49
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Kit Components and Respective Kit Numbers
PART MUMBER KIT MUMBER PART MUMBER KIT NUMBER PART NUMBER KIT NUHMBER.
9N 541-C 9N 489 9N 8507 9N 6008 18 11055 18 11057
18 11056 18 11057
L6 oN LB9
7 s EH'.EWB &N 11653-B 8N 13109
8F 2021-B 8N 2007 gN gLLT 9N 6008 &N 11654 88 13109
114 32B89-A SN 3270 gN 9502 -
8 3290 8N 3270 ON 9lLh8 SN 6008 N 12113 ON 12259-A
78 3332-A 9N 3270 9N 12259-B
&M 3332 & 3270 9N 9502 9N 9590 g1A 12114 GN 12104
78 3336 9N 3270 GNAN 9516 ONAN 9502 9N 12140 9N 1210k
&N 3509 8N 3545 o 9519 gN 9502 gN 12143 g 6008
& 3526 &v 3554 GNAN 9519 GNAN 9502 9N 1210k
& 3527 & 3555 9N 9533 I 9590 9N 12162 9N 18354
8N 3552 8N 3505
8N 3571 8N 3505 ON 9540-C 9N 9590 68 12219 9N 18354
8N 3579 8N 3559 9N 95kl oN 9590 on 12276 9N 1210k
8N 3561 9N 9553 9N 9590 ON 12233 9N 12259-A
9N 9558-A ON 9590 GN 1225G-B
8N 3581 & 3559 - 9N 1228l ON 12259-A
8 3561 9N 9560 9N 9590 SN 12253-B
& 3584 8y 3561 9N 9563 9N 9502
&y 3585 88 3554 ONAN 9563 gNAN 9502 9N 12286 O 12259-A
8N 3555 9N 9569 9N 9502 oN 12259-B
8w 3557 ONAN 9569 SNAN 9502 ON 12287-A ON 122590-A
an 3586 8N 355k SN 956k 9N 9590 9N 12287-B ON 12259-B
&N 3555 9N 9578 9N 9590
&y 3557 oN 9581-A gN 9590 2N 13005-C &y 13109
&N 3591 &N 3554 ON 9689 SN 9590 2N 13006-C 8y 13109
8N 3555 9N 9591 9N 9590
8N 3557 9N 9596 9N 9590 &N 13102 8N 13109
& 3595-A 8 3545 9N 13471 & 18275
& 3549 9N 9608 9N 9502
&N 3595-B 8 3545 9N 9622-A 9N 9590 80 13h72 87 13109
' &N 3549 ON 9692 9N 9590
8 3595-C 8N 3545 ON 969L-A ol 9590 2N 14305 N 10042
& 3549 9N 9695 9N 9590 8N 14405 &y 18275
&% 3595-D 88 3545 oN 991k 9N 9590 8N 14525-B 8N 13109
8N 3549 B 14526 B 14527
Lo 10059 Lo 10043 & 13109
oM 6018 gN 6008 Lo 10070 4O 10043 8 14565 &y 18275
O 6020-A o 6008 9N 100398 SN 10045 B 14585 8N 18275
9N 6020-B 9N 6008
ON 6022 9N 6008 ON 10121 O 1004s 8N 15500 av 18275
8 6051 o 6008 9N 10122 ON 10045
91A 6347 9N 6008 9N 10163 ON 100L5 an 15532 & 18275
oN 6781 oW 10176 2N 10151-B
THA 6521 gN 6008 EN 10177 2N 10181-B B 17005-A 9N 1700k
oN 6619 9N 6008 oN 10178 2N 10181-B 01A 17015 gN 1700k
1G4 6669 9N 6008 2N 10179 2N 10181-B 014 17016 9N 1700k
B 6700-A3 o 6008 2N 10180 24 10181-B
9N 6781 2N 10181-B 2N 10042 B 17020 9N 17004
9N 6710 9N 6008 B 17025-A 9N 1700k
N 6781 GN 10212 SN 10045 ON 17668 8y 18275
9N 6711 ON 6008 9N 10214 ON 10045
ON 6781 8N 10505-B N 10042 oI 18662 9N 18649
8N 6734 M 6008 N 10599 2N 100k2 .
SN 6781 91A 10882 2N 10042 8L 1895L & 18275
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Miscellaneous

Kits

9N 489 Kit (hydraulic 1ift yoke and plunger)-Consists of 1| OW,9NAN,2N,2NAN 3047
the following
1-90 541-C Plunger 1-90 546-C Yoke
1163 Eit (rear dual wheel)-not furnished as a unit, 1| 8v,8NAN LA kg
order following parts for each kit regulred
2- g§ 1108-D Rim 2- 8§ 1156-A Spacer
2- 8§ 1122 Disc 12~ 33806534  Nut
16- 8§ 1132 Nut 12- 35071988 Bolt
12- 351505-88 Washer
88 2007 Kit (brake lining)-Consists of the following 1| &m,aman 48-49
4- 87 2021-B Lining  48- 3519158  Rivet
9N 3270 Kit (steering drag link front end)-Consists of the 2| 9N,9NAN,2N,2NAN 39-47
following '
1-11A 3289-A End 1- 78 3336  Retainer
1- 78 3332-A Cover 1- 3392988  Nut
1- 353043-A58 Lubricator
8n 3270 Kit (steering drag link front end)-Consists of the 2| On,8NAN 48-49
following
1- 8 3290 End 1- 3392988 Nut
1- 8M 3332 Seal 1- 353043-AS8 Lubrilecator
BN 3505 K1t (steering gear bearing)-Consists of the 1| &n,8mAR L8-Lg
following
2- 8F 3552 Cup 2- 88 371 Bearing
&N 35hs Kit (steering gear top cover & shim)-Consists of 1| &n,EmAN 48-Lo
the following
1- 80 3509 Cover 1- 8¥ 3595-B Shim-.005"
1- 8% 3595-A Shim-.002" 1- 84 3595-C Shim-.010"
1- & 3595-D Shim-.030"
&N 3549 Set (eteering gear cover shim)-Consists of the 1] 8w, 48-L9
~ following
1- 8§ 3595-A Shim-.002" 1- 8N 3595-C Shim-.010"
1- &M 3595-B Shim-.005" 1- 8F 3595-D Shim-.030"
88 355k K1t (eteering gear sector shaft)-R.IO,-Conelste of 1| 08n,8nAN 48-4g
the following
1- 8§ 35265 Shaft 1- &9 3591 Retalner
1- 85 3585 Packing 1- 33935-87 Hut
1- 8% 3586 Seal 1~ 348138 Washer |
an 3555 Kit (steering gesr sector shaft)-L.H.-Consists of 1| &n,ENAN LB-hg
the following
1- 88 3527 Shaft 1- 88 3591 Retainer
1- 80 3585 FPacking 1- 3393557 Hut
1- 80 3586 Seal 1- 348138 Washer
&N 3557 it (stesring gear seal and retainer)-Consists of 1| &w,88AN 48-Lg
the followling
2- BN 3585 Packing o. 8y 3591 Retaliner
2- 8N 3586 Seal 2~ 3393557 Nut
2- 348135 Washer
AN 3559 Kit (oteering gear side cover gasket)-Consists of 2| 8N,BuAN L8-Lg
the following
1- 8§ 3579 Washer 1- 8§ 3581 Gasket
8N 3561 Kit (steering gear side cover)-Consiste of the o| Bn,B8NAN 48-k49
following
1- BN 3579 Washer 1- 8§ 3581 Gasket
1- 89 3584 Cover

CoPYRIGHT 1040 FORD MOTOR COMFPANY DEAREBCORN,
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9N 6008 Kit (eng. overhaul gasket)-Comslsts of the following 1| ON,9NAN,2N,CNAN,8N,SNAN 39-49
1- 9N-6018 Gasket (side cover)
1- 9N-6020-A Gasket (cyl. front cover)
1- 9N-6022 Gasket (timing gear sover)
1- 8N-A051 Gasket (cylinder head)
2_91A-A34T Packing (cylinder block)
o _THA -6521 Gasket (valve chamber cover)
1- 9N-6619 Gasket (oil pump cover)
1-1GA-6669 Gasket (oil relief walve nut)
- B-ET00-A3 Packing (cyl. front cover)
1- 9N-6710 Gasket (oil pan)-RH
1. 9N-6711 Gasket (oil pan)-LH
1. 8N-673k Gasket (drain plug)
1- 9N-8507 Gasket (water pump cover)
1- 911‘55]'.3 Gasket (water pump to eyl. block)
1- oN-ohlT Gasket (carburetor to manifold)
5. ON-9LL8 Gasket (manifold)
1- on-12143 Gasket (distributor base)
oN 6781 Eit (oil pan gasket)-Coneiste of the following 1| ON,9NAN,2N,CNAN,B8N,8NAN 39-49
2914 6347 Packing (cylinder block) .
2. B-6T00-A3 Packing (eyl. front cover)
1. 9N-6T10 Gasket {oil pan)-RH
1- 9N-AT11 Gasket (oil pan)-LH
1- 8N.673k Gasket (drain plug)
9N 9502 Set (carburetor gasket)-Consists of the following 1| om,on,8n 39-49
1- ON-Qhly Gasket (carburetor to manifold)
1- 9N-9519 Gasket (throttle body to bowl)
1- SN-9563 Gasket (high speed needle)
1- 9N-9569 Gasket (float valve seat)
1- 9N-9608 Gasket (main nozzle)
ORAN 9502 Set (vaporizer gasket)-Consiste of the following 1| ONAN,ZNAN,S8NAN 39-k9
1 -ONAN-951.6 Gasket (mixing chamber)
1-9NAN-9519 Gasket (float chamber cover)
1-ONAN-9563 Gapket (2d). needle seat plug)
1-9NAN -G5R3 Gapket (float valve seat)
ON 9590 Kit (carburetor repair)-Consists of the following 1| on,oN,8N 39-49
1- 9N 9502 Gesket kit 1- 9N 9581-A Shaft
1- 9N 9533 Jet 1- 9N 9591  Retainer
1- SN 9539 Spring 1- 9N 95095 Jet
1- 9N 95L0-C Spring 1- 9N 9622-A  Packing
1- 9N 9541 Neadle 1- 9N 9689 Packing
1- 9N 9553 Elbow assy 1l- GN 9692 Flug
1- 9N 9558-A Shaft 1- 9N 9694-A Strainer
1- 9N 9560 Spring 1~ SN 9695 Retainer
1- 9N 9564 Valve 1- 9N 991L Jet '
1- 9N 9578 Spring 2- 355000519 Secrew
2- 3561816 Lockwasher
2N 1ook2 Kit (generator service)-Consists of the following 1| &u,8NAN 39-k7
1- 2N 10181-B Clamp 3- 3379587 Nut
1- &N 10505-B Regulator 3- 34805-S7 Lockwasher
1- 2N 10599  Bracket  2- 3407958  Nut
L-g1A 10882 Clip 2. 3480388 Lockwasher
1- 2§ 14305 Wiring  1- 34081-88  Nut
1- 3482588 Lockwasher
L0 100L3 Set (generator brush)-Consists of the following 1| ON,ONAN,ZN ,ZNAN, SN ,SNAN 30 -8
2- 40 10069  Brush 1- 40 10070 Erush
ON 100L5 Eit(gen. frt. end repair)-Consists of the following 1| ON,ONAN,ZNW ,2NAN,SH ,SNAN 39 -48

1- 9N 10098  Retalnsr 1- gN 10163 Ring
1- 9§ 10121  Retainer 1- oN 10212 Seal

1- 9N 10122 ceal 1- 9N 1021h Retainer
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2 10181 -B Kit (gensrator belt adjustment)-Consists of the 1 | 9N, GNAN, 2N, 2NAN FO-LT
following
1- 2N 10176  Bolt 1- 3379888  Nut
1- 2§ 10177  Spring 1- 3396587  Nut
1- &M 10178  Bracket 1- 3480687  Lockwasher
1- oW 10179  Clamp assy 1- T2016-57 C/Pin
1- 2% 10180 Nut 1- 35538788 Bolt
1- 35643258 Lockwasher
18 11057 Set (starter brush)-Lonsists of the following 1| ON,ONAN, 20, 2VAN, BN, BNAN 39-hY
2-18 11055 Brush 2-18 11056 Brush
gN 1210k Kit (distributor gasket)-Consiste of the following 1| 9N,9NAN,ZN, NAN,8R, BNAN 39-49
1-91A 1211%4 Gasket 1- 9§ 12143  Gasket
1- 9N 12140 Gasket 1- 9N 12276 Cover
9N 12259 -A, K1t (spark plug wire)-Consists of the following 1| ON,ONAW, 2N, Z2NAN 39-L7
h- oW 12113 Insulator 1- 6N 12284  WireNo.2
1- OF 12283  Wire-No.3 1- 9N 12286  Wire-No.l
1- 9N 12287-A Wire-No.l
ON 12259-B Eit (spark plug wire)-Consists of the following 1| &n,8NAN L8-hg
L- 2§ 12113 * Insulator 1- ON 122BL  Wire-No.2
1- oN 12283  Wire-No.3 1- 9N 12286  Wire-No.k
1- 9N 12287-B WireNo.l
&y 13109 Eit (headlamp)-Consista of the following 1| &n,8HAN Lg
1- SK 3209 Template 2-8N 13h72 Bracket
1-SK8N 11653-B Sketch 1-80 14525-B Wiring
1- 8N 11653-B Wiring 1- B 1k526 Fuge
1- &N 11654 Switech 1- 3480788 Lockwasher
1- &V 13005-C Headlamp 2- 3480988  TLockwasher
1- &N 13006-C Headlamp 1- 35100188 Nut
2- 8N 13102 Reinf. 2. 35608338 Rut
7- 358297532
B 14527 Eit (lighting cireuit fuse) Tonsists of five B 14524 1| &n,8mAN L8 g .
fuses
8N 18275 Elt (implemsnt lamp)-Consists of the following 1| 8n,8NAN Lg
1-8K8N 11653-B Sketch 1~ &% 15500 Lamp
1- 9N 13471 Bucket 1- 8§ 15532  Spacer
1- 8§ 14405 Wiring 6- ON 17668  Clip
2- Bw 1ks65  Clip 2~ 8L 18954 Clamp
1- B 14585 Clip 1- 3480988 Lockwasher
1- 35608388 RNut
O 17004 Eit (tool)-Consists of the following 1| 9N,gNAR 2N, NAN,8N,SNAN 39-18
1- B 17005-A 3Bag 1-01A 17015 Wrench
1-014 17016 Wrench l- B 17020 Secrew Driver
1- B 17025-A Pliers
&v 18278 Eit (front wheel)-16 x 4,25-Consiste of two 1| &n,8RAN L8-4g
89 1015-B2,
Note - Eit not supplied as unit, order two
81 1015-B2 for each kit required
oN 18354 Eit (distributor point)-Consists of the following 1| 9N,GNAN,Z2N,2NAN, 8N, ENAN - 39-h9
1- 9N 12162 Amm 1- 68 12219 Contact
81a 18442 Eit (cooling system cleaning) 1| om,9NAN,2N, SNAN, SN, SNAN - 39-Lg
9N 186k9 Kit (oil filter cartridge)-Consists of the followind 1| ON,NAN,2N,ZNAN,EN,ENAN 39-L9
b on 18662  Cartridge -

T COPTRIGHT 1848 FORD MOTOR COMPAMNY DEARBORMN. MICHIGAN. ALL RIGHTSE REBERVED,
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Bearing (generator end plate) | 10128 Bracket (spark plug wire) 156l
A Bearing (gensrator fromt end) |100Gh Bracket (throttle control rod)| 9796
Bearing (governor) 18182 Bracket (throttle shaft) 982l
Bearing (governor thrust) 18192 Bracket & clamp (muffler) 5252
Bearing (leveling gear) 554 Bracket & shaft (governor) 9725
Bearing (main sheft pilot) T120 BErake sasy 2203-10
Adapter (o1l filter inlet) 18679 Bearing (power teke-off) 712 Brake shoe & lining 2019
Adapter (o1l gauge tube) 18685 Bearing (power tale-off lever)| 715 Brake drum (rear wheel) 1156
Adapter (epark plug) 12426 Brake lining kit 2007
' Adapter (tank to tank support) |9126 Bearing (starter end plate) 11052 Brake pedal 2L55 -6
Ameter assy 10850 Bearing (steering column) 3517 Brake rod 2h65
Bnoher (brake spring) 2027 Bearing (stesring gear worm) |3571 Breaker assy (distributor) 12150
Anchor (chain) 581 Bearing (water pump) 8530 Brush (generstor third) 10070
Anchor (lineh pin chain) 508 Bearing & slinger (water pump)| 8578 Brush assy (generator) 10069
Anchor(lower link check chain) |596-T Belt (fan) 8620 Brush assy (starter) 11055-56
Anti-rattler (fuel line) 9121 Belt pulley asay 760
Belt pulley assy 736 Bulb (rear lamp) 13466
Arm (brake pawl) 232} Block (eylinder) 6010 Bulb (headlamp) 13007
Arm (clutch release shaft) 7511 Block (driving gear thrust) Lok o5 Bulb (implement lamp) 15514
Arm (drawbar control) &80 Board (running) 16450 Bulb (sediment) 9155
Arm (drawbar cortrol) 693 Board (running) 16473 Bumper (grille to hood) 033
Arm (fan belt idler) 8681 Bumper (hood to battery cover)|16758
Arm (fromt axle spindle) 3130-31 Body (governor) 18185 Bumper (seat to spring) b3k
Arm (generator adjusting) 10145 Body (o1l pump) 6603 Bus (molencld to starter) 11518
Arm (hydraulic 1ift ram) 545 Body (sediment bulb valys) 9164 Bushing (axle) 3039
Arm (hydraulic 1ift shaft) 543 Bolt (bearing cap) 6345 -46 Bushing (brake camehaft) ep27
Arm (steering gear) 3590 Bolt (belt adjustment) 10176 Bushing (brake cross shaft) =
Arm (throttle rod) 9805 Bolt (cylinder head) 6065 Bushing (clutch pedal) 7508
Armature assy (gensrator) 10005 Bolt (generator thru freme) 10120 Bushing {clutch release shaft)| 7508
Armature assy (starter) 11005 Bolt (idler pulley axle) B&85 Bushing (connecting rod) 6207
Axle agsy (front) 3006=07 Bolt (lug to wheel) 1155 Bushing (draft comtrol) 691
Axle msey (front) 3010 Bolt (starter thru) 11091 Bushing (governor) 18184
Bolt(wheel disc to brake drum)|1117 .
Bolt (wheel hub) 1107 Buﬂhing(h?ﬂraulic 1ift rocker)| k110
Bolt (wheel to f£lange) 1117 Bushing (hydraulic lift shaft)|531
Bowl (fediment bulb) G162 Bushing (hydraulic pump valve)| 625
B Box (hydraulic 1ift leveling) | 569 Bushing (hydraulic pump valve)| 695
Box (leveling gear) 565 Buehing (indicator bulb) 10531
Box (tool) 17005 Bushing (lower magneto flange)| 12605
Bushing (magneto lower shaft) | 12607
Bag (tool) 17005 Bracket (ammeter ¢lamp) 10879 Bushing (magneto upper shaft) | 12607
Bail (distributor coil) 12137 Bracket (belt adjustment) 10167 Bushing (o1l pump body) 6612
Band (starter cover) 10142 Broacket (belt ad justment ) 10178 Bushing (power take-off shaft)| 649
Bar {'battarﬁr olsmp hold-down) |10T728 Bracket (brake camshaft) 2304 Bushing (reverse 1dler gear) 7143
Bar (battery clamp hold-down) |10748 Bracket (fan belt idler) 8680 _
Base (governor ball bearing) [18191 Bracket (fender lamp) 13470-T1 Bushing (sector shaft) 3576
Base (governor fork bearing) |[1819% Bracket (generator support) 10151 Bushing (spindle) 3109
Base (hydraulic pump) E0k Bracket (gresse gun) 17130 Buf!hine: (steering sector) 3517
Bese & clamp (distributor) 12139 Bracket (indicator to dash) 10912 Bushing (upper magnsto flange) [12606
Battery assy 1065557 Bracket (headlamp) 1372 Bushing (valve guide) £510
Battery filler plug 10720 Bracket (lighting swiltch) 11671 Bushing (vaporizer cover plate)|9970
Battery to ground strap 14301 Bracket (muffler outlet pipe) |5260 Bughing (vaporizer needls) QE0Y
Battery support 10732 Bracket (rear lamp) 13468 Bushing (vaporizer needls) Q5L
Bearing (eclutch pilot) 7600 Bracket (rear license) 13406 Bushing (vaporizing plate) 96T
Bearing (clutch release) 7580 Bracket (regulator mtg,) 10595 Bushing (water mump housing) | 8520
Bearing (driving pinion pilot)|4625 Bracket (running board) 16470 Button assy (starter switech) |11506
Bearing (fromt axle epindle) [312% Bracket (shoe adjusting) 2040
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Clamp (dist. hsg. to base) 121k Comector (wiring) 14487
Clamp (muffler inlet pipe) 5251 Countershaft (transmission) 7111
C Clamp (muffler shield) 5293 Coupling (magneto drive) 12608
Clamp (rear lamp wirs) 18954 Coupling (reverse gear) 7145
Clamp (valve chamber) 609 Coupling(sliding trens. shift)| 7106
Clamp (water hose) 8287 Cover (air cleaner) 9602
Clamp & bracket assy (gen.) 10174 Cover (battery clamping) 10721
Cable (starter solenocld) 14300 Clamp & cover (battery) 5162 Cover (brake adjusting hole) |2092
Cable (starter ewltch) 14300 Cover (brake camshaft hole) |222)4
Cable (switeh to starter) k31 Cleaner agsy (air) 9600 Cover (eylinder front) 6019
Cam (drawbar control) 685 Cleaning kit (cooling system) | 18L4.L2 Cover (differentisl housing) | 7158
Cem (hydraulic pump) 618 Clevie (lower link anchor) 582 Cover (distributor bresker) 12276
Cam (hydraulic pump block) 617 Clevis zsey (drawbar) 8o2
Cemshaft 6250 Clip (choke rod) 9718 Cover (fromt axle dust) %32}
Comehaft (brake actuating) 2oh6-h7 Clip (drive shaft) 18195 Cover (hood top battery) 16958
Camshaft gear 6256 Clip (driver's seat to spring)| 433 Cover (hydraulic 1ift housing)|501
Cap (breke adjusting bracket) | 2043 Clip (electric wiring) 1L197 Cover (o1l filter) 18687
Cep (brake shoe hold-down) 2067 Clip (headlamp) 14585-86 Cover (power take-off shaft) |T733
Cap(crankshaft cemter bearing) 6330 Clip (headlamp) 17667-68 Cover (starter bore) 1100k
Cap (erankshaft rear bearing) | 6325 | Clip (linch pin) 572 Cover (starter cable terminal)|1Lk321
Cap (distributor vent) 12147 Clip (wiring) 2279 Cover (starter switch) 11453
Cap (fromt hub) 1139 Clip (wiring) 10882 Covetr(starter switeh terminal)| 11113
_ Clip (wiring) 14565 Cover (sterter terminal) 11115
Cap (fuel tank £iller) 9030 Clip & chain (linch pin) 583 Cover (steering gear sids) 3561
Cap (o1l filler) 6766 Cover (storm) 17049
Cap (power take-off cover) T26 Cluteh pressure plate 563 EC:?'BI‘ (timing gear oide) G017
Cap (radius rod ball) 34lo Cluteh disc 550 Cover ftrmlanisaicm} 7211
Cap (radiator pressure) 8100 Cluteh pedal 7520 Cover (valve chamber) 6520
Cap (steering colunn) Z669 Cock (drain) 8115 Cover (vaporizing chamber) 9968
Cap(trenemission cover filler) Tu85 Coil (gensrator fleld) 10175 Cover (vaporizer float chamber) |9953
Cap serew (oil Pilter cover) | 18691 Coil (ignition) 12024 Cover (water pump) 8508
Carburetor assy 9510 Coll (sterter field) 11083-85 Cover & bearing cup (P.T.0.) |[761
Carburetor gasket set 9502 Collar {axle shaft bearing) 4132 Cover & serew (alr cleaner) 9661
Carburetor repair kit 9590 Collar (brake camshaft) 2248 Cover & tube (steering hous Ing)[3545
Cartridge (o1l filter) 18662 Condenser assy 12300 .
Case (differential gear) L2ok Conduit (spark plug wiring) |12112 Crank (starting) 17040
Case (power take-off meal) 728 Conduit & wire (spark plug) 12281 Crankehaft 6303
Cape (transmission) TOO5 Crankehaft gear 6306
Cone(shaft to housing bearing)| 3573 Cup (air cleaner oil) 9658
Cement (brake dust seal) 19552 Cone & roller (axle besring) |L221 Cup {axle shaft bearing) L2222
Cement (felt to steel)-rubber | 19552 Cone & roller (coumtershaft) |7066 Cup (brake shoe epring) 2066
Chain (center heg.to yoke pin) |LgolL Cone & roller (differential) |4221 Cup (countershaft bearing) TOET
Chain (center hsg.to yoke pin)|L9T Cone & roller (front hub) 1201 Cup (driving pinion bearing) |4616
Chain (1link pin & linch pin) |[573 Cone & roller (front hub) 1216 Cup(front wheel inmer bearing) |1202
Chain (upper link pin) 588 Cone & roller (pinion bearing)|Lé21 Cup(front wheel outer bearing) [1217
Chain assy (fixed safety) 5370 Cone & roller (P.T.0. bearing)| 752 Cup (generator bearing oil) 10141
Chain & elevie (anchor) 598 Cone & roller (P.T.0. gear) |7i3
Chain & eye (linch pin) 505 Cone & roller (P.T.0. shaft) |T743 Cup (main drive gear bearing) |TO6T
Chain anchor S81 Cone & roller (shaft bearing) | TOG6 Cup (main shaft bearing) TOET
Chamber (hydraulic pump valve)| 62122 Cone & roller (trans. bearing)|TOE6 I Cup (power take-off bearing) |753
Chamber (vaporizer float) 9951 Cormeeting rod £200) Cup (power take-off gear) Thly
Chamber (vaporizer mixing) G520 Connector (ground) 10037 Cup (power take-off shaft) Tilll
Chamber & plug (vaporizer) 9521 Cormector (headlamp) 14487 Cup (steering geer bearing)  |3552
Cigar lighter 9004601 Conmector (ignition switch) W37T Cup (eteering worm bearing)  |3552
Clamp (alr cleaner) 9628 Cormector (shaft to coupling) | 7108 Cut-out assy (generator) 10505
Clamp (air clemner hoss) Q653 Connector (trans, courtershaft)|T7105

5 14
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F
Cylinder assy 6011 Elbow (oil 1ins) 18686 Gasket (oarb. to manifold) Oy 7
Oylinder block 6010 Elbow & strainer (carburetor) | 9553 Gasket (carb. needle) 9563
Cylinder head 6050 Ensmel (medium gray) 152k 3 Gasget (carb. main nozzle) 9608
Cylinder head gasket 6051 “ Enamel (vermillion) 2800 Gaslket (carb. throttle body) |9519
Cylinder (hydraulic 1ift) 510 End assy (spindle arm) 3270 Gasket (carb,float vlave seat) |9569
Cylinder sleevs 6055 Engine assy 6005 Gasket (center hsg.cover) L4131
- Engine overhaul gasket kit 6008 Gaskst (center housing to axle)| k035
Equalizer (brake) | 2030 Gasket (oyl. blocs to head) E051
Extension assy (steel wheel) 116h Gasket (cyl. front cover) 6020
D Eyelet assy (check chain) 660 Gasket (d1Pf.to trans.housing) | k652
Gesket (distributcr base) 12143
I Gasket (distributor coil) 12140
I Gasket (distributor housing) |12114
i| F Gasket (gear shift housing) T223
Decal (air cleaner instruction)9638 Gasket (governor to cover) go22
Decal (air cleaner warning) 18225
Decal (center housing) B117 Gasket (hyd.pump drain plug) |7011
Decal (oll filter instruction)| 18635 - Gaglet (housing drain plug) 614
Decal (o1l filter warning) 186 3L Facing (cluteh dise) 7549 G sket (hyd. cyl. to cover) |552-553
Differentisl assy (rear axle) | 4201 Fan asay B0 Caslet (hydraulic 1ift cover) 5o2
Disec (ecluteh) | 50 Fan belt 8620 Gagket (link support plate) 523
Dise (lever to quadrant) 518 " Fan pulley 8506 Gasket (lock plunger séat) 7259
Disc (resr wheel) 1122 . Fan pulley 8610 “ Gasket (magneto drive) 1252}
Distributor assy 12100 Felt ring (brake dust seal) |2217 Gasket (magneto lower housing)|121L3
Digtributor & coll assy 12000 Felt (spring seat) ; 529 Gasket (menifold) =
Distributor breaker 12150 Fender assy 16312 Gasket (oil filter cap secrew) |18675
Distributor gasket kit 1210k Filter & bracket (oil) 18660 Gasket (o1l f1lter ecartridge) | 18689
Distributer polnt kit 18354 Float & lever [earburetor) 50 Gasket (o1l filter cover) 18688
Door (headlsmp) 13045 || Float & lever (vaporizer) - G550 Gasket (o1l pan)-kit 6781
Door assy (headlamp) 13043 Fly (carburetor choke) H4g || Gasket (cil pan) 6710-11
i Fly (carburetor throttle) 585 Gasket (o0il pan drain plug) 6T34
Door (implement lamp) 1521k Flywheel aasy 6375 Gaslet (oi1l punp cover) 6619
Door (rear lamp) 13448 Gasket (01l relief valve nut) | 6669
Dowel (eyl. block to trans,) | 6397 Fork (¢lutch release shaft) 7515 Gasket (power take-off cover) | ThT
Dowel (flywheel to crankshaft)| 6387 Fork (governor) 18235 ‘Gasket (power take-off cover) |14129
Dowel (front cover) 6397 Fork {hﬂn:i!: 1ift eontrol) 504 Gasket (pump base to housing) | 611
Dowel (generator end plate) 10088 Fork [}wﬂr&ulic 1ift rod) 585 I‘ Gaglet (quadrant to cover) 532
Dowel (sterter end plate) 10088 Fork (power take-off shifter) | 720 Gasket (rear axle bearing seal)kL22s5
Irain cock Buﬁ Fork {tI‘E.I'J.E. revarse ahift&r'.'l "!'?31 Gaglet {I‘EIELI‘ axle hD‘llEil’.‘lg} hlﬁﬂ'
Dravbar 5182 " Fork(trans. 1st & 3rd shifter)| 7230 Gasket (rear axle shaft) 4284
Drawbar stay 537h-5 Fork(trans., 2nd & 4th shifter)| 7236 Gasket (rear lamp door) 13460
Drive shaft 4605 Fork(trans.2nd & rev., shifter)| 7231
Drive (magneto) 12600 Fork (spring control) 540 Gasket (sediment bulb) 9160
Drive (starter) 11350 Furmel (air cleaner) 9684 Gesket (shifter plate cover) | 4131
Driver (screw) 17020 Fuse (lighting cireuit) 14526 Gasket (spark plug) 12410
Drum (rear wheel brake) 1126 Fuse kit 1hs27 Gasket (etarter button) 12410
Gasket (starter switch) 11467
Gasket (starter ewitch) 11529
Gasket (steering gear housing)| 3581
E G Gasket (timing gear side cover)| 6018
Gaglket (trans, brg. retalner) | TOB6
Gaslet (trans. drain plug) 7011
Gasket (trans. filler cap) | 7037
Gasket (upper to lower housing)| 3593-%4
Elbow (fuel line) 69T Gasket (ailr cleaner body) 0623 Gasket (valve chamber to base)| 613
Elbow (01l filter to block) 18668 Gasket (axle bearing retainer) | L4130 Gasket (valve chamber sover) | 6521
Elbow (o1l gauge to block) 6722 Gasket{axle housing to brake) | k130 N " Gapket (vaporizer chamber) %516
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Gasket (vaporizer float) 9956 Tnsulator (battery strap) 10726
Gasket (vaporizer float cover] 9519 Tnsulator (eut-out terminal) | 10563
Gasket (vaporizer fuel valve)| 9569 H Tnsulstor (generator end plate)| 10208
Gaslet (T&pﬂrizer plug) 9563 Insulator{gen.terminal screw) | 10206 o
Gasket (water pump) 8513 Insunlator (spark plug wirs) 12113
Gasket (water pump cover) 8507 Ineulator (epark plug wire) 12278 .«
Gauge & brackst (oll pressure)| 273 o Tnsulstor (sterter frame) 11107
Handle (drawbar control) 686 L
Gear assy (steering) 3503 Handle & stud (battery cover) | 16625
Gear (camshaft) 6256 Head (cylinder) 6050
Gear {f’{’me’rﬂhﬁfﬂ 7113 - Headlsmp assy 13005-06 J
Gear (erankshaft) 6306 Hinge (driver's seat spring) |436
Gear (driving) k203 Hinge (hood top battery cover)| 16689
Gear (flywheel starting) 6384 Holder (generstor brush) 10051
Gear (governor drive) 18222 Hood asey 16612
Gear(hydraulie lever leveling)| 568 Hose (air cleaner outlet pipe) |9652 Jet (carburetor fuel 1limiting)| 9533
Gear {BlﬁEIlBtﬂ drive drive) 12603 Hoge {-r:;}rl. head to radlastor) .&5:" Jet (carburetor econamizer) 091k
Gear (magneto drive drivan_) 12604 Home (water pump to radiator) |8286 Jet (cerburstor idle) 9596
Gear (main drive) 17 Jet (vaporizer fuel) 9971
Housing (center) Loz5
—| Housing (distributor terminal) |12106
Gear (o1l pump driven) 6610 Housing (lower magneto drive) | 12599
Gear (oll pump drive) 6614 Housing (rear axle) L010-11 K
‘Geor (rear axle driving) h210 Housing (resr axle shaft) Lo12-1%
Gear (rear axle shaft diff.) |L236 Housing (steering gear) 3548
Gear (reverse idler) Tk Housing (steering gear) 55ﬁ0-ﬁl
Gear (trans. countershaft) 7112-1k4 Housing (upper magneto drive) |12598
Gear (trans. main shaft) T110 Housing (water pump) 8505 Koy (ignition) 3685
Gear (trans. Eli'ﬂ.iﬂg} 7100 H-I:IulE'_'LﬂE % bearing cup (P.T.0,)| 762 Koy (ignition)-blank 11576
Gear (transmission sliding) Tlﬂl-ﬂE Housing & bushing (center) ho21 | Eey (valve spring retainer) 6518
Gear housing & pulley (P.T.0.) [T60 Koy (wheel to shaft) 3609
Gear set (P.T.0. matched) 113 Hub (elutch relsase bearing) |7561 Kit (brake lining & rivets) 2007
Gear & bushing (reverse idler) (7141 Hub (power take-off cluteh) T16 Eit (ecarburetor gasket) o502
Gesr & case asasy (diff.) k207 Hub & bolt (front wheel) 1104 Kit {earburetor repair) 9590
Gear & shaft (oil pump drive) |6608 Hub & stud (rear wheel) 1171 Eit (cooling system cleaning) |18LL2
Hydraulie 1ift kit | 489 Eit (distributor gasket) |12104
Hydraulic pump exhasust valve | 640 Kit (distributor point) 1835k
Generator asay 10000 Hydraulic punp outlet valve 628 Kit (engine overhaul gasket) |6008
Generator belt adj. kit 10181 Hydraulic pump safety valve 638 Kit (front wheel) 18278
Generator amature 10005 Hydraulic pump valve 698 Kit (gen. front end repair) 10045
Generator brush 10069-T0 Kit (generator service) 10042
Generator brush sat 10043
Generator front end repair kit |100LS Kit (hydreulie 11ft) 489
Generator pulley 10130 I Kit (implement lamp) 18275
Generator service kit 10042 Eit (headlamp) 13109
Kit (1lighting circult fuse) |[1L527
Governor assy 18200 Kit (o1l filter) 18649
Governor assy 18204 _ Eit (oll pan gasket) 6781
Grille assy (radiator) 8204 -06 Ignition coil 12024 “ Kit (gen., belt ad].) 10181
Grommet (starter ewitch lead) [14605 Impeller (water pump) 8512 Kit {rear dual wheel) 1163
Gramet (steering column) 3578 Tmpeller (water pump) $H16 Kit (spark plug wire) 12259
Guard I.'p-m;ar take-off pulley) |755 Indicator (heat) 10883 ” Kit (eteering drag link end) 3270
Guide (power take-off spring) |730 Indicator (oil level) 6750 Eit (steering gear bearing) 3505
Guide (valve chamber valve) 626 Indicator (trans. oil level) | 7137 - Kit (steering gear cover shim) |35L49
Gun (hydraullc grease) 17125 Inhibitor (rust) 19546 Kit (str.gear geal & retainer){3557
Tneert (exhaust valve seat) | 6057 Kit (str.gear sector shaft)-LH|3555
Insert (intake valve seat) E057 Kit (etr,.gear sector shaft)-RH|3554

_—
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Kit (str.gear sids cover) 3561
Kit (ptr.gr.eide cover gasket)' 3559 M
Kit (str.gear top cover & shim)35h5 P
Kit (vaporizer gasket) G502
Enob (choke) 9703
Enob (light switch) 9703
Enob & element (clgar lighter)| 7004610 Magneto assy 12500
Knuckle (leveling box) 566 Manifold gasket gLlLs Packing (carb.-throttle shaft)|9622
Enuckle (rod to hyd. 1ift awm)| 566 Msnifold (intake & exhaust) | 9hos Packing (oil pan & cyl.block) (6347
Manifold (intake & exhaust) e itals Packing (oll pan & cyl. cover)}| 6700
Medallion (headlamp mounting) | 13472-T3 Packing (steering gear sector)|3585
Muffler assy ' 5030 Packing (steering sector) 3670
]; Packing(vaporizer ad). needle)|g9&22
Pad (fuel tank support) Q06T
Pad (radiator filler neck) B03e
N Pad (radiator eupport) 8125
Paint (verimillion ensmel) 2822
Lamp (head) 13005-06 Paint (grey enamel) 2688
Lamp & bracket (rear) 1340k Paint (mediwn grey ensmel) 13243
Lamp (implement) 15500
Latch (starter safety) 7229 ‘Needle(carh, idling adjusting)| 9541 Pan (engine oil) 6675
Lens (headlamp) 13060 Needle (carb, main adjusting) | 9565 Panel (hood side) 16618-19
Lens (rear lamp)-white 13445 Needle (vaporizer adjusting) |9565 Pahel (instrument) 3512
Lens (rear lamp)-red 13450 lozzle (carburetor main) 9530 Pawl (brake) 2786
Lever (brake camshaft) 2315 Nut (bearing cap studs) 6348 Pedal (brake) 245556
Lever (choke control) 9700 " Nut (belt adjustment) 10180 Pedal (clutch) 7520
Lever (gear operating) 5G4 Nut (brake ad)usting screw) 22273 Pin assy (drawbar n::_leviﬂ} 8ok
Lever -(gear shift) 7209 Wut (comnecting rod) 6212 Pin (brake shoe hold-down) 2060
Lever {governor) 18189-90 Nut (driving pinion lock) he3h Fin (clutch release shaft arm)|7533
Lever (hydraulic 1if+) 512 Nut (fusl line tube) 2133 Pin {control shaft brkt,) QR2A
Lever (P.T.0. shifter) 723 Nut (oll gauge tubs) 18678 Pin (differential) L2568
Lever (starter push) 11515 Hut (oil relief valve) G666 Pin (drawbar clevis pin) 7221
Lever (throttle control rod) |9807 Nut (rear axle shaft) k179 Pin (front axle) 3126
Lever (valve control) 643 Nut (rear wheel bolt) 1134 :
Lever & rod {vaporizer) 9581 Nut (rear dual whesl flange) 1132 Pin {gear shift lever) 7221
Lift (hydraulic) 500 Nut (sediment bulb thumb) I1LET Pin (governor fork) ) 1822l
Lighter (cigar) Q00LE0L Nut (vaporizer outlet tube) 995G FPin (hyd.pump exhaust vlave) |641
Line {fuel) gpa2 Nut (wheel hub bolt) 1012 Pin (knuckle to hyd, 1ift arm)|595
Line (fuel) ' 92g2 Pin {]ﬂ‘mc.lr_'l_e to leveling rod) |595
Liner (center main bearing) [6331 Pin (linch) 157k
Liner (connecting rod bearing)|£211 Pin (piston) | 6135
Liner(front & rear main brg.) |6333 0 Pin (reverse ldler gear shaft)|7155
Lining (brake shos) 2021 Pin (spindle) 3122
Link (brake shoe) oole Pin (starter pinion drive) li355
Link (conn. draft control) 540 Pin (throttle control lever) 9819
Iink {drawbar control) 690 011 filter kit 186kg
Link (hyd. lower 1ift) 555-56 01l pan 6675 Pin (upper link to rocker) 560
Link (steering drag) 3304-05 01l pan gasket kit 6781 Pin (vaporizer choke plate) 9972
Link (upper) 576 011 seal (crankshaft rear brg,)6335 Pin (vaporizer float lever) 9558
Link (upper halves) 666 011 seal (gen. frt, emd plate)| 10212 Pin { yoke) Lag
Lock (air cleaner toggle) 9612 011 seal{gen. front end plate) L0122 Finion (differential) L215
Lock,cyl, & wire (lgnition) 3679 0il seal(main drive gear brg.)|7052 Pinion (driving) Leog
Lock & cyl. (ignition) 3686 0il seal (P,T.0.) TO3 Pinion & barrel(starter drive) |11367
Lock (gear shifter) 729 0il1 seal (F.T.0. gear) Tha Pipe (air cleaner to barb,) 18215
Lockwasher (hydraulic 1ift) 550 011 seal (P.T.0. shaft) T50 Pipe (muffler outlet). 5255
Lockwasher (pinion) k636 0il seal (rear axle housing) |h42LS Pipe (0il filler) 6763
1158 0il ssal(rear axle shaft brg) |4o51

Lug (wheel)
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Part Name Basic Part Name Basic Part Name Basic
' Part No. Part No. Part No.
Pipe (vaporizer air intake) 18215 Pulley (fan) 8606 Retalner (f/wheel dowel & bolt)7609
Piston (hydraulic 1ift) 230 Pulley (fan) 8610 Retainer (generator brg.) 10121
Piston (hydraulic pump) 615 Pulley (fan belt idler) 8679 Retainer (gen. end plate) 10098
Piston, pin & retainers 6108 - Pulley (generator) 10130 Retainer (gemerator oil seal)| 1021k
Piston pin 6135 Pulley (idler) 8678 Retainer (hyd.pump vlave) 637
Pivot (trans. shifter plate) | 7238 Pulley (power take-off) TLO Retainer (implement lamp door) 15539
Plate assy (generator end) 10050 Pump (hydraulic) 600 Retainer(main drive gear brg.) 7050
Plate assy (gen. front end) 10138 Pump (tire) 17052 Retainer (main shaft brg.) 7085
Plate (battery cover) 10737 Pump (water) 8501 Retainer (piston pin) 140
Plate (brake carrier) 2213 Push rod (valve) 6500 Retainer (P.T.0. bearing) 73l
Plate (brake support) 2212 Retainer (steering column oil) 3598
Plate {Ga:['bura‘tc:r ‘t-hI‘Gt‘t-lEJl 9585 Retainer [ E'E-EEI‘.T.HE EEELI‘:F 3591
Plate (cut-out) 10597 Retainer (steering gear) 3661
(;? Retainer (steering linkage) 3336
Plate (distributor breaker) | 12151 Retainer (throttle rod spring) 9812
Flate (drawbar control cam) 689 Retainer (throttle shaft) G591
Plate (Ford ldentification) | 16600 Retainer (velve guide bushing) €512
Plate (gear shift fork rod) 7225 Retalner (valve spring) 6514
Plate (generator brush end) 10129 Quadrant (hydraulic) 515 Retainer & cup (rear axle) hizh
Plate (governor epring anchor) 9855 Quadrant (throttle control) Q820
Plate (hand 1ift cover) 527 Quadrant (throttle control) Q889 Rim (rear wheel) 1103
Plate (heat indicator warning) 10888 Ring (brake dust seal) 2252
Plate (hyd. quadrant friction) 516 Ring (camshaft gear locking) | 6258
Flate (lower link support) 562 Ring (driving pinion brg. ) LW&27
Plate (magneto drive adapter)| 12597 I}. Ring (gen. brg. stop) 10163
Plate (manifold vaporizer) 9966 Ring (gen. pulley retainer) | 10096
Plate (P.T.0. shifter) 721 Ring set (hyd. 1ift piston) | 675
Ring (linch pin locking) 575
Flate [regulatﬂr mount ing) 10673 Ring (P.T.0. seal) 731
FPlate (starter brush end) 110kG Race (driving pinion brg.) L6226 Ring set (piston) 6149
Plate {Efarter rear end) 11130 Race . (governor) 18183 Ring (starter drive) 11370
Plate (starter spring anchor)| 11372 Race (governor lower brg.) 18186 Ring (starter drive) 11373
Plate (trans, reverse shift) | 7216 Race (idler inner brg.) 684 Rivet (distributor clamp) 12145
Flate (trans. 2nd & bth shift) 7225 Race (idler outsr brg.) BESS :
Plate (vaporizer air choke) Go6L Radiator assy 8005 Rocker (hydraulic 1ift) 535
Plate(vaporizer wain air choke)GSLS Radlator cap 8100 Rod (brake) ah65
Plate (vaporizing plate cover) 9969 Radius Rod (fromt) 3405 Rod (choke control) 9700
Plate (vaporizer throttle) | 9585 Radius rod ball cap 3440 Rod (clutch release) 7334
Plate & cover(clutch prasﬂure} 7563 Rail (P.T.0. shifter) 719 Rod (cormecting) 6200
Plate & lever (friction) 51k Rail {(lst & 3rd shifter) T2ho Rod (drawbar control) 653
Pliers 17025 Rail {trans. reverse shifter) |T242 Rod (front radius) 3405
Rail (2nd & Lth shifter) T2kl Rod (gear shift selsctor) Teho-41
Flug (battery filler) 10720 Rod {governor to carb,) 9818
Plug (brake carrier plate) 11664 Ram arm (hyd. 1ift shaft) 545 Rod (governor control lever) | 9772
Plug {carh.ﬁtrainer expanaion). 9692 Ratchet(carb. main adjustment)|9536
Plug (gen. brush end plate) 10144 Ratchet {crankshaft) 6319 Rod (hyd. 1lift leveling) 56k
Plug (hyd.pump drain) TO10 Ratchet(vaporizer adj. needle)|9536 Rod (piston connecting) 526
Plug (hyd. pump valve chamber) £36 Reflector (headlamp) 13028 Rod (valve push) 6500
Plug (epark) 12405 Regulator (generator) 10505 Rod (starter push) _ 11512
Plug & screen (oil pan drain) 6730 Reinforcement (headlamp brit) | 13102 Bod (starter push lever) 11511
Plug (trane., drain) TOLO Resistor (ignition coil) 12250 Rod (throttle control) 905
Plug (vaporizer adj. meedle) | 9522 Retainer (battery cover hinge)| 16651 Rod {throttle control) 9815
Plug (w/e wiper tube conn.) 17552 Retainer (control lever) 520 Rod {throttle shaft) 9815
Plunger (draft control spring) 541 Retainer (counter shaft brg.) |TL3h Rod & yoke (clutch relsase) 7530
Piungﬁr (0il relief valve) 6663 Retainer (distributor cam) 12177 Rotor (distributor) 12200
Power take-off apsy 700 Retainer {diﬂtrihutﬂr weight) | 12212 Funning board 16450
Pulley (crankshaft) £312 Retainer (drawbar conmtrol arm)| 7238 Rust inhibltor 19546

1
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Part Name Basic Part Name Basic Part Name Basic
Part No. Part No. Part No.
Shaft (brake pedal croes) 2516 Spacer (front axls) 3027
Shaft (carb, float lever) 9558 Spacer (front hub duet cap) 1191
Es Shaft (clutch releass) 7510 Spacer (lmplemsnt lamp) 15532
Shaft (drive) LEDS Spacer (oil filter cartridge) | 18677
Shaft (governor arive) 18187 Spacer (radius rod ball) 34l
Shaft (hyd. lever) 517 Spacer (roar dual wheel) 1156
Shaft (hyd. 1ift) Skl Spark plug 12405
Screen (air cleaner) 9619 Shaft (leveling gear) 579 Spark plug wire kit 12259
Screen (air cleaner funnel) QEE9- Shaft (lower link support) 563
Screen (esdimsnt bulb) 9161 Shaft (P.T.0, pulley) Thé Ii Spider (differemtial) L211
Screw (brake adjusting) 2041 Spindle (front axle) 3105-06
Screw (cap)-oil filter cover | 18691 Shaft (rear axle) 4235 Spring (air cleaner toggle) 9678
Screw (condenser primary cont.)12159 Shaft (reverse idler gear) T1hO Spring (battery opening cover)| 16948
Screw (dist. to front cover) | 12148 Shaft (esteering sector) 3540 Spring (belt adjustment) 10177
Screw {gear case) 4216 Shaft (throttle control) 9802 Spring (brake adjusting) 2206
Screw (gemerator terminal) 10211 Shaft {trans. maln) TO61 Spring (brake camshaft hole) | 2322
Screw (megneto to engine) 12148 Shaft (vaporizer alr Intake) | 9962 Spring (brake shoe hold-down) | 2068
Screw (pole plece) 1004k Shaft & ball nut (stesring) 3575 Spring (brake shoe retracting)| 2297
Screw (trans, gear shifter) T245 Shaft & driver (governor) 18179 Spring (brake shoe return) 2034 -36
Screv (vaporizer air intake) Q963 Shaft & flange | rear axle) L2l Spring (brake shoe secondary) | 2299
Screw(vaporizer float chamber) 9957 “ Ehaft & lever (carb, throttle)| 9581 Spring (camshaft thrust) BETH
Screw (vaporizer throttls) 9586 Shaft & lever (choke) G546 Spring (carb, adj. screw) 9589
Serev driver 17020 Shaft & pinion (steering) 3225 Spring (carb. choke retainer) | 9539
Screw & lockwasher (dist.) 12182 Shaft & sleeve (P.T.0.) 710 Spring(carb,idle adj. needls) | 9578
Screw & shaft (starter drive)| 11366 Shaft,cam & welghts (dist.) | 12187 Spring(carb .main adj. needle) | 9540
sl Spring (clutch releass brg.) 562
‘Seal (camshaft rear brg.) G266 Shield {brake dust) £o5E
Seal(crank shaft rear brg.oil) 6335 Shisld (muffler) 5250 " Spring (distributor base) 12145
Seal (brake dust) 2217 Shim {drive shaft ball stop) |18zl Srring (draft control) 539
 Seal (fan belt idler pulley) | 8683 Shim (rear axle brg.) 4229 Spring (dravbar control) EEL
ssal (front hub dust) 1190 Shim (steering gear housing) | 3595 Spring (drawbar control arm) |723L
‘Seal (gear shift lever dust) | 7277 Shim set (steering gear hsg.) | 3540 Spring (driver's seat) Lok,
Seal (governor) 18183 Shim (trane. brg. retainer) T135 " Spring (dust seal) 3699
Seal (valve guide bushing) 6571 Shoe & lining (brake) 2019 Spring (gear shifter lever) | 7207
Seal (P.T.0. bearing) 727 Shroud (fan) B1Lké Spring (generator brush) 10057
Seal (epindle dust) 3528 Skid band 1033 Spring (governor compensating)| 9827
Seal (steering gear column) 3570 Sleeve & brg. cups (pinion) Lalh Spring {governor lever) 18196
Seal (steering gear dust) 3660 Sleeve (cylinder) 6055 Spring (headlamp lens) 13061
‘Beal (steering gear sector) 3586 Sleeve (P.T.0. clutch) TLT Spring (headlamp reflector) 13031
Seal (steering linkage stud) | 3332 Sleeve (power take-off)} T35
Slinger (crank shaft oil) 6310 Spring (hyd. check valve) E4S
Seal (water pump) 8551 Spring (hyd. fork retraction) |539
Seal (water pump) B56h4 Snap ring (counter shaft) TOT0 Il Spring {hyd. inlet wvalwe) 647
Sealing compound-Perfect Seal | 1955k Snap ring (power takeoff) 738 Spring (hyd. intake valve) 697
Seat (driver's) 400 Snap ring (P.T.0. bearing) | 754 Spring(hyd.lift draft control)|5h7
Seat (gear shift lever spring)| 7228 Snap ring (rear axle nut) L1887 Spring (hyd. outlet wvalve) Ghe
Seat (hyd. lift spring adj.) |525 Spap ring (idler gear shaft) |7155 Spring (hyd. pump valve) 632
Seat (steering column brg.) 3518 Snap ring (water pump brg,) 8531 Spring (hyd. valve retainsr) |&hk
~ Seat (trans, plunger spring) | 7238 Snap ring (water pump housing)| 8576 Spring {oil relief valve) 6654
Seat (vaporizer fuel valve) 9567 Snap ring (water pump seal) 8574 Spring (P.T.0. geal) 729
Sector (brake pawl) 2796 Socket (brake screw) 20kLA Spring (starter brush) 11059
Sector (steering gear) 3554-55 Socket (hyd. pump valve guide)| 627 Spring (starter drive) 11360
Sediment bulb 9155 Socket (throttle) 9810 Spring (starter drive) 11375
Set (carburetor gasket) 95202 Socket & wire (headlamp) 13075 Spring (starter drive meshing)| 11368
Set (generator brush) 10043 Socket & wiring 13603 Spring (stearting crenk) 17042
oot atarter brush) 11057 Eﬁacar (fan belt idler) 8632 Spring (eteering column brg.) | 3520
Set (vaporizer gasket) 9502 Spacer (front axle) 3024 8pring (throttls control rod) | 9806
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Spring (trans. shifter fork) 7234 Thermoetat asay as7s Washer (distributor cam) 12179
Syring (trans. shifter shaft) 723k Tongue({hood top battery cover)| 16656 Washer (drive shaft thrust) TO71
Spring (valve) 6513 Tool bag 17005 Wesher (hub brg. retainer) 1195
Spring (vaporizer choke lever) 962L4 Tool box 17005 Washer (lever to shaft) 522
Spring (vaporizer washer) g5hD Transmisslon assey TO00-01 Washer (pinion brg. thrust) Le6T
Spring (water pump seal) 560 Transmisslon case 005 Washer (P,T,0, case) 724
Starter asay 11002 Trough (differentlal bearing) |4150 Washer (rear axle shaft) hegs
" Starter brush 11055-56 Tube (center housing oil) 567 Washer (reverse idler thrust)| T145-L9
Starter brush set 11057 Tube (filter inlet) 18667
Starter switch ceble 14300 Tube (filter to block outlet) |1H666 Washer (starter armature) 11036
Starter & drive asay 11001 Tube (filter to governor) 18666 Washer(etarter field terminal) 11094
Starter drive 11350 Tube (oil pressure gauge) 18676 Washer (eteering gear houesing) 3579
Stay (drawbar) 53Th-T5 Tube (trans. oil level shor®) | 7020 Washer(steering sector thrust) 3543
Steering gear bearing kit 3505 Tube (vaporizer primary air) |9960 Washer(stesring sector thrust) 3563
Steering gear cover shim kif 3549 Tubs {vaporizer vapor outlet) | 9958 Washer (steering wheel nut) | 3673
Steering gear seal & ret. kit 3557 " Tybe & screen cover(oil inlet)| 6615 Washer (vaporizer adj. needle) 9£L3
Steering gear sector shaft kit 355L4-5 Washer (water pump) 8557
Steering gear side cover kit 3561 Washer {water pump seal) 8557
Str.gear side cover gasket kit 3559 Water pump 8501
Str, gear top cover & shim kit 3545 V Wedge (braks adjusting) 2041
Steering wheel 3600 Wedge (brake ﬂperating-ahaft} 2050
Stem (brake adjusting) 2108 Weight assy (distributor) 12188
Stem (hyd. pump valve) glz
Stop (lever retainer) 521 Wheel 1015
Stop (P.T.0. rail) 720 | valve (exhaust) 6505 Wheel kit (rear dual) 1163
Strainer (carb. lower body) I6oL Valve gulde bushing 6510 Wheel (stesring) 3600,
Strap (battery to ground) 14301 valve (hydraulic pump) 698 Wick (distributor shaft) 12133
Strap (extension to wheels) 1169 Valve (hyd. pump exhaust) 640 Wick {gen. end plate brg.) 101hT
Stud (bearing cap) 6345-16 i valve (hyd. pump inlet) 629 Wick(mag. drive oll reserveir) 12610
Stud (brake shoe spring) 210k [| valve (hyd. pump outlet) 623 Wire (brush to terminal lead)| 10036
stud (cyl. head) 6066 Valve (hyd, punp safety) 638 Wire(dist.to spark plug) 1228387
Support (battery) 10732 valve (intaks) 6505 Wire (headlamp ground) 1317h
Support (battery & brkt.) 10732834 Valve (intake) 6507 Wire (ignition switch) 14498
Support (front axle) 3029 Valve push rod 6500 Wire (magneto to spark plug)' | 12283-87
Support (grille) 8430 Valve (vaporizer air intake) |9961 Wire (voltage I‘EIE-* bo gen. m‘_] N
Support (instrument panel) 3532 Valve (vaporizer drain) 9523 Wire & screw (sediment bulb) 9166
Support (P.T.0. shaft) 718 Valve (vaporizer float) 9564 Wiring (gen. to voltage reg.)| 14305
Support (running board) 16458687 Valve (vaporizer fusl) 9566
Support (&spring seat) 624 Valve & gaeket (carb, fleat) |956L Wiring (ignition lock) 14458
Support (starter cabls) 14550 Valve & sediment bulb (fuel) - | 9155 Wiring (lighting kit) 11653
Support (starter safety latch) 7257 Vaporizer 2asy 9310 Wiring (light ewitch feed) 14525
Switech (implement lamp) 13740 Vaporizer gasket kit B0 Wiring (mwain) 14401
Switch (starter dash) 11450 Vent (vaporizer float chamber)| 9954 Wiring (switch to rear lampa) | 14405
Switch (starter solenoid) 11450 Venturi (carburetor) 9586 Wrench (adjustsble) 17021
Switch (atarter) 11500 Venturi (vaporizer) 9586 Wrench (open end) 17014-15
Switch & wiring (lighting) 11652854 |t Wrench (spark plug & cyl.headi 17017,
Swivel (draft control) (o2
W
T Y
Washer (arm to shaft) 551
Washer (bearing retainer) TlL Yoke (control spring) Shé
Tank assy (fusl) 9002 Washer {diff, gear thrust) heed |
Terminal (starter fleld) 11102 Wagher (diff. pinion thrust) | k230
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PART NO. NAME AND DESCRIPTION
. REQ.
NOTE: The 8NNN-6005-F Engine used on the Models 16-13 and 16-14 Dearborn-
Wood Bros. Combines is identical tothe 8N Engine (8N-6005-B) used on the Ford Tractor,
except for the deletions and additions listed below. All engine parts required for the
Models 16-13 and 16-14 Combines should be ordered on the Tractor Monthly Parts Stock
Order Pad. -
Also listed below are the related engine parts carrying Ford numbers which Wood
Bros., Inc. adds to the Models 16-13 and 16-14 Combines. These parts should also be
ordered on the Tractor Monthly Parts Stock Order Pad.
Deletions
9N-12000 DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMB LY & . i iy i s it s i et v et sttt n o s oesnnnnsseens 1
B-T7600-A3-4 BEARING, Clutch Pilot . .. . i v i it i i it st it e e s i e st e an s os s 1
8N-10000-B GENERATOR ASSEMBLY . . . oottt et ittt et e ieiea e, 1
8N-10145 ARM, Generator Adjusting . . . v« v v o v o i b v b et v v v v R I 1
20388-88 BOLT, 3/8" - 16 x 1" Hex. Hd.
’ 1
34707-58 WA%HE.R’ 3/8 Flat" Generator Arm to Bracket . ........ ... 1
34807-58 LOCKWASHER, 3/8
33799-58 NUT, 3/8" - 16 Hex.
8N-12281-B CONDUIT and WIRING ASSEMBLY & v o v vt v ottt iee e it ineeenneeeans 1
34803-58 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 } Generator Terminals 9
34079-58 NUT, No. 10 - 32 Hex.
34803-58 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 }Primary WAre t0 €Ol « v v o v v et ee e e e e e e 1
34079-58 NUT, No. 10 - 32 Hex. |
34803-58 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 }Starter Wire t0 SOlenoid « v oo v v v v e emneenenn. 1
34079-58 NUT, No. 10 - 32 Hex.
. . .
34825-58 LDCKWAS”HER’ 1/4 }Generatnr Wire to Armature Terminals ... ... ... .. 1
34081-S8 NUT, 1/4" - 28 Hex.
ON-8620-Bl1-2-3 | BELT, Fan . . v v vt vt v o vt oot s oo s asssomenssomennsnsnsnsnsssnas 1
IN-14564 BRACKET, Spark Plug Wire . . . . i i i it i i e e e et e ettt et ot tenneneens 1
8N-11001 STARTER and DRIVE ASSEMBLY . . . it ittt ittt ettt vt e s onnensn s 1
8N-11450 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, Starter Solenoid . .. .. v v v v v vt v v v v v o s TR = 1
3565147-58 SCREW, No. 10 - 32 Rd. Hd. - Solenoid to Starter..... A TP ey 2
8N-11518 BUS BAR, Starter Solenoid to Starter . & & v v v v v v v i b v ottt et e e e e e 1
I
34806-58 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 } Bus Bar to Starter Solenoid . ... .. v i it 1
33798-58 NUT, 5/16" Hex.
91A-T7550 DISC ASSEMBLY, Clutch . . . . .t v i it i it e vt e e et s et m s e s nnmnson 1
09A-T7563 PLATE and COVER ASSEMBLY, Clutch PreSsure . . . .« e e e v v uneennnnn. 1
" n ‘
350433-8 BOLT, 5/16" - 18 x :3.:/4 Hex. Hd. } Pressure Plate to Flywheel . . ... . ... .. 6
34846-3 LOCKWASHER, 5/16
Additions
2N-12500-A MAGNE T O ASSEMB LY. . . . i i it s et et i e s e st s et o s e s as s sssnnnnss 1
2N-12600 MAGNETO DRIVE ASSEMBLY. . . & v v v i it ittt s et s et s st nnnnsansnsss 1
1
3{5}1325»58 ;F;S;IEE, 3;1/3_ Spec. Flat” Magneto Assembly to 2
20425-38 LT, /;B” - 16 x 1;1/4 Hex. Hd. Magneto Drive Assembly . . . ... .. . .
20388-58 BOLT, 3/8" - 16 x 1" Hex. Hd. . 1
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NUT, 5/16" - 18 Hex.

PARTS CATALOGUE
‘ QTY.
PART NO. NAME AND DESCRIPTION
REQ.
| - Additions (Continued)

2N-8678 PULLEY ASSEMBLY, 1T & v o 4 o v v o v s o s s s as s oaenennnnesanesas _ 1
355767-8 BOLT, 7/16" - 20 x 1.12" Carr.

351436-8 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" Spec. } Pulley Adjusting . . « v v v v vt vt vt e n e 2
33792-58 NUT, 7/16" - 20 Hex.

20894-8 BOLT, 7/16" - 20 x 1.68" Hex. Hd. } Pulley Bracket to Oil Pan « « « « v v v v« 5
351436-S LOCKWASHER, 7/16" Spec. -

2N-12281-A |CONDUIT and WIRE ASSEMBLY ..t vvvvevnnseeeeenns e 1
2N-8620-A2 =3 o 5 T 1
2N-11004 COVER, Starter Bore. . . + « + ¢ + + . e e e e s e e st e s e e e e s e e et e s 1
20310-S8 BOLT, 5/16" - 18 x 1/2" Hex, Hd. - COVer t0 BlOCK .+ « v + v v v s e s v s v v v snss 2

Related Engine Parts Added by Wood Bros.,Inc.

8N-8005 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY . . . .....00000ussr.. T L1 1
23530-S |BOLT, 3/8" - 16 x 2-1/4" Carr.

34807-8 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" Radiator and Crank Support to Engine .... 2
2N-8125 PAD

2N-8032 PAD, Radiator Filler NecK . . . . ¢ o v it v v o e v ot s s o s s s st s s o asonnans 1
2N-8100A CAP, Radiator « ¢ v v o o o e o o oo s oo omsasonnosasnssoesnnsanssonsass 1
2N-8260 HOSE, Radiator Upper + « ¢ v v v v vt v o v v s o vt s oo s v osnsssesssosanssse 1
IN-8286 HOSE, Radiator LOower . @ v v v v i i v v o v o t o o ot oo s oo s nsnosssssnsnseons 1
60-8287 CLAMP, Radiator HOSE . ¢ v v v v v s o0 o o 0 s s s 8 s 0 s s s s s s sie s s s asesaes 4
O9N-8575-A1 THERMOSTAT ASSEMBLY v v v vt v v v o vttt vt ot e o nnnnsonas C e e e 1
40-8115-A COCK ASSEMB LY, DIail v v v o v v v e vt e vt e e ate v nnanonsnnansnnas 1
2N-8146 SHROUD, Fan. o v c v v v v ot o o o s oo s s o ot o o s ssnnstososssnsssseenss 1
41554-87-8 SCREW, No. 8 - 32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. } Shroud to Radiator . . . . o« .« oo .
34938-ST LOCKWASHER, No. 8 *

9N-9002 TANK, GaS. ¢ 4 v v vt o vt e ot et aetneenoeensesoneanoneneensenes 1
20388-8 BOLT, 3/8" - 16 x 1" Hex. Hd. 5
ON-9067 PAD 3
34707-8S WASHER, 3/8" Flat Gas Tank to Hood and Gas Tank Support . ... 9
34807-8 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 5
33799-S NUT, 3/8" - 16 Hex. 5
9N-9030 CAP, GaS TANK. « v o e e ot e e et e e e e e e e e e ettt et et e 1
2N-9155-B FILTER ASSEMBLY, FUEL 4 v ¢ v v ittt ettt ot s s s s ansonsnonssnsss 1
ON-9282-A TUBE, Carburetor t0 Fuel FilteT. « o v v v v v e v v vnnn s, P 1
9N-9121-A ANTI-RATTLER, Carburetor to Fuel Filter Tube. . . s+ . ¢« ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ s ¢ 0 ¢ o o o « . 1
9N-9652 HOSE, Pipe to Air Cleaner and Carburetor . .. ...+ oo .o b e e n e e e 2
ON-9653 CLAMP, HOSE: « v v v v s o v s s s oo vonnsossesnnossas P 4
SNNN-9015 CONTROL ASSEMBLY, Carburetor Throttle GOVernor. « « « « « « « + « R 4 1
9N-17040 CRANK, Starting. . « « .« . .. O PO TP R Pt s 49 R iy . Ao 1
9N-5251 CLAMP, Exhaust Pipe to Manifold . . v v v v v v v vt vt n v oo v nnan o By g 2
20504-S BOLT, 5/16" - 18 x 1-3/4" Hex. Hd.

34806-8 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" } Exhaust Pipe to Manifold Clamp ..... 2
355959
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